
Invoice
Date

2/22/2023

Invoice #

18316

Bill To

Bluegrass Water Utility Operating Company
1650 Des Peres Rd, Ste 303
Des Peres, MO 63131

Terms

Due on receipt

Project

0542-22 KY-General

Phone # 636-432-5029 jill@21designgroup.net

Total

21 Design Group, Inc.
1351 Jefferson Street, Suite 301
Washington, MO  63090

DescriptionQuantity Rate AmountServiced Class

T&M Controls-Invoice dated 02/17/2023 5,000.00 5,000.002/17/2023 WW Collection & Pumping System
Total Reimbursable Expenses 5,000.00
Markup 8.00% 400.00
Total Reimbursable Expenses 5,400.00

$5,400.00

Delaplain Disposal $1350.00 
Herrington $1350.00 
Springcrest $1350.00 
Woodland $1350.00

Case No. 2025-00354
Bluegrass Water Response to PSC 2-58
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Invoice
Date

8/28/2023

Invoice #

20843

Bill To

Bluegrass Water Utility Operating Company
KY-General
1630 Des Peres Rd, Ste. 140
Des Peres, MO  63131

Terms

Due on receipt

Project

0542-22 KY-General

Phone # 636-432-5029 jill@21designgroup.net

Total

21 Design Group, Inc.
1351 Jefferson Street, Suite 301
Washington, MO  63090

DescriptionQuantity Rate AmountServiced Class

High Tide Technologies LLC-INV20231893,
08/18/2023, Great Oaks & Timberland - Kentucky
Parts

3,209.21 3,209.218/18/2023 WW Collection & Pumping System

Total Reimbursable Expenses 3,209.21
Markup 5.00% 160.46
Total Reimbursable Expenses 3,369.67

$3,369.67

Case No. 2025-00354
Bluegrass Water Response to PSC 2-58

Exhibit PSC 2-58 - Invoices
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High Tide Technologies
(615) 256-6678
435 Metroplex Dr.
Nashville TN 37211
United States
www.htt.io

Invoice
Acct. No.

CUS1483

Date

8/18/2023

Invoice #

INV20231893

Bill To
Attn: Bluegrass Water UOC
21 Design Group
1351 Jefferson St
Suite 301
Washington MO 63090

Ship To
Stephen Roach
5625 Warrendale Drive
Paducah KY 42003
United States

PO #

PO 2023-08-17-CSWR-Kentuc...

Shipping Method

UPS® Ground

Terms

Net 30

Ship Date

8/17/2023

Due Date

9/17/2023

Memo

Great Oaks & Timberland - Kentucky Parts

Please remit payment to:
High Tide Technologies
PO Box 440275
Nashville, TN 37244

Line# Qty
2

2

8

Item
HTT1100-Analog-Expansion

HTT-DO-4

HTT-CT40

Description
HTT1100 four, 4-20 analog inputs

HTT1100/Gen2 4-digital output kit and controls
F/W

Current transducer < 50 amp (4-20ma output)

For Timberland and Great Oaks LSs

Unit Price
605.00

600.00

75.00

Amount
1,210.00

1,200.00

600.00

Subtotal
Shipping Cost (UPS® Ground)
Tax Total
Total
Amount Due

3,010.00
17.56

181.65
3,209.21

$3,209.21

Case No. 2025-00354
Bluegrass Water Response to PSC 2-58
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Invoice
Date

10/3/2023

Invoice #

21289

Bill To

Bluegrass Water Utility Operating Company
KY-Herrington Haven
1630 Des Peres Rd, Ste. 140
Des Peres, MO  63131

Terms

Due on receipt

Project

0542-20 KY-Herrington Haven WW

Phone # 636-432-5029 jill@21designgroup.net

Total

21 Design Group, Inc.
1351 Jefferson Street, Suite 301
Washington, MO  63090

DescriptionQuantity Rate AmountServiced Class

Engineer Professional Services
Construction admin

1 155.00 155.009/8/2023 WW Treatment & Disposal

Engineer Professional Services
Construction admin

2 155.00 310.009/18/2023 WW Treatment & Disposal

Project Engineer
reviewed construction submittal

1 95.00 95.009/18/2023 WW Treatment & Disposal

Engineer Professional Services
Submittal review. KR

0.5 120.00 60.009/20/2023 WW Treatment & Disposal

Project Engineer
reviewed construction submittal

2 95.00 190.009/22/2023 WW Treatment & Disposal

Project Engineer
aeration spreadsheet

1 95.00 95.009/29/2023 WW Treatment & Disposal

$905.00

Case No. 2025-00354
Bluegrass Water Response to PSC 2-58

Exhibit PSC 2-58 - Invoices
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Invoice
Date

11/6/2023

Invoice #

21636

Bill To

Bluegrass Water Utility Operating Company
KY-Magruder Village
1630 Des Peres Rd, Ste. 140
Des Peres, MO  63131

Terms

Due on receipt

Project

0542-22 KY-Magruder WW

Phone # 636-432-5029 jill@21designgroup.net

Total

21 Design Group, Inc.
1351 Jefferson Street, Suite 301
Washington, MO  63090

DescriptionQuantity Rate AmountServiced Class

Surveyor Professional Services
Downloaded and reviewed attorney markups, jpp

0.25 135.00 33.7510/26/2023 WW Treatment & Disposal

Engineer Professional Services
Coordinating ALTA with surveyor. - RH

0.25 145.00 36.2510/26/2023 WW Treatment & Disposal

Engineer Professional Services
Coordinating ALTA with team. - RH

0.5 145.00 72.5010/31/2023 WW Treatment & Disposal

$142.50

13183000

Case No. 2025-00354
Bluegrass Water Response to PSC 2-58
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Invoice
Date

2/7/2024

Invoice #

22836

Bill To

Bluegrass Water Utility Operating Company
KY-Magruder Village
1630 Des Peres Rd, Ste. 140
Des Peres, MO  63131

Terms

Due on receipt

Project

0542-22 KY-Magruder WW

Phone # 636-432-5029 jill@21designgroup.net

Total

21 Design Group, Inc.
1351 Jefferson Street, Suite 301
Washington, MO  63090

DescriptionQuantity Rate AmountServiced Class

Engineer Professional Services
Coordinating ALTA with team. - RH

0.5 145.00 72.501/29/2024 WW Treatment & Disposal

$72.50

Case No. 2025-00354
Bluegrass Water Response to PSC 2-58

Exhibit PSC 2-58 - Invoices
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Invoice
Date

2/7/2024

Invoice #

23122

Bill To

Bluegrass Water Utility Operating Company
1630 Des Peres Rd, Ste. 140
Des Peres, MO  63131

Terms

Due on receipt

Project

0542i-19 KY-LH Treatment WW

Phone # 636-432-5029 jill@21designgroup.net

Total

21 Design Group, Inc.
1351 Jefferson Street, Suite 301
Washington, MO  63090

DescriptionQuantity Rate AmountServiced Class

Engineer Professional Services
Coordinating ALTA with team. - RH

0.5 145.00 72.501/25/2024 WW Treatment & Disposal

$72.50

Case No. 2025-00354
Bluegrass Water Response to PSC 2-58
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Invoice
Date

6/4/2024

Invoice #

24633

Bill To

Bluegrass Water Utility Operating Company
KY-Magruder Village
1630 Des Peres Rd, Ste. 140
Des Peres, MO  63131

Terms

Due on receipt

Project

0542-22 KY-Magruder WW

Phone # 636-432-5029 jill@21designgroup.net

Total

21 Design Group, Inc.
1351 Jefferson Street, Suite 301
Washington, MO  63090

DescriptionQuantity Rate AmountServiced Class

Siteworx Survey & Design, LLC-Invoice 23018-1,
05/18/2024

9,000.00 9,000.005/28/2024 WW Treatment & Disposal

Total Reimbursable Expenses 9,000.00
Markup 5.00% 450.00
Total Reimbursable Expenses 9,450.00

$9,450.00

Case No. 2025-00354
Bluegrass Water Response to PSC 2-58

Exhibit PSC 2-58 - Invoices
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124 South 31st Street 
Paducah, Kentucky  42001 
(270) 443-8491 

INVOICE 

INVOICE #23018-1 
DATE:  MAY 18, 2024 

 
TO: 
21 Design Group 
1351 Jefferson Street, Suite 301 
Washington, MO  63090 
 

FOR: 
Magruder Village 
Kevil, KY 
 

 
 

DESCRIPTION TOTAL PRIOR CURRENT CURRENT 
DUE 

ALTA/NSPS Land Title Survey $9,000.00  100% $9,000.00 

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

 TOTAL DUE $9,000.00 

 

Mail payment to:  Siteworx Survey & Design, LLC 
                         124 South 31st Street 
                         Paducah, KY  42001 
 

Thank you for your business! 
 

Case No. 2025-00354
Bluegrass Water Response to PSC 2-58
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Invoice
Date

6/4/2024

Invoice #

24634

Bill To

Bluegrass Water Utility Operating Company
KY-Moon River
1630 Des Peres Rd, Ste. 140
Des Peres, MO  63131

Terms

Due on receipt

Project

0542-22 KY-Moon River Resort WW

Phone # 636-432-5029 jill@21designgroup.net

Total

21 Design Group, Inc.
1351 Jefferson Street, Suite 301
Washington, MO  63090

DescriptionQuantity Rate AmountServiced Class

Siteworx Survey & Design, LLC-Invoice 22237-1,
05/18/2024

16,000.00 16,000.005/28/2024 WW Treatment & Disposal

Total Reimbursable Expenses 16,000.00
Markup 5.00% 800.00
Total Reimbursable Expenses 16,800.00

$16,800.00

Case No. 2025-00354
Bluegrass Water Response to PSC 2-58

Exhibit PSC 2-58 - Invoices
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124 South 31st Street 
Paducah, Kentucky  42001 
(270) 443-8491 

INVOICE 

INVOICE #22237-1 
DATE:  MAY 18, 2024 

 
TO: 
21 Design Group 
1351 Jefferson Street, Suite 301 
Washington, MO  63090 
 

FOR: 
Moon River 
Cadiz, KY 
 

 
 

DESCRIPTION TOTAL PRIOR CURRENT CURRENT 
DUE 

ALTA/NSPS Land Title Survey $16,000.00  100% $16,000.00 

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

 TOTAL DUE $16,000.00 

 

Mail payment to:  Siteworx Survey & Design, LLC 
                         124 South 31st Street 
                         Paducah, KY  42001 
 

Thank you for your business! 
 

Case No. 2025-00354
Bluegrass Water Response to PSC 2-58

Exhibit PSC 2-58 - Invoices
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Invoice
Date

1/21/2025

Invoice #

27163

Bill To

Bluegrass Water Utility Operating Company
KY-General
1630 Des Peres Rd, Ste. 140
Des Peres, MO  63131

Terms

Due on receipt

Project

0542-22 KY-General

Phone # 636-432-5029 jill@21designgroup.net

Total

21 Design Group, Inc.
1351 Jefferson Street, Suite 301
Washington, MO  63090

DescriptionQuantity Rate AmountServiced Class

High Tide Technologies LLC-INV20250008,
01/07/2025, KY - WWTPs (3 Units)

26,142.34 26,142.341/7/2025 WW Collection & Pumping System

Total Reimbursable Expenses 26,142.34
Markup 5.00% 1,307.12
Total Reimbursable Expenses 27,449.46

$27,449.46

Case No. 2025-00354
Bluegrass Water Response to PSC 2-58

Exhibit PSC 2-58 - Invoices
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High Tide Technologies
(615) 256-6678
435 Metroplex Dr.
Nashville TN 37211-3109
United States
www.htt.io

Invoice
Acct. No.

CUS1483

Date

1/7/2025

Invoice #

INV2025008

Bill To
Attn: Bluegrass Water UOC
21 Design Group
1351 Jefferson St
Suite 301
Washington MO 63090

Ship To
Josh Ivey
CSWR - Kentucky
784 Pinecrest RD
West Monroe LA 71291
United States

Please remit payment to:
High Tide Technologies LLC
Routing number: 021052053
Account number: 70860141
Account Beneficiary: High Tide Technologies LLC
For Check Payments remit to:
High Tide Technologies
PO Box 440275
Nashville, TN 37244

PO #

PO 2024-12-17-CSWR-...

Shipping Method

UPS® Ground

Terms

Net 30

Ship Date

1/7/2025

Due Date

2/6/2025

Memo

KY - WWTPs (3 Units)

Currency

US Dollar

Shipment Tracking #:
1Z5Y007V0399219906 1Z5Y007V0396555923 1Z5Y007V0396057891
1Z5Y007V0396099882 1Z5Y007V0397185910

Line#

1

2

3

4

5

Qty

3

9

3

3

3

Item

HTT1100-E14-50W-Lithium-CELL

HTT-DC-Surge-Kit

HTT-PT-SUB-LS-0-10PSI-50FT Kit

Comm-C-CSWR

Comm-SW-WeatherMod-CSWR

Description

**WWTPs - 3**

HTT1100, 50W solar, two 23Ah lithium batteries,
14x16 FRP enclosure, hinge on the 16“ side, cellular.
Sent with both Verizon and AT&T SIM cards.

Surnames:
XDM5031
XDM5032
XDM5033

24V DC surge suppressor, slim (for analog inputs)

Transducer, 0-10 PSI, Lightening Protection,
LevelRat, submersible, 4-20mA, 50Ft Cable with
drying tube

Real time digital alarms, meter totals reported hourly,
flow estimations, 2 minute analog reporting, and live
pump stats

Add-on software module - “Storm Mode” - updated

Unit Price

5,565.00

194.00

500.00

50.00

Amount

16,695.00

1,746.00

3,252.00

1,500.00

150.00

Page 1 of 2
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Bluegrass Water Response to PSC 2-58
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High Tide Technologies
(615) 256-6678
435 Metroplex Dr.
Nashville TN 37211-3109
United States
www.htt.io

Page 2 of 2

Invoice
Acct. No.

CUS1483

Date

1/7/2025

Invoice #

INV2025008

Please remit payment to:
High Tide Technologies LLC
Routing number: 021052053
Account number: 70860141
Account Beneficiary: High Tide Technologies LLC
For Check Payments remit to:
High Tide Technologies
PO Box 440275
Nashville, TN 37244

Line# Qty Item Description
map visualization, weather radar overlays, and event
tracking

**SUBTOTAL PER SITE: $7,781,.00**
--Tax and shipping not included. Will be provided on
invoice.--

Carriage Park, Arcadia Pines, and Marshall Ridge

Unit Price Amount

Subtotal
Shipping Cost (UPS® Ground)
Tax Total
Total
Amount Due

23,343.00
233.38

2,565.96
26,142.34

$26,142.34

Case No. 2025-00354
Bluegrass Water Response to PSC 2-58

Exhibit PSC 2-58 - Invoices
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Invoice
Date

12/5/2023

Invoice #

21987

Bill To

Bluegrass Water Utility Operating Company
KY-Magruder Village
1630 Des Peres Rd, Ste. 140
Des Peres, MO  63131

Terms

Due on receipt

Project

0542-22 KY-Magruder WW

Phone # 636-432-5029 jill@21designgroup.net

Total

21 Design Group, Inc.
1351 Jefferson Street, Suite 301
Washington, MO  63090

DescriptionQuantity Rate AmountServiced Class

Project Coordinator
Coordinate mapping with surveyor. cc

1 95.00 95.0011/8/2023 WW Collection & Pumping System

Engineer Professional Services
Coordinating service area legal description with
team. - RH

0.25 145.00 36.2511/15/2023 WW Collection & Pumping System

Surveyor Professional Services
Data collection at Magruder Village
(Locate, position, photograph, sketch and measure
existing manholes)

12 135.00 1,620.0011/15/2023 WW Collection & Pumping System

Engineer Professional Services
Coordinating service area legal description with
team. - RH

0.5 145.00 72.5011/22/2023 WW Collection & Pumping System

Surveyor Professional Services
Worked on service area description, jpp

2 135.00 270.0011/27/2023 WW Collection & Pumping System

Engineer Professional Services
Coordinating service area legal description with
team. - RH

0.5 145.00 72.5011/27/2023 WW Collection & Pumping System

Drafting Professional Services
SAM-AMD

1 80.00 80.0011/27/2023 WW Collection & Pumping System

Surveyor Professional Services
Worked on service area description, jpp

1.25 135.00 168.7511/28/2023 WW Collection & Pumping System

Engineer Professional Services
Coordinating ALTA with team. - RH

0.25 145.00 36.2511/28/2023 WW Treatment & Disposal

Engineer Professional Services
Coordinating service area legal description with
team. Coordinating service area map with team. -
RH

0.5 145.00 72.5011/28/2023 WW Collection & Pumping System

$2,523.75

Case No. 2025-00354
Bluegrass Water Response to PSC 2-58
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Invoice
Date

1/9/2025

Invoice #

26905

Bill To

Bluegrass Water Utility Operating Company
1630 Des Peres Rd, Ste. 140
Des Peres, MO  63131

Terms

Due on receipt

Project

KY-Center Ridge Water District 2

Phone # 636-432-5029 jill@21designgroup.net

Total

21 Design Group, Inc.
1351 Jefferson Street, Suite 301
Washington, MO  63090

DescriptionQuantity Rate AmountServiced Class

Engineer Professional Services
Coordinating ALTA with surveyor. - RH

0.5 150.00 75.0012/3/2024 W Source of Supply

Engineer Professional Services
Coordinating title commitment information with
team. - RH

0.25 150.00 37.5012/4/2024 W Source of Supply

$112.50

Case No. 2025-00354
Bluegrass Water Response to PSC 2-58

Exhibit PSC 2-58 - Invoices
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Invoice
Date

1/9/2025

Invoice #

26906

Bill To

Bluegrass Water Utility Operating Company
1630 Des Peres Rd, Ste. 140
Des Peres, MO  63131

Terms

Due on receipt

Project

KY-Center Ridge Water District 3

Phone # 636-432-5029 jill@21designgroup.net

Total

21 Design Group, Inc.
1351 Jefferson Street, Suite 301
Washington, MO  63090

DescriptionQuantity Rate AmountServiced Class

Engineer Professional Services
Coordinating ALTA with team. - RH

0.5 150.00 75.0012/16/2024 W Source of Supply

$75.00

Case No. 2025-00354
Bluegrass Water Response to PSC 2-58
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Invoice
Date

2/12/2025

Invoice #

27197

Bill To

Bluegrass Water Utility Operating Company
1630 Des Peres Rd, Ste. 140
Des Peres, MO  63131

Terms

Due on receipt

Project

KY-Center Ridge Water District 3

Phone # 636-432-5029 jill@21designgroup.net

Total

21 Design Group, Inc.
1351 Jefferson Street, Suite 301
Washington, MO  63090

DescriptionQuantity Rate AmountServiced Class

Engineer Professional Services
Coordinating ALTA with surveyor. - RH

0.25 150.00 37.501/7/2025 W Source of Supply

Engineer Professional Services
Coordinating ALTA with surveyor. - RH

0.5 150.00 75.001/28/2025 W Source of Supply

$112.50

Case No. 2025-00354
Bluegrass Water Response to PSC 2-58
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Invoice
Date

5/3/2022

Invoice #

13384

Bill To

Bluegrass Water Utility Operating Company
1650 Des Peres Rd, Ste 303
Des Peres, MO 63131

Terms

Due on receipt

Project

0542-22 KY-General

Phone # 636-432-5029 jill@21designgroup.net

Total

21 Design Group, Inc.
1351 Jefferson Street, Suite 301
Washington, MO  63090

DescriptionQuantity Rate AmountServiced Class

High Tide Technologies LLC-INV20226027,
04/29/2022

52,953.54 52,953.544/29/2022 WW Treatment & Disposal

Total Reimbursable Expenses 52,953.54
Markup 5.00% 2,647.68
Total Reimbursable Expenses 55,601.22

$55,601.22

Airview - 2
Brocklyn - 1
Center Ridge 1 - 1
Center Ridge 2 - 2
Center Ridge 3 - 1
Center Ridge 4 - 1
Fox Run - 1
Great Oaks - 1
Kingswood - 2
Lake Columbia - 1 
Persimmon Ridge - 6
LH - 1
River Bluff - 3
Timberland - 1 
Golden Acres - 2 
Randview - 1

Case No. 2025-00354
Bluegrass Water Response to PSC 2-58

Exhibit PSC 2-58 - Invoices
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High Tide Technologies
2506 Grandview Ave.
Nashville TN 37211
United States
(615) 256-6678
www.htt.io

Invoice
Acct. No.

CUS1483

Date

4/29/2022

Invoice #

INV20226027

Bill To
Attn: Bluegrass Water UOC
21 Design Group
1351 Jefferson St
Suite 301
Washington MO 63090

Ship To
Kathy Carey
Bluegrass Water UOC
2734 Shelbyville Road
Shelbyville KY 40065
United States

PO #

CSWR-04-20-2022, Kentucky

Shipping Method

UPS® Ground

Terms

Net 30

Ship Date

4/25/2022

Due Date

5/29/2022

Memo

Kentucky Upgrades (27 Units)

Please remit payment to:
High Tide Technologies
PO Box 100189
Nashville, TN 37224

Line#

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

Qty

10

10

10

10

30

40

30

10

Item

HTT1100-BP-AC-CELL

HTT1100-Analog-Expansion

Internal Cellular Antenna Kit

HTT-AC-Surge

HTT-DC-Surge

HTT-CT50-Split

HTT-Relay-110VAC

LBL-0021

Description

**WWTPs - 10**

HTT1100, AC power, No enclosure, 10x12
backplate, cellular. Sent with both Verizon and
AT&T SIM cards.

HTT1100 four, 4-20 analog inputs

Internal cellular antenna kit

120V AC surge suppressor

24V DC surge suppressor (for analog inputs)

Current transducer > 50 amp (4-20ma output)

110VAC input relays SPDT

High Tide 8x10 Label 3-Color

**NOTE: No annual communications at the time
of purchase. CSWR will be invoiced for
Comm-C-CSWR ($500) for each unit on the
following dates:
All 10 WWTPs: 11/1/22

Unit Price

700.00

500.00

0.00

165.00

165.00

83.00

21.00

0.00

Amount

7,000.00

5,000.00

0.00

1,650.00

4,950.00

3,320.00

630.00

0.00

Page 1 of 3

Case No. 2025-00354
Bluegrass Water Response to PSC 2-58
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High Tide Technologies
2506 Grandview Ave.
Nashville TN 37211
United States
(615) 256-6678
www.htt.io

Page 2 of 3

Invoice
Acct. No.

CUS1483

Date

4/29/2022

Invoice #

INV20226027

Line#

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

Qty

7

7

7

7

21

14

21

7

10

10

10

10

20

Item

HTT1100-BP-AC-CELL

HTT1100-Analog-Expansion

Internal Cellular Antenna Kit

HTT-AC-Surge

HTT-DC-Surge

HTT-CT50-Split

HTT-Relay-110VAC

LBL-0021

HTT1100-BP-AC-CELL

Internal Cellular Antenna Kit

HTT-AC-Surge

HTT-DC-Surge

HTT-CT50-Split

Description

**WTPs - 7**

HTT1100, AC power, No enclosure, 10x12
backplate, cellular. Sent with both Verizon and
AT&T SIM cards.

HTT1100 four, 4-20 analog inputs

Internal cellular antenna kit

120V AC surge suppressor

24V DC surge suppressor (for analog inputs)

Current transducer > 50 amp (4-20ma output)

110VAC input relays SPDT

High Tide 8x10 Label 3-Color

**NOTE: No annual communications at the time
of purchase. CSWR will be invoiced for
Comm-C-CSWR ($500) for each unit on the
following dates:
All 7 WTPs: 11/1/22

**LSs - 10**

HTT1100, AC power, No enclosure, 10x12
backplate, cellular. Sent with both Verizon and
AT&T SIM cards.

Internal cellular antenna kit

120V AC surge suppressor

24V DC surge suppressor (for analog inputs)

Current transducer > 50 amp (4-20ma output)

Unit Price

700.00

500.00

0.00

165.00

165.00

83.00

21.00

0.00

700.00

0.00

165.00

165.00

83.00

Amount

4,900.00

3,500.00

0.00

1,155.00

3,465.00

1,162.00

441.00

0.00

7,000.00

0.00

1,650.00

1,650.00

1,660.00

Case No. 2025-00354
Bluegrass Water Response to PSC 2-58

Exhibit PSC 2-58 - Invoices
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High Tide Technologies
2506 Grandview Ave.
Nashville TN 37211
United States
(615) 256-6678
www.htt.io

Page 3 of 3

Invoice
Acct. No.

CUS1483

Date

4/29/2022

Invoice #

INV20226027

Line#

22

23

Qty

30

10

Item

HTT-Relay-110VAC-Assy-W-Jumper

LBL-0021

Subtotal

Sales and Use Tax - Kentucky

Description

110V Relay with red and black wires, with
jumpers

High Tide 8x10 Label 3-Color

**NOTE: No annual communications at the time
of purchase. CSWR will be invoiced for
Comm-C-CSWR ($500) for each unit on the
following dates:
All 10 LSs: 11/1/22

Pre-tax subtotal

Sales and Use Tax for Kentucky

Unit Price

21.00

0.00

6.00%

Amount

630.00

0.00

49,763.00

2,985.78

Subtotal
Shipping Cost (UPS® Ground)
Total
Amount Due

52,748.78
204.76

52,953.54
$52,953.54

Case No. 2025-00354
Bluegrass Water Response to PSC 2-58

Exhibit PSC 2-58 - Invoices
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Invoice
Date

5/24/2022

Invoice #

13793

Bill To

Bluegrass Water Utility Operating Company
1650 Des Peres Rd, Ste 303
Des Peres, MO 63131

Terms

Due on receipt

Project

0542-22 KY-General

Phone # 636-432-5029 jill@21designgroup.net

Total

21 Design Group, Inc.
1351 Jefferson Street, Suite 301
Washington, MO  63090

DescriptionQuantity Rate AmountServiced Class

High Tide Technologies LLC-INV20226191,
05-23-2022, Kentucky New 11 Units

55,418.67 55,418.675/23/2022 None

Total Reimbursable Expenses 55,418.67
Markup 5.00% 2,770.93
Total Reimbursable Expenses 58,189.60

$58,189.60

$5,289.96/unit

Case No. 2025-00354
Bluegrass Water Response to PSC 2-58
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High Tide Technologies
2506 Grandview Ave.
Nashville TN 37211
United States
(615) 256-6678
www.htt.io

Invoice
Acct. No.

CUS1483

Date

5/23/2022

Invoice #

INV20226191

Bill To
Attn: Bluegrass Water UOC
21 Design Group
1351 Jefferson St
Suite 301
Washington MO 63090

Ship To
Kathy Carey
Bluegrass Water UOC
3734 Shelbyville Road
Shelbyville KY 40065
United States

PO #

2022-05-09-CSWR-Kentucky

Shipping Method

UPS® Ground

Terms

Net 30

Ship Date

5/11/2022

Due Date

6/22/2022

Memo

Kentucky New (11 Units)

Please remit payment to:
High Tide Technologies
PO Box 100189
Nashville, TN 37224

Line#

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

Qty

1

1

1

1

3

4

3

1

Item

HTT1100-E10-AC-CELL

HTT1100-Analog-Expansion

HTTANT-C-INT

HTT-AC-Surge

HTT-DC-Surge

HTT-CT50-Split

HTT-Relay-110VAC

HTT-PT-SUB-LS-0-10PSI-50FT Kit

Description

**Darlington Creek WWTP**

HTT1100, AC power, 10x12 FRP enclosure,
hinge on the 12“ side, cellular. Sent with both
Verizon and AT&T SIM cards.

surnames: XDM2333 XDM2334 XDM2335
XDM2336 XDM2337 XDM2338 XDM2340
XDM2341 XDM2342 XDM2343 XDM2344

HTT1100 four, 4-20 analog inputs

Cell Ant, Internal, w/Adhesive Backing (CAT-1,
CAT-M)

120V AC surge suppressor

24V DC surge suppressor (for analog inputs)

Current transducer > 50 amp (4-20ma output)

110VAC input relays SPDT

Transducer, 0-10 PSI, Lightening Protection,
LevelRat, submersible, 4-20mA, 50Ft Cable
with drying tube

Unit Price

2,250.00

500.00

22.00

165.00

165.00

83.00

21.00

Amount

2,250.00

500.00

0.00

165.00

495.00

332.00

63.00

972.00

Page 1 of 8

Case No. 2025-00354
Bluegrass Water Response to PSC 2-58
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High Tide Technologies
2506 Grandview Ave.
Nashville TN 37211
United States
(615) 256-6678
www.htt.io

Page 2 of 8

Invoice
Acct. No.

CUS1483

Date

5/23/2022

Invoice #

INV20226191

Line#
9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

Qty
1

1

1

1

1

3

4

3

1

1

1

1

Item
Comm-C-CSWR

HTT1100-E10-AC-CELL

HTT1100-Analog-Expansion

HTTANT-C-INT

HTT-AC-Surge

HTT-DC-Surge

HTT-CT50-Split

HTT-Relay-110VAC

HTT-PT-SUB-LS-0-10PSI-50FT Kit

Comm-C-CSWR

HTT1100-E10-AC-CELL

HTTANT-C-INT

Description
Real time digital alarms, meter totals reported
hourly, flow estimations, 2 minute analog
reporting, and live pump stats

**Delaplain WWTP**

HTT1100, AC power, 10x12 FRP enclosure,
hinge on the 12“ side, cellular. Sent with both
Verizon and AT&T SIM cards.

HTT1100 four, 4-20 analog inputs

Cell Ant, Internal, w/Adhesive Backing (CAT-1,
CAT-M)

120V AC surge suppressor

24V DC surge suppressor (for analog inputs)

Current transducer > 50 amp (4-20ma output)

110VAC input relays SPDT

Transducer, 0-10 PSI, Lightening Protection,
LevelRat, submersible, 4-20mA, 50Ft Cable
with drying tube

Real time digital alarms, meter totals reported
hourly, flow estimations, 2 minute analog
reporting, and live pump stats

**Delaplain LS1**

HTT1100, AC power, 10x12 FRP enclosure,
hinge on the 12” side, cellular. Sent with both
Verizon and AT&T SIM cards.

Cell Ant, Internal, w/Adhesive Backing (CAT-1,

Unit Price
500.00

2,250.00

500.00

22.00

165.00

165.00

83.00

21.00

500.00

2,250.00

22.00

Amount
500.00

2,250.00

500.00

0.00

165.00

495.00

332.00

63.00

972.00

500.00

2,250.00

0.00

Case No. 2025-00354
Bluegrass Water Response to PSC 2-58

Exhibit PSC 2-58 - Invoices
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High Tide Technologies
2506 Grandview Ave.
Nashville TN 37211
United States
(615) 256-6678
www.htt.io

Page 3 of 8

Invoice
Acct. No.

CUS1483

Date

5/23/2022

Invoice #

INV20226191

Line#

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

Qty

1

1

2

3

1

1

1

1

1

1

2

3

1

Item

HTT-AC-Surge

HTT-DC-Surge

HTT-CT50-Split

HTT-Relay-110VAC-Assy-W-Jumper

HTT-PT-SUB-LS-0-10PSI-50FT Kit

Comm-C-CSWR

HTT1100-E10-AC-CELL

HTTANT-C-INT

HTT-AC-Surge

HTT-DC-Surge

HTT-CT50-Split

HTT-Relay-110VAC-Assy-W-Jumper

HTT-PT-SUB-LS-0-10PSI-50FT Kit

Description
CAT-M)

120V AC surge suppressor

24V DC surge suppressor (for analog inputs)

Current transducer > 50 amp (4-20ma output)

110V Relay with red and black wires, with
jumpers

Transducer, 0-10 PSI, Lightening Protection,
LevelRat, submersible, 4-20mA, 50Ft Cable
with drying tube

Real time digital alarms, meter totals reported
hourly, flow estimations, 2 minute analog
reporting, and live pump stats

**Delaplain LS2**

HTT1100, AC power, 10x12 FRP enclosure,
hinge on the 12“ side, cellular. Sent with both
Verizon and AT&T SIM cards.

Cell Ant, Internal, w/Adhesive Backing (CAT-1,
CAT-M)

120V AC surge suppressor

24V DC surge suppressor (for analog inputs)

Current transducer > 50 amp (4-20ma output)

110V Relay with red and black wires, with
jumpers

Transducer, 0-10 PSI, Lightening Protection,
LevelRat, submersible, 4-20mA, 50Ft Cable
with drying tube

Unit Price

165.00

165.00

83.00

21.00

500.00

2,250.00

22.00

165.00

165.00

83.00

21.00

Amount

165.00

165.00

166.00

63.00

972.00

500.00

2,250.00

0.00

165.00

165.00

166.00

63.00

972.00

Case No. 2025-00354
Bluegrass Water Response to PSC 2-58
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High Tide Technologies
2506 Grandview Ave.
Nashville TN 37211
United States
(615) 256-6678
www.htt.io

Page 4 of 8

Invoice
Acct. No.

CUS1483

Date

5/23/2022

Invoice #

INV20226191

Line#

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

Qty

1

1

1

1

1

2

3

1

1

1

1

Item

Comm-C-CSWR

HTT1100-E10-AC-CELL

HTTANT-C-INT

HTT-AC-Surge

HTT-DC-Surge

HTT-CT50-Split

HTT-Relay-110VAC-Assy-W-Jumper

HTT-PT-SUB-LS-0-10PSI-50FT Kit

Comm-C-CSWR

HTT1100-E10-AC-CELL

HTTANT-C-INT

Description

Real time digital alarms, meter totals reported
hourly, flow estimations, 2 minute analog
reporting, and live pump stats

**Delaplain LS3**

HTT1100, AC power, 10x12 FRP enclosure,
hinge on the 12“ side, cellular. Sent with both
Verizon and AT&T SIM cards.

Cell Ant, Internal, w/Adhesive Backing (CAT-1,
CAT-M)

120V AC surge suppressor

24V DC surge suppressor (for analog inputs)

Current transducer > 50 amp (4-20ma output)

110V Relay with red and black wires, with
jumpers

Transducer, 0-10 PSI, Lightening Protection,
LevelRat, submersible, 4-20mA, 50Ft Cable
with drying tube

Real time digital alarms, meter totals reported
hourly, flow estimations, 2 minute analog
reporting, and live pump stats

**Delaplain LS4**

HTT1100, AC power, 10x12 FRP enclosure,
hinge on the 12” side, cellular. Sent with both
Verizon and AT&T SIM cards.

Cell Ant, Internal, w/Adhesive Backing (CAT-1,

Unit Price

500.00

2,250.00

22.00

165.00

165.00

83.00

21.00

500.00

2,250.00

22.00

Amount

500.00

2,250.00

0.00

165.00

165.00

166.00

63.00

972.00

500.00

2,250.00

0.00

Case No. 2025-00354
Bluegrass Water Response to PSC 2-58
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High Tide Technologies
2506 Grandview Ave.
Nashville TN 37211
United States
(615) 256-6678
www.htt.io

Page 5 of 8

Invoice
Acct. No.

CUS1483

Date

5/23/2022

Invoice #

INV20226191

Line#

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

Qty

1

1

2

3

1

1

1

1

1

1

2

3

1

Item

HTT-AC-Surge

HTT-DC-Surge

HTT-CT50-Split

HTT-Relay-110VAC-Assy-W-Jumper

HTT-PT-SUB-LS-0-10PSI-50FT Kit

Comm-C-CSWR

HTT1100-E10-AC-CELL

HTTANT-C-INT

HTT-AC-Surge

HTT-DC-Surge

HTT-CT50-Split

HTT-Relay-110VAC-Assy-W-Jumper

HTT-PT-SUB-LS-0-10PSI-50FT Kit

Description
CAT-M)

120V AC surge suppressor

24V DC surge suppressor (for analog inputs)

Current transducer > 50 amp (4-20ma output)

110V Relay with red and black wires, with
jumpers

Transducer, 0-10 PSI, Lightening Protection,
LevelRat, submersible, 4-20mA, 50Ft Cable
with drying tube

Real time digital alarms, meter totals reported
hourly, flow estimations, 2 minute analog
reporting, and live pump stats

**Delaplain LS5**

HTT1100, AC power, 10x12 FRP enclosure,
hinge on the 12“ side, cellular. Sent with both
Verizon and AT&T SIM cards.

Cell Ant, Internal, w/Adhesive Backing (CAT-1,
CAT-M)

120V AC surge suppressor

24V DC surge suppressor (for analog inputs)

Current transducer > 50 amp (4-20ma output)

110V Relay with red and black wires, with
jumpers

Transducer, 0-10 PSI, Lightening Protection,
LevelRat, submersible, 4-20mA, 50Ft Cable
with drying tube

Unit Price

165.00

165.00

83.00

21.00

500.00

2,250.00

22.00

165.00

165.00

83.00

21.00

Amount

165.00

165.00

166.00

63.00

972.00

500.00

2,250.00

0.00

165.00

165.00

166.00

63.00

972.00

Case No. 2025-00354
Bluegrass Water Response to PSC 2-58
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High Tide Technologies
2506 Grandview Ave.
Nashville TN 37211
United States
(615) 256-6678
www.htt.io

Page 6 of 8

Invoice
Acct. No.

CUS1483

Date

5/23/2022

Invoice #

INV20226191

Line#

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

68

Qty

1

1

1

1

1

2

3

1

1

1

1

Item

Comm-C-CSWR

HTT1100-E10-AC-CELL

HTTANT-C-INT

HTT-AC-Surge

HTT-DC-Surge

HTT-CT50-Split

HTT-Relay-110VAC-Assy-W-Jumper

HTT-PT-SUB-LS-0-10PSI-50FT Kit

Comm-C-CSWR

HTT1100-E10-AC-CELL

HTT1100-Analog-Expansion

Description

Real time digital alarms, meter totals reported
hourly, flow estimations, 2 minute analog
reporting, and live pump stats

**Randview LS**

HTT1100, AC power, 10x12 FRP enclosure,
hinge on the 12“ side, cellular. Sent with both
Verizon and AT&T SIM cards.

Cell Ant, Internal, w/Adhesive Backing (CAT-1,
CAT-M)

120V AC surge suppressor

24V DC surge suppressor (for analog inputs)

Current transducer > 50 amp (4-20ma output)

110V Relay with red and black wires, with
jumpers

Transducer, 0-10 PSI, Lightening Protection,
LevelRat, submersible, 4-20mA, 50Ft Cable
with drying tube

Real time digital alarms, meter totals reported
hourly, flow estimations, 2 minute analog
reporting, and live pump stats

**Herrington Haven WWTP**

HTT1100, AC power, 10x12 FRP enclosure,
hinge on the 12” side, cellular. Sent with both
Verizon and AT&T SIM cards.

HTT1100 four, 4-20 analog inputs

Unit Price

500.00

2,250.00

22.00

165.00

165.00

83.00

21.00

500.00

2,250.00

500.00

Amount

500.00

2,250.00

0.00

165.00

165.00

166.00

63.00

972.00

500.00

2,250.00

500.00

Case No. 2025-00354
Bluegrass Water Response to PSC 2-58
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High Tide Technologies
2506 Grandview Ave.
Nashville TN 37211
United States
(615) 256-6678
www.htt.io

Page 7 of 8

Invoice
Acct. No.

CUS1483

Date

5/23/2022

Invoice #

INV20226191

Line#

69

70

71

72

73

74

75

76

77

78

79

80

81

82

83

Qty

1

1

3

4

3

1

1

1

1

1

1

3

4

3

1

Item

HTTANT-C-INT

HTT-AC-Surge

HTT-DC-Surge

HTT-CT50-Split

HTT-Relay-110VAC

HTT-PT-SUB-LS-0-10PSI-50FT Kit

Comm-C-CSWR

HTT1100-E10-AC-CELL

HTT1100-Analog-Expansion

HTTANT-C-INT

HTT-AC-Surge

HTT-DC-Surge

HTT-CT50-Split

HTT-Relay-110VAC

HTT-PT-SUB-LS-0-10PSI-50FT Kit

Description

Cell Ant, Internal, w/Adhesive Backing (CAT-1,
CAT-M)

120V AC surge suppressor

24V DC surge suppressor (for analog inputs)

Current transducer > 50 amp (4-20ma output)

110VAC input relays SPDT

Transducer, 0-10 PSI, Lightening Protection,
LevelRat, submersible, 4-20mA, 50Ft Cable
with drying tube

Real time digital alarms, meter totals reported
hourly, flow estimations, 2 minute analog
reporting, and live pump stats

**Spring Crest WWTP**

HTT1100, AC power, 10x12 FRP enclosure,
hinge on the 12“ side, cellular. Sent with both
Verizon and AT&T SIM cards.

HTT1100 four, 4-20 analog inputs

Cell Ant, Internal, w/Adhesive Backing (CAT-1,
CAT-M)

120V AC surge suppressor

24V DC surge suppressor (for analog inputs)

Current transducer > 50 amp (4-20ma output)

110VAC input relays SPDT

Transducer, 0-10 PSI, Lightening Protection,

Unit Price

22.00

165.00

165.00

83.00

21.00

500.00

2,250.00

500.00

22.00

165.00

165.00

83.00

21.00

Amount

0.00

165.00

495.00

332.00

63.00

972.00

500.00

2,250.00

500.00

0.00

165.00

495.00

332.00

63.00

972.00

Case No. 2025-00354
Bluegrass Water Response to PSC 2-58
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High Tide Technologies
2506 Grandview Ave.
Nashville TN 37211
United States
(615) 256-6678
www.htt.io

Page 8 of 8

Invoice
Acct. No.

CUS1483

Date

5/23/2022

Invoice #

INV20226191

Line#

84

85

86

87

88

89

90

91

92

93

Qty

1

1

1

1

1

3

4

3

1

1

Item

Comm-C-CSWR

HTT1100-E10-AC-CELL

HTT1100-Analog-Expansion

HTTANT-C-INT

HTT-AC-Surge

HTT-DC-Surge

HTT-CT50-Split

HTT-Relay-110VAC

HTT-PT-SUB-LS-0-10PSI-50FT Kit

Comm-C-CSWR

Subtotal

Sales and Use Tax - Kentucky

Description
LevelRat, submersible, 4-20mA, 50Ft Cable
with drying tube

Real time digital alarms, meter totals reported
hourly, flow estimations, 2 minute analog
reporting, and live pump stats

**Woodland Acres WWTP**

HTT1100, AC power, 10x12 FRP enclosure,
hinge on the 12“ side, cellular. Sent with both
Verizon and AT&T SIM cards.

HTT1100 four, 4-20 analog inputs

Cell Ant, Internal, w/Adhesive Backing (CAT-1,
CAT-M)

120V AC surge suppressor

24V DC surge suppressor (for analog inputs)

Current transducer > 50 amp (4-20ma output)

110VAC input relays SPDT

Transducer, 0-10 PSI, Lightening Protection,
LevelRat, submersible, 4-20mA, 50Ft Cable
with drying tube

Real time digital alarms, meter totals reported
hourly, flow estimations, 2 minute analog
reporting, and live pump stats

**Pre-Tax Subtotal**

Sales and Use Tax for Kentucky

Unit Price

500.00

2,250.00

500.00

22.00

165.00

165.00

83.00

21.00

500.00

6.00%

Amount

500.00

2,250.00

500.00

0.00

165.00

495.00

332.00

63.00

972.00

500.00

52,071.00

3,124.26

Subtotal
Shipping Cost (UPS® Ground)
Total
Amount Due

55,195.26
223.41

55,418.67
$55,418.67

Case No. 2025-00354
Bluegrass Water Response to PSC 2-58
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Invoice
Date

12/19/2022

Invoice #

17337

Bill To

Bluegrass Water Utility Operating Company
1650 Des Peres Rd, Ste 303
Des Peres, MO 63131

Terms

Due on receipt

Project

0542b-18 KY-Airview Utilities WW

Phone # 636-432-5029 jill@21designgroup.net

Total

21 Design Group, Inc.
1351 Jefferson Street, Suite 301
Washington, MO  63090

DescriptionQuantity Rate AmountServiced Class

T&M Controls-Invoice dated 11/23/2022 (Invoice total
$5,000.00)

2,000.00 2,000.0011/28/2022 WW Collection & Pumping System

Total Reimbursable Expenses 2,000.00
Markup 8.00% 160.00
Total Reimbursable Expenses 2,160.00

$2,160.00

Case No. 2025-00354
Bluegrass Water Response to PSC 2-58

Exhibit PSC 2-58 - Invoices
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Hunters Trace should be Fox Run

Case No. 2025-00354
Bluegrass Water Response to PSC 2-58
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Invoice
Date

12/12/2024

Invoice #

26630

Bill To

Bluegrass Water Utility Operating Company
KY-General
1630 Des Peres Rd, Ste. 140
Des Peres, MO  63131

Terms

Due on receipt

Project

0542-22 KY-General

Phone # 636-432-5029 jill@21designgroup.net

Total

21 Design Group, Inc.
1351 Jefferson Street, Suite 301
Washington, MO  63090

DescriptionQuantity Rate AmountServiced Class

High Tide Technologies LLC-INV20245868, 11/11/2024,
KY-Annual Communication Renewal

14,575.00 14,575.0011/10/2024

Total Reimbursable Expenses 14,575.00
Markup 5.00% 728.75
Total Reimbursable Expenses 15,303.75

High Tide Technologies LLC-INV20246073,
12/03/2024, KY - WWTPs (3 Units)

21,019.01 21,019.0112/4/2024 WW Collection & Pumping System

Total Reimbursable Expenses 21,019.01
Markup 5.00% 1,050.95
Total Reimbursable Expenses 22,069.96

High Tide Technologies LLC-INV20246098,
12/09/2024, KY - Magruder Village WWTP (1 Unit)

6,223.42 6,223.4212/9/2024 WW Collection & Pumping System

Total Reimbursable Expenses 6,223.42
Markup 5.00% 311.17
Total Reimbursable Expenses 6,534.59

High Tide Technologies
LLC-INV20246099-12/09/2024, KY -
Commonwealth WWTP (1 Unit)

6,226.33 6,226.3312/9/2024 WW Collection & Pumping System

Total Reimbursable Expenses 6,226.33
Markup 5.00% 311.32
Total Reimbursable Expenses 6,537.65

High Tide Technologies LLC-INV20246102,
12/09/2024, KY - Yung Farm Estates WWTP (1 Unit)

6,223.42 6,223.4212/9/2024 WW Collection & Pumping System

Total Reimbursable Expenses 6,223.42
Markup 5.00% 311.17
Total Reimbursable Expenses 6,534.59

High Tide Technologies LLC-INV20246104,
12/01/2024, KY-Annual Communications Renewal

2,915.00 2,915.0012/9/2024 WW Collection & Pumping System

Total Reimbursable Expenses 2,915.00
Markup 5.00% 145.75

Page 1

Case No. 2025-00354
Bluegrass Water Response to PSC 2-58
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Invoice
Date

12/12/2024

Invoice #

26630

Bill To

Bluegrass Water Utility Operating Company
KY-General
1630 Des Peres Rd, Ste. 140
Des Peres, MO  63131

Terms

Due on receipt

Project

0542-22 KY-General

Phone # 636-432-5029 jill@21designgroup.net

Total

21 Design Group, Inc.
1351 Jefferson Street, Suite 301
Washington, MO  63090

DescriptionQuantity Rate AmountServiced Class

Total Reimbursable Expenses 3,060.75

Page 2

$60,041.29

Case No. 2025-00354
Bluegrass Water Response to PSC 2-58
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High Tide Technologies
(615) 256-6678
435 Metroplex Dr.
Nashville TN 37211-3109
United States
www.htt.io

Invoice
Acct. No.

CUS1483

Date

11/11/2024

Invoice #

INV20245868

Bill To

Attn: Bluegrass Water UOC
21 Design Group
1351 Jefferson St
Suite 301
Washington MO 63090

Please remit payment to:
High Tide Technologies LLC
Routing number: 021052053
Account number: 70860141
Account Beneficiary: High Tide Technologies LLC

For Check Payments remit to:
High Tide Technologies
PO Box 440275
Nashville, TN 37244

PO # Distributor

DIS41 CSWR

Terms

Net 30

Due Date

12/11/2024

Memo

Annual Communications Renewal

See new payment information below for High Tide Technologies LLC.

Installation

CUS1483-1 CSWR : CSWR - Kentucky : Kingswood WWTP

CUS1483-1 CSWR : CSWR - Kentucky : Kingswood WWTP

CUS1483-2 CSWR : CSWR - Kentucky : Golden Acres WWTP

CUS1483-2 CSWR : CSWR - Kentucky : Golden Acres WWTP

CUS1483-3 CSWR : CSWR - Kentucky : Hackberry Ct LS

CUS1483-3 CSWR : CSWR - Kentucky : Hackberry Ct LS

CUS1483-4 CSWR : CSWR - Kentucky : Timberland WWTP/LS

CUS1483-4 CSWR : CSWR - Kentucky : Timberland WWTP/LS

CUS1483-5 CSWR : CSWR - Kentucky : Hunter’s Trace LS 3

CUS1483-5 CSWR : CSWR - Kentucky : Hunter’s Trace LS 3

CUS1483-6 CSWR : CSWR - Kentucky : Lake Columbia WWTP

CUS1483-6 CSWR : CSWR - Kentucky : Lake Columbia WWTP

CUS1483-7 CSWR : CSWR - Kentucky : River Bluff WWTP

CUS1483-7 CSWR : CSWR - Kentucky : River Bluff WWTP

CUS1483-8 CSWR : CSWR - Kentucky : Air View WWTP

Item

R-Comm-C-CSWR

R-Comm-SW-Weather
Mod-CSWR

R-Comm-C-CSWR

R-Comm-SW-Weather
Mod-CSWR

R-Comm-C-CSWR

R-Comm-SW-Weather
Mod-CSWR

R-Comm-C-CSWR

R-Comm-SW-Weather
Mod-CSWR

R-Comm-C-CSWR

R-Comm-SW-Weather
Mod-CSWR

R-Comm-C-CSWR

R-Comm-SW-Weather
Mod-CSWR

R-Comm-C-CSWR

R-Comm-SW-Weather
Mod-CSWR

R-Comm-C-CSWR

Description

Annual Communications Renewal

Annual Communications Renewal

Annual Communications Renewal

Annual Communications Renewal

Annual Communications Renewal

Annual Communications Renewal

Annual Communications Renewal

Annual Communications Renewal

Annual Communications Renewal

Annual Communications Renewal

Annual Communications Renewal

Annual Communications Renewal

Annual Communications Renewal

Annual Communications Renewal

Annual Communications Renewal

Modem No

XDM2279

XDM2279

XDM2296

XDM2296

XDM3215

XDM3215

XDM2275

XDM2275

XDM3213

XDM3213

XDM3214

XDM3214

XDM2341

XDM2341

XDM3212

Amount

500.00

50.00

500.00

50.00

500.00

50.00

500.00

50.00

500.00

50.00

500.00

50.00

500.00

50.00

500.00

Page 1 of 3

Case No. 2025-00354
Bluegrass Water Response to PSC 2-58
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High Tide Technologies
(615) 256-6678
435 Metroplex Dr.
Nashville TN 37211-3109
United States
www.htt.io

Page 2 of 3

Invoice
Acct. No.

CUS1483

Date

11/11/2024

Invoice #

INV20245868

Please remit payment to:
High Tide Technologies LLC
Routing number: 021052053
Account number: 70860141
Account Beneficiary: High Tide Technologies LLC

For Check Payments remit to:
High Tide Technologies
PO Box 440275
Nashville, TN 37244

Installation

CUS1483-8 CSWR : CSWR - Kentucky : Air View WWTP

CUS1483-9 CSWR : CSWR - Kentucky : Persimmon Ridge WWTP

CUS1483-9 CSWR : CSWR - Kentucky : Persimmon Ridge WWTP

CUS1483-10 CSWR : CSWR - Kentucky : Hunter’s Trace LS 2

CUS1483-10 CSWR : CSWR - Kentucky : Hunter’s Trace LS 2

CUS1483-11 CSWR : CSWR - Kentucky : Center Ridge Well 3

CUS1483-11 CSWR : CSWR - Kentucky : Center Ridge Well 3

CUS1483-12 CSWR : CSWR - Kentucky : Center Ridge - Well 1

CUS1483-12 CSWR : CSWR - Kentucky : Center Ridge - Well 1

CUS1483-13 CSWR : CSWR - Kentucky : Center Ridge Well 2A

CUS1483-13 CSWR : CSWR - Kentucky : Center Ridge Well 2A

CUS1483-16 CSWR : CSWR - Kentucky : Center Ridge Well 2B

CUS1483-16 CSWR : CSWR - Kentucky : Center Ridge Well 2B

CUS1483-17 CSWR : CSWR - Kentucky : Center Ridge - Well 4

CUS1483-17 CSWR : CSWR - Kentucky : Center Ridge - Well 4

CUS1483-18 CSWR : CSWR - Kentucky : River Bluff LS2

CUS1483-18 CSWR : CSWR - Kentucky : River Bluff LS2

CUS1483-19 CSWR : CSWR - Kentucky : Center Ridge - Golden Acre LS

CUS1483-19 CSWR : CSWR - Kentucky : Center Ridge - Golden Acre LS

CUS1483-20 CSWR : CSWR - Kentucky : Kingswood LS

CUS1483-20 CSWR : CSWR - Kentucky : Kingswood LS

CUS1483-21 CSWR : CSWR - Kentucky : Hunter Trace LS

CUS1483-21 CSWR : CSWR - Kentucky : Hunter Trace LS

Item

R-Comm-SW-Weather
Mod-CSWR

R-Comm-C-CSWR

R-Comm-SW-Weather
Mod-CSWR

R-Comm-C-CSWR

R-Comm-SW-Weather
Mod-CSWR

R-Comm-C-CSWR

R-Comm-SW-Weather
Mod-CSWR

R-Comm-C-CSWR

R-Comm-SW-Weather
Mod-CSWR

R-Comm-C-CSWR

R-Comm-SW-Weather
Mod-CSWR

R-Comm-C-CSWR

R-Comm-SW-Weather
Mod-CSWR

R-Comm-C-CSWR

R-Comm-SW-Weather
Mod-CSWR

R-Comm-C-CSWR

R-Comm-SW-Weather
Mod-CSWR

R-Comm-C-CSWR

R-Comm-SW-Weather
Mod-CSWR

R-Comm-C-CSWR

R-Comm-SW-Weather
Mod-CSWR

R-Comm-C-CSWR

R-Comm-SW-Weather

Description

Annual Communications Renewal

Annual Communications Renewal

Annual Communications Renewal

Annual Communications Renewal

Annual Communications Renewal

Annual Communications Renewal

Annual Communications Renewal

Annual Communications Renewal

Annual Communications Renewal

Annual Communications Renewal

Annual Communications Renewal

Annual Communications Renewal

Annual Communications Renewal

Annual Communications Renewal

Annual Communications Renewal

Annual Communications Renewal

Annual Communications Renewal

Annual Communications Renewal

Annual Communications Renewal

Annual Communications Renewal

Annual Communications Renewal

Annual Communications Renewal

Annual Communications Renewal

Modem No

XDM3212

XDM2271

XDM2271

XDM2342

XDM2342

XDM2291

XDM2291

XDM2292

XDM2292

XDM2287

XDM2287

XDM2273

XDM2273

XDM2274

XDM2274

XDM2288

XDM2288

XDM2293

XDM2293

XDM2290

XDM2290

XDM2343

XDM2343

Amount

50.00

500.00

50.00

500.00

50.00

500.00

50.00

500.00

50.00

500.00

50.00

500.00

50.00

500.00

50.00

500.00

50.00

500.00

50.00

500.00

50.00

500.00

50.00

Case No. 2025-00354
Bluegrass Water Response to PSC 2-58
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High Tide Technologies
(615) 256-6678
435 Metroplex Dr.
Nashville TN 37211-3109
United States
www.htt.io

Page 3 of 3

Invoice
Acct. No.

CUS1483

Date

11/11/2024

Invoice #

INV20245868

Please remit payment to:
High Tide Technologies LLC
Routing number: 021052053
Account number: 70860141
Account Beneficiary: High Tide Technologies LLC

For Check Payments remit to:
High Tide Technologies
PO Box 440275
Nashville, TN 37244

Installation

CUS1483-22 CSWR : CSWR - Kentucky : River Bluff LS 1 Hayfield

CUS1483-22 CSWR : CSWR - Kentucky : River Bluff LS 1 Hayfield

CUS1483-24 CSWR : CSWR - Kentucky : Sycamore Hills LS

CUS1483-24 CSWR : CSWR - Kentucky : Sycamore Hills LS

CUS1483-25 CSWR : CSWR - Kentucky : Sag Bark Lane LS

CUS1483-25 CSWR : CSWR - Kentucky : Sag Bark Lane LS

CUS1483-26 CSWR : CSWR - Kentucky : Persimmon Ridge LS

CUS1483-26 CSWR : CSWR - Kentucky : Persimmon Ridge LS

CUS1483-27 CSWR : CSWR - Kentucky : Cherry Hills Lane LS

CUS1483-27 CSWR : CSWR - Kentucky : Cherry Hills Lane LS

CUS1483-35 CSWR : CSWR - Kentucky : Air View LS 1

CUS1483-35 CSWR : CSWR - Kentucky : Air View LS 1

Item

Mod-CSWR

R-Comm-C-CSWR

R-Comm-SW-Weather
Mod-CSWR

R-Comm-C-CSWR

R-Comm-SW-Weather
Mod-CSWR

R-Comm-C-CSWR

R-Comm-SW-Weather
Mod-CSWR

R-Comm-C-CSWR

R-Comm-SW-Weather
Mod-CSWR

R-Comm-C-CSWR

R-Comm-SW-Weather
Mod-CSWR

R-Comm-C-CSWR

R-Comm-SW-Weather
Mod-CSWR

Description

Annual Communications Renewal

Annual Communications Renewal

Annual Communications Renewal

Annual Communications Renewal

Annual Communications Renewal

Annual Communications Renewal

Annual Communications Renewal

Annual Communications Renewal

Annual Communications Renewal

Annual Communications Renewal

Annual Communications Renewal

Annual Communications Renewal

Modem No

XDM2412

XDM2412

XDM2276

XDM2276

XDM2285

XDM2285

XDM2270

XDM2270

XDM2278

XDM2278

XDM3178

XDM3178

Amount

500.00

50.00

500.00

50.00

500.00

50.00

500.00

50.00

500.00

50.00

500.00

50.00

Subtotal
Tax Total

Total
Amount Due

13,750.00
825.00

14,575.00
$14,575.00

Case No. 2025-00354
Bluegrass Water Response to PSC 2-58
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High Tide Technologies
(615) 256-6678
435 Metroplex Dr.
Nashville TN 37211-3109
United States
www.htt.io

Invoice
Acct. No.

CUS1483

Date

12/3/2024

Invoice #

INV20246073

Bill To
Attn: Bluegrass Water UOC
21 Design Group
1351 Jefferson St
Suite 301
Washington MO 63090

Ship To
Josh Ivey
CSWR - Kentucky
784 Pinecrest RD
West Monroe LA 71291
United States

Please remit payment to:
High Tide Technologies LLC
Routing number: 021052053
Account number: 70860141
Account Beneficiary: High Tide Technologies LLC

For Check Payments remit to:
High Tide Technologies
PO Box 440275
Nashville, TN 37244

PO #

PO 2024-11-26-CSWR-Kentucky

Shipping Method

UPS® Ground

Terms

Net 30

Ship Date

12/3/2024

Due Date

1/2/2025

Memo

KY - WWTPs (3 Units)

Shipment Tracking #:
1Z5Y007V0394207384 1Z5Y007V0390010790

Line#

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

Qty

3

3

3

9

12

9

3

Item

HTTG2-C-E10-AC

HTTG2-AI-EXP

HTT-AC-Surge-Kit

HTT-DC-Surge-Kit

HTT-CT40

HTT-Relay-110VAC

HTT-PT-SUB-LS-0-10PSI-50FT Kit

Description

**WWTPs - 3**

HTT-Gen2, AC power, 10x12 enclosure, cellular

Surnames:
htt_14:35:b3:00:15:1f
htt_14:35:b3:00:15:3a
htt_14:35:b3:00:10:6c

HTT-Gen 2 Analog Input Expansion Module (8
Inputs, 0-5V or 0-20ma with loop power) with 2in
ribbon cable

120V AC surge suppressor

24V DC surge suppressor, slim (for analog inputs)

Current transducer < 50 amp (4-20ma output)

110VAC input relays SPDT

Transducer, 0-10 PSI, Lightening Protection,

Unit Price

2,889.00

677.00

194.00

194.00

83.00

23.00

Amount

8,667.00

2,031.00

582.00

1,746.00

996.00

207.00

3,252.00

Page 1 of 2

Case No. 2025-00354
Bluegrass Water Response to PSC 2-58
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High Tide Technologies
(615) 256-6678
435 Metroplex Dr.
Nashville TN 37211-3109
United States
www.htt.io

Page 2 of 2

Invoice
Acct. No.

CUS1483

Date

12/3/2024

Invoice #

INV20246073

Please remit payment to:
High Tide Technologies LLC
Routing number: 021052053
Account number: 70860141
Account Beneficiary: High Tide Technologies LLC

For Check Payments remit to:
High Tide Technologies
PO Box 440275
Nashville, TN 37244

Line#

8

9

Qty

3

3

Item

Comm-C-CSWR

Comm-SW-WeatherMod-CSWR

Description
LevelRat, submersible, 4-20mA, 50Ft Cable with
drying tube

Real time digital alarms, meter totals reported hourly,
flow estimations, 2 minute analog reporting, and live
pump stats

Add-on software module - “Storm Mode” - updated
map visualization, weather radar overlays, and event
tracking

**SUBTOTAL PER SITE: $6,377.00**
--Tax and shipping not included. Will be provided on
invoice.--

Unit Price

500.00

50.00

Amount

1,500.00

150.00

Subtotal
Shipping Cost (UPS® Ground)
Tax Total
Total
Amount Due

19,131.00
62.47

1,825.54
21,019.01

$21,019.01

Case No. 2025-00354
Bluegrass Water Response to PSC 2-58

Exhibit PSC 2-58 - Invoices
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High Tide Technologies
(615) 256-6678
435 Metroplex Dr.
Nashville TN 37211-3109
United States
www.htt.io

Invoice
Acct. No.

CUS1483

Date

12/9/2024

Invoice #

INV20246098

Bill To
Attn: Bluegrass Water UOC
21 Design Group
1351 Jefferson St
Suite 301
Washington MO 63090

Ship To
Josh Ivey
CSWR - Kentucky
784 Pinecrest RD
West Monroe LA 71291
United States

Please remit payment to:
High Tide Technologies LLC
Routing number: 021052053
Account number: 70860141
Account Beneficiary: High Tide Technologies LLC

For Check Payments remit to:
High Tide Technologies
PO Box 440275
Nashville, TN 37244

PO #

PO 2024-12-09-CSWR-Kentucky 1

Shipping Method

UPS® Ground

Terms

Net 30

Ship Date

12/9/2024

Due Date

1/8/2025

Memo

KY - Magruder Village WWTP (1 Unit)

Shipment Tracking #:
1Z5Y007V0390873279

Line#

1

2

3

4

5

6

Qty

1

4

3

1

1

1

Item

HTTG2-C-E10-AC-CSWR-TP

HTT-CT40

HTT-Relay-110VAC-Assy-W-Jumper

HTT-PT-SUB-LS-0-10PSI-50FT Kit

Comm-C-CSWR

Comm-SW-WeatherMod-CSWR

Description

**WWTPs - 1**

HTT-Gen2, AC power, 10x12 enclosure, cellular, 1
XAI, 1 AC surge, 3 DC surges - CSWR TP

Current transducer < 50 amp (4-20ma output)

110V Relay with red and black wires, with jumpers

Transducer, 0-10 PSI, Lightening Protection,
LevelRat, submersible, 4-20mA, 50Ft Cable with
drying tube

Real time digital alarms, meter totals reported hourly,
flow estimations, 2 minute analog reporting, and live
pump stats

Add-on software module - “Storm Mode” - updated
map visualization, weather radar overlays, and event
tracking

**SUBTOTAL PER SITE: $5,661.00**

Unit Price

3,713.00

75.00

23.00

500.00

50.00

Amount

3,713.00

300.00

69.00

1,029.00

500.00

50.00

Page 1 of 2

Case No. 2025-00354
Bluegrass Water Response to PSC 2-58

Exhibit PSC 2-58 - Invoices
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High Tide Technologies
(615) 256-6678
435 Metroplex Dr.
Nashville TN 37211-3109
United States
www.htt.io

Page 2 of 2

Invoice
Acct. No.

CUS1483

Date

12/9/2024

Invoice #

INV20246098

Please remit payment to:
High Tide Technologies LLC
Routing number: 021052053
Account number: 70860141
Account Beneficiary: High Tide Technologies LLC

For Check Payments remit to:
High Tide Technologies
PO Box 440275
Nashville, TN 37244

Line# Qty Item Description
--Tax and shipping not included. Will be provided on
invoice.--

**SITE NAMES**
Magruder Village WWTP

Unit Price Amount

Subtotal
Shipping Cost (UPS® Ground)
Tax Total
Total
Amount Due

5,661.00
28.31

534.11
6,223.42

$6,223.42

Case No. 2025-00354
Bluegrass Water Response to PSC 2-58

Exhibit PSC 2-58 - Invoices
Page 043



High Tide Technologies
(615) 256-6678
435 Metroplex Dr.
Nashville TN 37211-3109
United States
www.htt.io

Invoice
Acct. No.

CUS1483

Date

12/9/2024

Invoice #

INV20246099

Bill To
Attn: Bluegrass Water UOC
21 Design Group
1351 Jefferson St
Suite 301
Washington MO 63090

Ship To
Josh Ivey
CSWR - Kentucky
784 Pinecrest RD
West Monroe LA 71291
United States

Please remit payment to:
High Tide Technologies LLC
Routing number: 021052053
Account number: 70860141
Account Beneficiary: High Tide Technologies LLC

For Check Payments remit to:
High Tide Technologies
PO Box 440275
Nashville, TN 37244

PO #

PO 2024-12-09-CSWR-Kentucky 2

Shipping Method

UPS® Ground

Terms

Net 30

Ship Date

12/9/2024

Due Date

1/8/2025

Memo

KY - Commonwealth WWTP (1 Unit)

Shipment Tracking #:
1Z5Y007V0398299386

Line#

1

2

3

4

5

6

Qty

1

4

3

1

1

1

Item

HTTG2-C-E10-AC-CSWR-TP

HTT-CT40

HTT-Relay-110VAC-Assy-W-Jumper

HTT-PT-SUB-LS-0-10PSI-50FT Kit

Comm-C-CSWR

Comm-SW-WeatherMod-CSWR

Description

**WWTPs - 1**

HTT-Gen2, AC power, 10x12 enclosure, cellular, 1
XAI, 1 AC surge, 3 DC surges - CSWR TP

Current transducer < 50 amp (4-20ma output)

110V Relay with red and black wires, with jumpers

Transducer, 0-10 PSI, Lightening Protection,
LevelRat, submersible, 4-20mA, 50Ft Cable with
drying tube

Real time digital alarms, meter totals reported hourly,
flow estimations, 2 minute analog reporting, and live
pump stats

Add-on software module - “Storm Mode” - updated
map visualization, weather radar overlays, and event
tracking

**SUBTOTAL PER SITE: $5,661.00**

Unit Price

3,713.00

75.00

23.00

500.00

50.00

Amount

3,713.00

300.00

69.00

1,029.00

500.00

50.00

Page 1 of 2

Case No. 2025-00354
Bluegrass Water Response to PSC 2-58

Exhibit PSC 2-58 - Invoices
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High Tide Technologies
(615) 256-6678
435 Metroplex Dr.
Nashville TN 37211-3109
United States
www.htt.io

Page 2 of 2

Invoice
Acct. No.

CUS1483

Date

12/9/2024

Invoice #

INV20246099

Please remit payment to:
High Tide Technologies LLC
Routing number: 021052053
Account number: 70860141
Account Beneficiary: High Tide Technologies LLC

For Check Payments remit to:
High Tide Technologies
PO Box 440275
Nashville, TN 37244

Line# Qty Item Description
--Tax and shipping not included. Will be provided on
invoice.--

**SITE NAMES**
Commonwealth WWTP

Unit Price Amount

Subtotal
Shipping Cost (UPS® Ground)
Tax Total
Total
Amount Due

5,661.00
31.22

534.11
6,226.33

$6,226.33

Case No. 2025-00354
Bluegrass Water Response to PSC 2-58

Exhibit PSC 2-58 - Invoices
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High Tide Technologies
(615) 256-6678
435 Metroplex Dr.
Nashville TN 37211-3109
United States
www.htt.io

Invoice
Acct. No.

CUS1483

Date

12/9/2024

Invoice #

INV20246102

Bill To
Attn: Bluegrass Water UOC
21 Design Group
1351 Jefferson St
Suite 301
Washington MO 63090

Ship To
Josh Ivey
CSWR - Kentucky
784 Pinecrest RD
West Monroe LA 71291
United States

Please remit payment to:
High Tide Technologies LLC
Routing number: 021052053
Account number: 70860141
Account Beneficiary: High Tide Technologies LLC

For Check Payments remit to:
High Tide Technologies
PO Box 440275
Nashville, TN 37244

PO #

PO 2024-12-09-CSWR-Kentucky 3

Shipping Method

UPS® Ground

Terms

Net 30

Ship Date

12/9/2024

Due Date

1/8/2025

Memo

KY - Yung Farm Estates WWTP (1 Unit)

Shipment Tracking #:
1Z5Y007V0398057397

Line#

1

2

3

4

5

6

Qty

1

4

3

1

1

1

Item

HTTG2-C-E10-AC-CSWR-TP

HTT-CT40

HTT-Relay-110VAC-Assy-W-Jumper

HTT-PT-SUB-LS-0-10PSI-50FT Kit

Comm-C-CSWR

Comm-SW-WeatherMod-CSWR

Description

**WWTPs - 1**

HTT-Gen2, AC power, 10x12 enclosure, cellular, 1
XAI, 1 AC surge, 3 DC surges - CSWR TP

Current transducer < 50 amp (4-20ma output)

110V Relay with red and black wires, with jumpers

Transducer, 0-10 PSI, Lightening Protection,
LevelRat, submersible, 4-20mA, 50Ft Cable with
drying tube

Real time digital alarms, meter totals reported hourly,
flow estimations, 2 minute analog reporting, and live
pump stats

Add-on software module - “Storm Mode” - updated
map visualization, weather radar overlays, and event
tracking

**SUBTOTAL PER SITE: $5,661.00**

Unit Price

3,713.00

75.00

23.00

500.00

50.00

Amount

3,713.00

300.00

69.00

1,029.00

500.00

50.00

Page 1 of 2

Case No. 2025-00354
Bluegrass Water Response to PSC 2-58

Exhibit PSC 2-58 - Invoices
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High Tide Technologies
(615) 256-6678
435 Metroplex Dr.
Nashville TN 37211-3109
United States
www.htt.io

Page 2 of 2

Invoice
Acct. No.

CUS1483

Date

12/9/2024

Invoice #

INV20246102

Please remit payment to:
High Tide Technologies LLC
Routing number: 021052053
Account number: 70860141
Account Beneficiary: High Tide Technologies LLC

For Check Payments remit to:
High Tide Technologies
PO Box 440275
Nashville, TN 37244

Line# Qty Item Description
--Tax and shipping not included. Will be provided on
invoice.--

**SITE NAMES**
Yung Farm Estates WWTP

Unit Price Amount

Subtotal
Shipping Cost (UPS® Ground)
Tax Total
Total
Amount Due

5,661.00
28.31

534.11
6,223.42

$6,223.42

Case No. 2025-00354
Bluegrass Water Response to PSC 2-58

Exhibit PSC 2-58 - Invoices
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High Tide Technologies
(615) 256-6678
435 Metroplex Dr.
Nashville TN 37211-3109
United States
www.htt.io

Invoice
Acct. No.

CUS1483

Date

12/1/2024

Invoice #

INV20246104

Bill To

Attn: Bluegrass Water UOC
21 Design Group
1351 Jefferson St
Suite 301
Washington MO 63090

Please remit payment to:
High Tide Technologies LLC
Routing number: 021052053
Account number: 70860141
Account Beneficiary: High Tide Technologies LLC

For Check Payments remit to:
High Tide Technologies
PO Box 440275
Nashville, TN 37244

PO # Distributor

DIS41 CSWR

Terms

Net 30

Due Date

12/31/2024

Memo

Annual Communications Renewal

See new payment information below for High Tide Technologies LLC.

Installation

CUS1483-166 CSWR : CSWR - Kentucky : Brocklyn WWTP

CUS1483-166 CSWR : CSWR - Kentucky : Brocklyn WWTP

CUS1483-33 CSWR : CSWR - Kentucky : Delaplain #1

CUS1483-33 CSWR : CSWR - Kentucky : Delaplain #1

CUS1483-34 CSWR : CSWR - Kentucky : Delaplain #2

CUS1483-34 CSWR : CSWR - Kentucky : Delaplain #2

CUS1483-29 CSWR : CSWR - Kentucky : Delaplain WWTP

CUS1483-29 CSWR : CSWR - Kentucky : Delaplain WWTP

CUS1461-22 CSWR : CSWR - Kentucky : LH

CUS1461-22 CSWR : CSWR - Kentucky : LH

Item

R-Comm-C-CSWR

R-Comm-SW-Weather
Mod-CSWR

R-Comm-C-CSWR

R-Comm-SW-Weather
Mod-CSWR

R-Comm-C-CSWR

R-Comm-SW-Weather
Mod-CSWR

R-Comm-C-CSWR

R-Comm-SW-Weather
Mod-CSWR

R-Comm-C-CSWR

R-Comm-SW-Weather
Mod-CSWR

Description

Annual Communications Renewal

Annual Communications Renewal

Annual Communications Renewal

Annual Communications Renewal

Annual Communications Renewal

Annual Communications Renewal

Annual Communications Renewal

Annual Communications Renewal

Annual Communications Renewal

Annual Communications Renewal

Modem No

XDM3211

XDM3211

XDM2344

XDM2344

XDM2334

XDM2334

XDM3208

XDM3208

XDM3638

XDM3638

Amount

500.00

50.00

500.00

50.00

500.00

50.00

500.00

50.00

500.00

50.00

Subtotal
Tax Total

Total
Amount Due

2,750.00
165.00

2,915.00
$2,915.00
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Invoice
Date

10/3/2022

Invoice #

15726

Bill To

Bluegrass Water Utility Operating Company
1650 Des Peres Rd, Ste 303
Des Peres, MO 63131

Terms

Due on receipt

Project

KY-Center Ridge Water District 2

Phone # 636-432-5029 jill@21designgroup.net

Total

21 Design Group, Inc.
1351 Jefferson Street, Suite 301
Washington, MO  63090

DescriptionQuantity Rate AmountServiced Class

T&M Controls-Invoice dated 09/08/2022 1,000.00 1,000.009/19/2022 W Source of Supply
Total Reimbursable Expenses 1,000.00
Markup 8.00% 80.00
Total Reimbursable Expenses 1,080.00

$1,080.00

Case No. 2025-00354
Bluegrass Water Response to PSC 2-58
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Invoice
Date

10/3/2022

Invoice #

15727

Bill To

Bluegrass Water Utility Operating Company
1650 Des Peres Rd, Ste 303
Des Peres, MO 63131

Terms

Due on receipt

Project

KY-Center Ridge Water District 3

Phone # 636-432-5029 jill@21designgroup.net

Total

21 Design Group, Inc.
1351 Jefferson Street, Suite 301
Washington, MO  63090

DescriptionQuantity Rate AmountServiced Class

T&M Controls-Invoice dated 09/08/2022 1,000.00 1,000.009/19/2022 W Source of Supply
Total Reimbursable Expenses 1,000.00
Markup 8.00% 80.00
Total Reimbursable Expenses 1,080.00

$1,080.00
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Invoice
Date

10/3/2022

Invoice #

15728

Bill To

Bluegrass Water Utility Operating Company
1650 Des Peres Rd, Ste 303
Des Peres, MO 63131

Terms

Due on receipt

Project

KY-Center Ridge Water District 4

Phone # 636-432-5029 jill@21designgroup.net

Total

21 Design Group, Inc.
1351 Jefferson Street, Suite 301
Washington, MO  63090

DescriptionQuantity Rate AmountServiced Class

T&M Controls-Invoice dated 09/08/2022 1,000.00 1,000.009/19/2022 W Source of Supply
Total Reimbursable Expenses 1,000.00
Markup 8.00% 80.00
Total Reimbursable Expenses 1,080.00

$1,080.00

Case No. 2025-00354
Bluegrass Water Response to PSC 2-58
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Invoice
Date

10/3/2022

Invoice #

15741

Bill To

Bluegrass Water Utility Operating Company
1650 Des Peres Rd, Ste 303
Des Peres, MO 63131

Terms

Due on receipt

Project

0542g-19 KY-Great Oaks WW

Phone # 636-432-5029 jill@21designgroup.net

Total

21 Design Group, Inc.
1351 Jefferson Street, Suite 301
Washington, MO  63090

DescriptionQuantity Rate AmountServiced Class

T&M Controls-Invoice dated 09/16/2022 (Invoice
total $4,330.00)

1,000.00 1,000.009/16/2022 WW Collection & Pumping System

Total Reimbursable Expenses 1,000.00
Markup 8.00% 80.00
Total Reimbursable Expenses 1,080.00

$1,080.00
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Invoice
Date

4/5/2023

Invoice #

19409

Bill To

Bluegrass Water Utility Operating Company
KY-Commonwealth
1650 Des Peres Rd, Ste 303
Des Peres, MO 63131

Terms

Due on receipt

Project

0542-22 KY-Commonwealth WW

Phone # 636-432-5029 jill@21designgroup.net

Total

21 Design Group, Inc.
1351 Jefferson Street, Suite 301
Washington, MO  63090

DescriptionQuantity Rate AmountServiced Class

Engineer Professional Services
Coordinating ALTA with team. - RH

0.25 120.00 30.003/27/2023 WW Treatment & Disposal

$30.00

Case No. 2025-00354
Bluegrass Water Response to PSC 2-58

Exhibit PSC 2-58 - Invoices
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Invoice
Date

3/12/2025

Invoice #

27457

Bill To

Bluegrass Water Utility Operating Company
1630 Des Peres Rd, Ste. 140
Des Peres, MO  63131

Terms

Due on receipt

Project

KY-Center Ridge Water District 2

Phone # 636-432-5029 jill@21designgroup.net

Total

21 Design Group, Inc.
1351 Jefferson Street, Suite 301
Washington, MO  63090

DescriptionQuantity Rate AmountServiced Class

Engineer Professional Services
Coordinating ALTA with team. - RH

0.5 155.00 77.502/4/2025 W Source of Supply

$77.50

Case No. 2025-00354
Bluegrass Water Response to PSC 2-58
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Invoice
Date

4/10/2025

Invoice #

27760

Bill To

Bluegrass Water Utility Operating Company
1630 Des Peres Rd, Ste. 140
Des Peres, MO  63131

Terms

Due on receipt

Project

KY-Center Ridge Water District 2

Phone # 636-432-5029 jill@21designgroup.net

Total

21 Design Group, Inc.
1351 Jefferson Street, Suite 301
Washington, MO  63090

DescriptionQuantity Rate AmountServiced Class

Engineer Professional Services
Coordinating ALTA with surveyor. - RH

0.25 155.00 38.753/26/2025 W Source of Supply

$38.75

Case No. 2025-00354
Bluegrass Water Response to PSC 2-58
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Invoice
Date

11/30/2021

Invoice #

11596

Bill To

Bluegrass Water Utility Operating Company
1650 Des Peres Rd, Ste 303
Des Peres, MO 63131

Terms

Due on receipt

Project

0542h-19 KY-Golden Acres WW

Phone # 636-432-5029 jill@21designgroup.net

Total

21 Design Group, Inc.
1351 Jefferson Street, Suite 301
Washington, MO  63090

DescriptionQuantity Rate AmountServiced Class

Project Engineer
PAA Chemical Acquisition - MM

1.75 90.00 157.5011/12/2021 WW Treatment & Disposal

Engineer Professional Services
PAA procurement

0.5 150.00 75.0011/12/2021 WW Treatment & Disposal

Engineer Professional Services
Construction admin

0.5 150.00 75.0011/16/2021 WW Treatment & Disposal

$307.50

Case No. 2025-00354
Bluegrass Water Response to PSC 2-58
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Invoice
Date

12/30/2022

Invoice #

17345

Bill To

Bluegrass Water Utility Operating Company
1650 Des Peres Rd, Ste 303
Des Peres, MO 63131

Terms

Due on receipt

Project

0542-22 KY-General

Phone # 636-432-5029 jill@21designgroup.net

Total

21 Design Group, Inc.
1351 Jefferson Street, Suite 301
Washington, MO  63090

DescriptionQuantity Rate AmountServiced Class

High Tide Technologies LLC-INV20227804,
12/28/2022, KY-External Antenna Kit - Kingswood

474.24 474.2412/28/2022 None

Total Reimbursable Expenses 474.24
Markup 5.00% 23.71
Total Reimbursable Expenses 497.95

$497.95

107.006

Case No. 2025-00354
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High Tide Technologies
(615) 256-6678
435 Metroplex Dr.
Nashville TN 37211
United States
www.htt.io

Invoice
Acct. No.

CUS1483

Date

12/22/2022

Invoice #

INV20227804

Bill To
Attn: Bluegrass Water UOC
21 Design Group
1351 Jefferson St
Suite 301
Washington MO 63090

Ship To
Tim Montgomery
406 Benton Drive
Festus MO 63028
United States

PO #

PO 2022-12-22-CSWR-KY An...

Shipping Method

UPS® Ground

Terms

Net 30

Ship Date

12/22/2022

Due Date

1/21/2023

Memo

External Antenna Kit - Kingswood

Please remit payment to:
High Tide Technologies
PO Box 440275
Nashville, TN 37244

Line#
1

Qty
2

Item
HTTANT-C-Omni-25-KIT

Subtotal

Sales and Use Tax - Missouri - 63028

Description
HTT cellular omni antenna kit (external omni dir
antenna and bracket, internal cable, 25 ft
external cable)

Sales and Use Tax for Missouri zip code 63028

Unit Price
207.00

9.36%

Amount
414.00

414.00

38.75

Subtotal
Shipping Cost (UPS® Ground)
Total
Amount Due

452.75
21.49

474.24
$474.24
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Invoice
Date

11/17/2022

Invoice #

16688

Bill To

Bluegrass Water Utility Operating Company
1650 Des Peres Rd, Ste 303
Des Peres, MO 63131

Terms

Due on receipt

Project

0542p-19 KY-River Bluffs WW

Phone # 636-432-5029 jill@21designgroup.net

Total

21 Design Group, Inc.
1351 Jefferson Street, Suite 301
Washington, MO  63090

DescriptionQuantity Rate AmountServiced Class

Engineer Professional Services
Construction admin

0.5 155.00 77.5010/3/2022 WW Treatment & Disposal

Engineer Professional Services
Construction admin.

0.5 155.00 77.5010/4/2022 WW Treatment & Disposal

Engineer Professional Services
Construction admin

0.5 155.00 77.5010/12/2022 WW Treatment & Disposal

Engineer Professional Services
Coordinate equipment upgrades,bjk

1 140.00 140.0010/17/2022 WW Treatment & Disposal

Engineer Professional Services
Construction admin

0.5 155.00 77.5010/26/2022 WW Treatment & Disposal

Engineer Professional Services
Construction admin.

0.5 155.00 77.5010/27/2022 WW Treatment & Disposal

$527.50

Case No. 2025-00354
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Invoice
Date

12/14/2022

Invoice #

16769

Bill To

Bluegrass Water Utility Operating Company
1650 Des Peres Rd, Ste 303
Des Peres, MO 63131

Terms

Due on receipt

Project

KY-Center Ridge Water District 2

Phone # 636-432-5029 jill@21designgroup.net

Total

21 Design Group, Inc.
1351 Jefferson Street, Suite 301
Washington, MO  63090

DescriptionQuantity Rate AmountServiced Class

Surveyor Professional Services
Reviewed shapefiles and CSWR GIS Survey Checklist,
jpp

0.25 135.00 33.7511/10/2022 W Transmission & Distribution

$33.75
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Invoice
Date

3/8/2023

Invoice #

18395

Bill To

Bluegrass Water Utility Operating Company
KY-Herrington Haven
1650 Des Peres Rd, Ste 303
Des Peres, MO 63131

Terms

Due on receipt

Project

0542-20 KY-Herrington Haven WW

Phone # 636-432-5029 jill@21designgroup.net

Total

21 Design Group, Inc.
1351 Jefferson Street, Suite 301
Washington, MO  63090

DescriptionQuantity Rate AmountServiced Class

Engineer Professional Services
Coordinate equipment upgrades,bjk

1 145.00 145.002/7/2023 WW Treatment & Disposal

Engineer Professional Services
Bid Specs. KR

1.25 120.00 150.002/16/2023 WW Treatment & Disposal

Engineer Professional Services
Construction admin.

1 155.00 155.002/17/2023 WW Treatment & Disposal

Senior Designer Professional Services
IFAS Cage fabrication drawing.

1.5 130.00 195.002/22/2023 WW Treatment & Disposal

Senior Designer Professional Services
IFAS Cage fabrication drawing

4.5 130.00 585.002/23/2023 WW Treatment & Disposal

Engineer Professional Services
Coordinate bid for cage material/fabrication. KR

0.25 120.00 30.002/24/2023 WW Treatment & Disposal

Engineer Professional Services
Construction admin.

0.5 155.00 77.502/24/2023 WW Treatment & Disposal

Senior Designer Professional Services
IFAS Cage fabrication drawing.

2.5 130.00 325.002/24/2023 WW Treatment & Disposal

$1,662.50

Case No. 2025-00354
Bluegrass Water Response to PSC 2-58
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Invoice
Date

1/9/2024

Invoice #

22420

Bill To

Bluegrass Water Utility Operating Company
KY-Magruder Village
1630 Des Peres Rd, Ste. 140
Des Peres, MO  63131

Terms

Due on receipt

Project

0542-22 KY-Magruder WW

Phone # 636-432-5029 jill@21designgroup.net

Total

21 Design Group, Inc.
1351 Jefferson Street, Suite 301
Washington, MO  63090

DescriptionQuantity Rate AmountServiced Class

Surveyor Professional Services
Created shapefile base drawing.  Entered address
info.  Checked coordinate system, created shapefiles
and checked AID numbers.  Created online gis map
and utility cloud upload.  Looked up total number
of web maps and hosted shapefile layers in ArcGIS
online, jpp

5 135.00 675.0012/1/2023 WW Collection & Pumping System

Surveyor Professional Services
Downloaded and reviewed final ALTA Survey, jpp

0.25 135.00 33.7512/4/2023 WW Treatment & Disposal

Engineer Professional Services
Coordinating ALTA with team. - RH

0.5 145.00 72.5012/4/2023 WW Treatment & Disposal

Engineer Professional Services
Coordinating title commitment information with
team. - RH

0.5 145.00 72.5012/5/2023 WW Treatment & Disposal

$853.75
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Invoice
Date

4/5/2023

Invoice #

18781

Bill To

Bluegrass Water Utility Operating Company
KY-Herrington Haven
1650 Des Peres Rd, Ste 303
Des Peres, MO 63131

Terms

Due on receipt

Project

0542-20 KY-Herrington Haven WW

Phone # 636-432-5029 jill@21designgroup.net

Total

21 Design Group, Inc.
1351 Jefferson Street, Suite 301
Washington, MO  63090

DescriptionQuantity Rate AmountServiced Class

Surveyor Professional Services
Added Utility Cloud Account ID to shapefile upload,
jpp

0.25 135.00 33.753/1/2023 WW Collection & Pumping System

Engineer Professional Services
Construction admin.

0.5 155.00 77.503/3/2023 WW Treatment & Disposal

Engineer Professional Services
Construction admin.

0.5 155.00 77.503/7/2023 WW Treatment & Disposal

Engineer Professional Services
Bidding assistance.

1 155.00 155.003/20/2023 WW Treatment & Disposal

Engineer Professional Services
Elec riser bid addendum sheet. KR

1 120.00 120.003/24/2023 WW Treatment & Disposal

Engineer Professional Services
Bid responses. KR

1 120.00 120.003/27/2023 WW Treatment & Disposal

Senior Designer Professional Services
Preliminary IFAS Cage Fab drawing Issue.

0.5 130.00 65.003/27/2023 WW Treatment & Disposal

Engineer Professional Services
Bidding.

1 155.00 155.003/29/2023 WW Treatment & Disposal

Senior Designer Professional Services
Addendum No.1 and Preliminary IFAS Cage files

0.5 130.00 65.003/30/2023 WW Treatment & Disposal

$868.75
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Invoice
Date

10/24/2022

Invoice #

16224

Bill To

Bluegrass Water Utility Operating Company
1650 Des Peres Rd, Ste 303
Des Peres, MO 63131

Terms

Due on receipt

Project

0542-22 KY-General

Phone # 636-432-5029 jill@21designgroup.net

Total

21 Design Group, Inc.
1351 Jefferson Street, Suite 301
Washington, MO  63090

DescriptionQuantity Rate AmountServiced Class

High Tide Technologies LLC-INV20227336,
10/20/2022, KY-External Antenna Kit - River Bluff

272.69 272.6910/20/2022 None

Total Reimbursable Expenses 272.69
Markup 5.00% 13.63
Total Reimbursable Expenses 286.32

$286.32

Case No. 2025-00354
Bluegrass Water Response to PSC 2-58
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High Tide Technologies
(615) 256-6678
435 Metroplex Dr.
Nashville TN 37211
United States
www.htt.io

Invoice
Acct. No.

CUS1483

Date

10/20/2022

Invoice #

INV20227336

Bill To
Attn: Bluegrass Water UOC
21 Design Group
1351 Jefferson St
Suite 301
Washington MO 63090

Ship To
Freddy
Center Ridge Water District
1034 Carl Crisp Road
Almo KY 42020
United States

PO #

2022-10-18-CSWR-Kentucky

Shipping Method

UPS® Ground

Terms

Net 30

Ship Date

10/19/2022

Due Date

11/19/2022

Memo

External Antenna Kit - River Bluff

Please remit payment to:
High Tide Technologies
PO Box 440275
Nashville, TN 37244

Line#
1

Qty
1

Item
HTTANT-C-Dir-25-KIT

Subtotal

Sales and Use Tax - Kentucky

Description
HTT cellular directional antenna kit (external dir
antenna and bracket, internal cable, 25 ft
external cable)

Sales and Use Tax for Kentucky

Unit Price
235.00

6.00%

Amount
235.00

235.00

14.10

Subtotal
Shipping Cost (UPS® Ground)
Total
Amount Due

249.10
23.59

272.69
$272.69
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Invoice
Date

8/1/2023

Invoice #

20520

Bill To

Bluegrass Water Utility Operating Company
KY-Herrington Haven
1630 Des Peres Rd, Ste. 140
Des Peres, MO  63131

Terms

Due on receipt

Project

0542-20 KY-Herrington Haven WW

Phone # 636-432-5029 jill@21designgroup.net

Total

21 Design Group, Inc.
1351 Jefferson Street, Suite 301
Washington, MO  63090

DescriptionQuantity Rate AmountServiced Class

Surveyor Professional Services
Checked coordinate system and AID numbers. 
Added manhole information to shapefile.  Uploaded
manhole photos.  Updated online gis map and utility
cloud upload, jpp

4 135.00 540.007/18/2023 WW Collection & Pumping System

$540.00
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Invoice

Invoice Date

5/21/2024

Invoice #

10533

Bill To

Bluegrass Utility Services
1630 Des Peres Rd.
Suite 140
Des Peres, MO 63131

Job:

Total

Balance Due

Payments/Credits

7320 Wurth Rd.
Paducah, KY 42001
Phone #: 270-554-4952

Make Checks Payable to:
Ballard Plumbing Service

Thank you for your business!  All invoices are due upon receipt. Late charges of 8% of your bill apply after 30
days from the invoice date. We do not currently work with a payment plan company. If you need to make payments
you will need to get in touch with a financing company or your bank. All invoices are due in full. 

All accounts past due will be placed for collection. Any and all costs incurred for collection 
including attorney's fees shall be the sole responsiblility of the customer or company which he/she represents. 

We do accept credit cards. You can call our office and pay over the phone for fast and easy bill pay.  We accept
Visa, Mastercard, Discover, and  American Express. Invoices will have a 3.5% processing fee added to them for
processing a credit card. We can also process an electronic check over the phone at no charge. 

Please call our office for any questions, (270) 554-4952

Ballard Plumbing Service

Description Amount

WO#: 273550849

Labor 2,329.00
Material 350.00
Excavator 800.00

For work done on 4/29 & 4/30, run water line to hydrant.

$3,479.00

$3,479.00

$0.00

Case No. 2025-00354
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13421 Manchester Road, Suite 103
St. Louis, MO 63131

Invoice # 67-089
Date: 06/03/2024

CSWR, Inc. - Bluegrass Water Utility Operating Company, LLC
1630 Des Peres Rd., Ste. 140
St. Louis, MO 63131

00580-CSWR, Inc. - Bluegrass Water Utility Operating
Company, LLC

Fox Run

Date Firm
Member

Notes Quantity Rate Total

05/01/2024 FSN -Easement & Access 0.20 $333.00 $66.60

Subtotal $66.60

00598-CSWR, Inc. - Bluegrass Water Utility Operating
Company, LLC

LH Treatment Co

Date Firm
Member

Notes Quantity Rate Total

05/16/2024 JL -Easement & Access 0.20 $205.00 $41.00

Subtotal $41.00

Page 1 of 4
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00611-CSWR, Inc. - Bluegrass Water Utility Operating
Company, LLC

Center Ridge

Date Firm
Member

Notes Quantity Rate Total

05/02/2024 LKW -Operations Readiness Review 0.80 $320.00 $256.00

05/24/2024 LKW -Title Review & Curative Matters 0.70 $320.00 $224.00

05/29/2024 JAB -Operations Readiness Review 0.30 $333.00 $99.90

05/29/2024 LKW -Easement & Access 0.40 $320.00 $128.00

Subtotal $707.90

01175-CSWR, Inc. - Bluegrass Water Utility Operating
Company, LLC

Yung Farm

Date Firm
Member

Notes Quantity Rate Total

05/16/2024 JL -Easement & Access 0.20 $205.00 $41.00

Subtotal $41.00

01901-CSWR, Inc. - Bluegrass Water Utility Operating
Company, LLC

Commonwealth Wastewater

Date Firm
Member

Notes Quantity Rate Total

05/16/2024 JL -Easement & Access 0.20 $205.00 $41.00

Page 2 of 4
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Subtotal $41.00

02893-CSWR, Inc. - Bluegrass Water Utility Operating
Company, LLC

Top Flight Sewer System

Date Firm
Member

Notes Quantity Rate Total

05/28/2024 JL -Operations Readiness Review 0.20 $205.00 $41.00

Subtotal $41.00

Subtotal $938.50

Total $938.50

Detailed Statement of Account

Other Invoices

Invoice Number Due On Amount Due Payments Received Balance Due

67-085 02/05/2024 $9,618.40 $0.00 $9,618.40

67-088 05/01/2024 $4,470.90 $0.00 $4,470.90

Current Invoice

Invoice Number Due On Amount Due Payments Received Balance Due

67-089 06/03/2024 $938.50 $0.00 $938.50

Outstanding Balance $15,027.80

Total Amount Outstanding $15,027.80

Page 3 of 4
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Federal I.D. #85-4165371
Please make all amounts payable to: Beckemeier LeMoine Law

Payment is due upon receipt.

Page 4 of 4
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13421 Manchester Road, Suite 103
St. Louis, MO 63131

Invoice # 67-099
Date: 06/04/2025

CSWR, Inc. - Bluegrass Water Utility Operating Company, LLC
1630 Des Peres Rd., Ste. 140
St. Louis, MO 63131

00611-CSWR, Inc. - Bluegrass Water Utility Operating
Company, LLC

Center Ridge

Date Firm
Member

Notes Quantity Rate Total

05/07/2025 LKW -Easement & Access 0.10 $350.00 $35.00

05/13/2025 LKW -Easement & Access 0.10 $350.00 $35.00

05/15/2025 LKW -Title Review & Curative Matters 0.40 $350.00 $140.00

05/30/2025 LKW -Easement & Access 0.30 $350.00 $105.00

Subtotal $315.00

00656-CSWR, Inc. - Bluegrass Water Utility Operating
Company, LLC

Marshall Ridge

Date Firm
Member

Notes Quantity Rate Total

05/07/2025 LKW -Easement & Access 0.10 $350.00 $35.00

05/13/2025 LKW -Easement & Access 0.10 $350.00 $35.00
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Subtotal $70.00

00789-CSWR, Inc. - Bluegrass Water Utility Operating
Company, LLC

Delaplain

Date Firm
Member

Notes Quantity Rate Total

05/23/2025 LKW -Operations Readiness Review 0.20 $350.00 $70.00

05/23/2025 FSN -Easement & Access 0.20 $350.00 $70.00

Subtotal $140.00

01942-CSWR, Inc. - Bluegrass Water Utility Operating
Company, LLC

Ramar Land

Date Firm
Member

Notes Quantity Rate Total

05/12/2025 LKW -Operations Readiness Review 0.50 $350.00 $175.00

Subtotal $175.00

04018-CSWR, Inc. - Bluegrass Water Utility Operating
Company, LLC-F R Utility LLC

F R Utility LLC (aka FR Utility LLC)

Date Firm
Member

Notes Quantity Rate Total

05/01/2025 JER -Purchase Agreement Review 1.70 $350.00 $595.00

05/05/2025 ANP -Purchase Agreement Review 0.20 $215.00 $43.00
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05/05/2025 JAB -Purchase Agreement Review 0.40 $350.00 $140.00

05/05/2025 FSN -Title Review & Curative Matters 0.20 $350.00 $70.00

Subtotal $848.00

Subtotal $1,548.00

Total $1,548.00

Detailed Statement of Account

Other Invoices

Invoice Number Due On Amount Due Payments Received Balance Due

67-098 05/05/2025 $2,535.00 $0.00 $2,535.00

Current Invoice

Invoice Number Due On Amount Due Payments Received Balance Due

67-099 06/04/2025 $1,548.00 $0.00 $1,548.00

Outstanding Balance $4,083.00

Total Amount Outstanding $4,083.00

Federal I.D. #85-4165371
Please make all amounts payable to: Beckemeier LeMoine Law

Payment is due upon receipt.
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13421 Manchester Road, Suite 103
St. Louis, MO 63131

Invoice # 67-087
Date: 04/03/2024

CSWR, Inc. - Bluegrass Water Utility Operating Company, LLC
1630 Des Peres Rd., Ste. 140
St. Louis, MO 63131

00577-CSWR, Inc. - Bluegrass Water Utility Operating
Company, LLC

General Matters

Date Firm
Member

Notes Quantity Rate Total

03/26/2024 LI Filed 2024 Annual Reports for
Bluegrass Water Utility Operating
Company, Bluegrass Water Utility
Holding Company, and Kentucky
Central States Water Resources, LLC

1.00 $45.00 $45.00

Subtotal $45.00

00598-CSWR, Inc. - Bluegrass Water Utility Operating
Company, LLC

LH Treatment Co

Date Firm
Member

Notes Quantity Rate Total

03/18/2024 JL -Easement & Access 0.30 $205.00 $61.50

Subtotal $61.50
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01175-CSWR, Inc. - Bluegrass Water Utility Operating
Company, LLC

Yung Farm

Date Firm
Member

Notes Quantity Rate Total

03/18/2024 JL -Operations Readiness Review 0.20 $205.00 $41.00

03/20/2024 FSN -Easement & Access 0.20 $333.00 $66.60

03/21/2024 FSN -Easement & Access 0.40 $333.00 $133.20

03/22/2024 JL -Operations Readiness Review 0.40 $205.00 $82.00

03/28/2024 JL -Operations Readiness Review 2.20 $205.00 $451.00

Subtotal $773.80

01901-CSWR, Inc. - Bluegrass Water Utility Operating
Company, LLC

Commonwealth Wastewater

Date Firm
Member

Notes Quantity Rate Total

03/27/2024 JL -Operations Readiness Review 2.20 $205.00 $451.00

Subtotal $451.00

01942-CSWR, Inc. - Bluegrass Water Utility Operating
Company, LLC

Ramar Land

Date Firm
Member

Notes Quantity Rate Total
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03/07/2024 JAB -Operations Readiness Review 0.20 $333.00 $66.60

Subtotal $66.60

02095-CSWR, Inc. - Bluegrass Water Utility Operating
Company, LLC

Magruder Village Water Corp.

Date Firm
Member

Notes Quantity Rate Total

03/18/2024 JL -Operations Readiness Review 0.30 $205.00 $61.50

Subtotal $61.50

Subtotal $1,459.40

Total $1,459.40

Detailed Statement of Account

Other Invoices

Invoice Number Due On Amount Due Payments Received Balance Due

67-084 01/31/2024 $5,000.00 $0.00 $5,000.00

67-085 02/05/2024 $9,618.40 $0.00 $9,618.40

67-086 03/04/2024 $1,043.20 $0.00 $1,043.20

Current Invoice

Invoice Number Due On Amount Due Payments Received Balance Due

67-087 04/03/2024 $1,459.40 $0.00 $1,459.40
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Outstanding Balance $17,121.00

Total Amount Outstanding $17,121.00

Federal I.D. #85-4165371
Please make all amounts payable to: Beckemeier LeMoine Law

Payment is due upon receipt.

Page 4 of 4
Case No. 2025-00354

Bluegrass Water Response to PSC 2-58
Exhibit PSC 2-58 - Invoices

Page 083



13421 Manchester Road, Suite 103
St. Louis, MO 63131

Invoice # 67-088
Date: 05/01/2024

CSWR, Inc. - Bluegrass Water Utility Operating Company, LLC
1630 Des Peres Rd., Ste. 140
St. Louis, MO 63131

00611-CSWR, Inc. - Bluegrass Water Utility Operating
Company, LLC

Center Ridge

Date Firm
Member

Notes Quantity Rate Total

04/10/2024 JAB -Operations Readiness Review 0.20 $333.00 $66.60

04/10/2024 LKW -Operations Readiness Review 1.00 $320.00 $320.00

04/11/2024 LI -Easement & Access 1.00 $205.00 $205.00

04/12/2024 LKW -Operations Readiness Review 0.80 $320.00 $256.00

04/16/2024 LI -Easement & Access 0.30 $205.00 $61.50

Subtotal $909.10

01749-CSWR, Inc. - Bluegrass Water Utility Operating
Company, LLC

Moon River

Date Firm
Member

Notes Quantity Rate Total

04/02/2024 FSN -Title Review & Curative Matters 0.20 $333.00 $66.60
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04/03/2024 FSN -Title Review & Curative Matters 0.50 $333.00 $166.50

04/05/2024 JL -Operations Readiness Review 0.30 $205.00 $61.50

04/05/2024 FSN -Title Review & Curative Matters 0.30 $333.00 $99.90

Subtotal $394.50

01942-CSWR, Inc. - Bluegrass Water Utility Operating
Company, LLC

Ramar Land

Date Firm
Member

Notes Quantity Rate Total

04/04/2024 AL -Administrative 0.10 $185.00 $18.50

Subtotal $18.50

02095-CSWR, Inc. - Bluegrass Water Utility Operating
Company, LLC

Magruder Village Water Corp.

Date Firm
Member

Notes Quantity Rate Total

04/01/2024 JL -Operations Readiness Review 2.20 $205.00 $451.00

Subtotal $451.00

02893-CSWR, Inc. - Bluegrass Water Utility Operating
Company, LLC

Top Flight Sewer System

Date Firm Notes Quantity Rate Total
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Member

04/04/2024 AL -Administrative 0.10 $185.00 $18.50

04/24/2024 JAB -Operations Readiness Review 0.60 $333.00 $199.80

04/24/2024 MAM -Operations Readiness Review 3.80 $310.00 $1,178.00

04/24/2024 JL -Operations Readiness Review 0.30 $205.00 $61.50

04/25/2024 MAM -Title Review & Curative Matters 4.00 $310.00 $1,240.00

Subtotal $2,697.80

Subtotal $4,470.90

Total $4,470.90

Detailed Statement of Account

Other Invoices

Invoice Number Due On Amount Due Payments Received Balance Due

67-085 02/05/2024 $9,618.40 $0.00 $9,618.40

67-086 03/04/2024 $1,043.20 $0.00 $1,043.20

67-087 04/03/2024 $1,459.40 $0.00 $1,459.40

Current Invoice

Invoice Number Due On Amount Due Payments Received Balance Due

67-088 05/01/2024 $4,470.90 $0.00 $4,470.90

Outstanding Balance $16,591.90

Total Amount Outstanding $16,591.90

Federal I.D. #85-4165371
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Please make all amounts payable to: Beckemeier LeMoine Law

Payment is due upon receipt.
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13421 Manchester Road, Suite 103
St. Louis, MO 63131

Invoice # 67-086
Date: 03/04/2024

CSWR, Inc. - Bluegrass Water Utility Operating Company, LLC
1630 Des Peres Rd., Ste. 140
St. Louis, MO 63131

01174-CSWR, Inc. - Bluegrass Water Utility Operating
Company, LLC

Darlington Creek

Date Firm
Member

Notes Quantity Rate Total

02/05/2024 JAB Review and respond to emails re:
status of deal

0.20 $333.00 $66.60

Subtotal $66.60

01175-CSWR, Inc. - Bluegrass Water Utility Operating
Company, LLC

Yung Farm

Date Firm
Member

Notes Quantity Rate Total

02/12/2024 FSN -Easement & Access 0.50 $333.00 $166.50

02/20/2024 FSN -Easement & Access 0.40 $333.00 $133.20

Subtotal $299.70

01901-CSWR, Inc. - Bluegrass Water Utility Operating
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Company, LLC

Commonwealth Wastewater

Date Firm
Member

Notes Quantity Rate Total

02/13/2024 FSN -Easement & Access 0.20 $333.00 $66.60

02/26/2024 FSN -Easement & Access 0.20 $333.00 $66.60

02/27/2024 FSN -Easement & Access 0.20 $333.00 $66.60

Subtotal $199.80

02095-CSWR, Inc. - Bluegrass Water Utility Operating
Company, LLC

Magruder Village Water Corp.

Date Firm
Member

Notes Quantity Rate Total

02/05/2024 MAM -Operations Readiness Review 0.20 $310.00 $62.00

02/05/2024 JL -Operations Readiness Review 0.20 $205.00 $41.00

02/15/2024 JAB -Operations Readiness Review 0.20 $333.00 $66.60

02/15/2024 JL -Easement & Access 0.20 $205.00 $41.00

02/20/2024 JL -Operations Readiness Review 0.50 $205.00 $102.50

Subtotal $313.10

02893-CSWR, Inc. - Bluegrass Water Utility Operating
Company, LLC

Top Flight Sewer System
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Date Firm
Member

Notes Quantity Rate Total

02/07/2024 JL -Title Review & Curative Matters 0.80 $205.00 $164.00

Subtotal $164.00

Subtotal $1,043.20

Total $1,043.20

Detailed Statement of Account

Other Invoices

Invoice Number Due On Amount Due Payments Received Balance Due

67-081 12/13/2023 $5,000.00 $0.00 $5,000.00

67-082 12/21/2023 $5,000.00 $0.00 $5,000.00

67-083 01/03/2024 $12,820.25 $0.00 $12,820.25

67-084 01/31/2024 $5,000.00 $0.00 $5,000.00

67-085 02/05/2024 $9,618.40 $0.00 $9,618.40

Current Invoice

Invoice Number Due On Amount Due Payments Received Balance Due

67-086 03/04/2024 $1,043.20 $0.00 $1,043.20

Outstanding Balance $38,481.85

Total Amount Outstanding $38,481.85

Federal I.D. #85-4165371
Please make all amounts payable to: Beckemeier LeMoine Law
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Payment is due upon receipt.
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13421 Manchester Road, Suite 103
St. Louis, MO 63131

Invoice # 67-093
Date: 10/02/2024

CSWR, Inc. - Bluegrass Water Utility Operating Company, LLC
1630 Des Peres Rd., Ste. 140
St. Louis, MO 63131

00607-CSWR, Inc. - Bluegrass Water Utility Operating
Company, LLC

Kingswood Development

Date Firm
Member

Notes Quantity Rate Total

09/05/2024 JAB -Operations Readiness Review 0.20 $333.00 $66.60

Subtotal $66.60

00611-CSWR, Inc. - Bluegrass Water Utility Operating
Company, LLC

Center Ridge

Date Firm
Member

Notes Quantity Rate Total

09/12/2024 LKW -Title Review & Curative Matters 3.00 $320.00 $960.00

09/13/2024 LKW -Title Review & Curative Matters 0.70 $320.00 $224.00

09/13/2024 JL -Easement & Access 1.20 $205.00 $246.00

Subtotal $1,430.00

Subtotal $1,496.60
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Total $1,496.60

Detailed Statement of Account

Other Invoices

Invoice Number Due On Amount Due Payments Received Balance Due

67-085 02/05/2024 $9,618.40 $0.00 $9,618.40

67-089 06/03/2024 $938.50 $0.00 $938.50

67-090 07/03/2024 $792.70 $0.00 $792.70

67-091 08/05/2024 $1,047.90 $0.00 $1,047.90

67-092 09/04/2024 $2,378.20 $0.00 $2,378.20

Current Invoice

Invoice Number Due On Amount Due Payments Received Balance Due

67-093 10/02/2024 $1,496.60 $0.00 $1,496.60

Outstanding Balance $16,272.30

Total Amount Outstanding $16,272.30

Federal I.D. #85-4165371
Please make all amounts payable to: Beckemeier LeMoine Law

Payment is due upon receipt.
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13421 Manchester Road, Suite 103
St. Louis, MO 63131

Invoice # 67-087
Date: 04/03/2024

CSWR, Inc. - Bluegrass Water Utility Operating Company, LLC
1630 Des Peres Rd., Ste. 140
St. Louis, MO 63131

00577-CSWR, Inc. - Bluegrass Water Utility Operating
Company, LLC

General Matters

Date Firm
Member

Notes Quantity Rate Total

03/26/2024 LI Filed 2024 Annual Reports for
Bluegrass Water Utility Operating
Company, Bluegrass Water Utility
Holding Company, and Kentucky
Central States Water Resources, LLC

1.00 $45.00 $45.00

Subtotal $45.00

00598-CSWR, Inc. - Bluegrass Water Utility Operating
Company, LLC

LH Treatment Co

Date Firm
Member

Notes Quantity Rate Total

03/18/2024 JL -Easement & Access 0.30 $205.00 $61.50

Subtotal $61.50
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01175-CSWR, Inc. - Bluegrass Water Utility Operating
Company, LLC

Yung Farm

Date Firm
Member

Notes Quantity Rate Total

03/18/2024 JL -Operations Readiness Review 0.20 $205.00 $41.00

03/20/2024 FSN -Easement & Access 0.20 $333.00 $66.60

03/21/2024 FSN -Easement & Access 0.40 $333.00 $133.20

03/22/2024 JL -Operations Readiness Review 0.40 $205.00 $82.00

03/28/2024 JL -Operations Readiness Review 2.20 $205.00 $451.00

Subtotal $773.80

01901-CSWR, Inc. - Bluegrass Water Utility Operating
Company, LLC

Commonwealth Wastewater

Date Firm
Member

Notes Quantity Rate Total

03/27/2024 JL -Operations Readiness Review 2.20 $205.00 $451.00

Subtotal $451.00

01942-CSWR, Inc. - Bluegrass Water Utility Operating
Company, LLC

Ramar Land

Date Firm
Member

Notes Quantity Rate Total
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03/07/2024 JAB -Operations Readiness Review 0.20 $333.00 $66.60

Subtotal $66.60

02095-CSWR, Inc. - Bluegrass Water Utility Operating
Company, LLC

Magruder Village Water Corp.

Date Firm
Member

Notes Quantity Rate Total

03/18/2024 JL -Operations Readiness Review 0.30 $205.00 $61.50

Subtotal $61.50

Subtotal $1,459.40

Total $1,459.40

Detailed Statement of Account

Other Invoices

Invoice Number Due On Amount Due Payments Received Balance Due

67-084 01/31/2024 $5,000.00 $0.00 $5,000.00

67-085 02/05/2024 $9,618.40 $0.00 $9,618.40

67-086 03/04/2024 $1,043.20 $0.00 $1,043.20

Current Invoice

Invoice Number Due On Amount Due Payments Received Balance Due

67-087 04/03/2024 $1,459.40 $0.00 $1,459.40
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Outstanding Balance $17,121.00

Total Amount Outstanding $17,121.00

Federal I.D. #85-4165371
Please make all amounts payable to: Beckemeier LeMoine Law

Payment is due upon receipt.
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SITE

KY0045390
Airview Utilities Wastewater

BILL TO
Blue Grass Water Utility Operating Company, LLC
1630 Des Peres Rd
Suite 140
St Louis, MO  63131

April 28, 2023
Project No: KY.5000.100
Invoice No: 21352

KY.5000.100 Airview Utilities Wastewater
Monthly Non-Contract Services from April 1, 2023 to April 28, 2023
Phase 2001 General Plant WW
Labor 2,450.00

Expenses 1,347.94

$3,797.94Total this Phase

Phase 2002 Collection & Pumping WW
Labor 840.00

$840.00Total this Phase

Phase 2003 Treatment & Disposal WW
Labor 420.00

Expenses 681.25

$1,101.25Total this Phase

$5,739.19Total this Invoice

If you have questions about your invoice email - ar@clearwatersol.com.

107.006 -$2778.21
714 -$770.00
711 -$560.00
705 -$109.73
712 -$840.00
722 -$681.25
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9:12:12 PMInvoice 21352 Dated 4/28/2023Clearwater Solutions LLC
Monday, May 22, 2023Billing Backup

Project KY.5000.100 Airview Utilities Wastewater

Phase 2001 General Plant WW

Labor
Hours Amount

500 - Operator 4/3/2023 5.00 70.00 350.00
WO 273280519  installed new belt adjusting plate

500 - Operator 4/4/2023 6.00 70.00 420.00
WO 273266307 went to airview to get the left over pieces of metal 
for the ladder measured and figured out the layout of the ladders 
cut the metal and got everything ready to weld

500 - Operator 4/5/2023 8.00 70.00 560.00
WO 273266307 cut the base plate to size welded the legs to the 
base plate put it in place to make sure everything was right and 
started cutting the steps JD

500 - Operator 4/6/2023 8.00 70.00 560.00
WO 273275741 picked up flat metal and expanded metal for the 
stair treads of the ladder started laying them out measuring and 
marking them to get ready to cut JD

508 - Mowing 4/14/2023 3.00 70.00 210.00
Mowing

508 - Mowing 4/19/2023 2.00 70.00 140.00
Sprayed weeds near the aeration tank and the tree sprouts around 
the lagoon KC

508 - Mowing 4/20/2023 3.00 70.00 210.00
"String trimmed the lagoon bank

Totals 35.00 2,450.00
Total Labor 2,450.00

Expenses
Tools of the Trade

00000003370
4

4/13/2023 Duncan, Joshua / WO air compressor 
for cutter

100.67

00000003370
4

4/13/2023 Duncan, Joshua / WO 273275741 
cutter for metal 

953.99

Special Equipment
00000003370
3

4/6/2023 Duncan, Joshua / WO 273275741 
metal for ladder rungs 

181.98

Total Expenses 1.09 times 1,236.64 1,347.94

Total this Phase $3,797.94

Phase 2002 Collection & Pumping WW

Labor
Hours Amount

500 - Operator 4/12/2023 .50 70.00 35.00
"WO 273285549 new customer service

506 - Emergency Locates 4/20/2023 2.00 70.00 140.00
WO 2732915911 After hours emergency call out.

500 - Operator 4/21/2023 2.00 70.00 140.00
WO 273291172 customer call about backups. Checked for 
blockage up and downstream from the house. Checked clean out 
for overflow. Found no issues KC

Page 2If you have questions about your invoice email - ar@clearwatersol.com.

Project 21352KY.5000.100 CSWR KY-NC-Airview Utilities Wastewater Invoice

107.006

107.006

107.006

711

711

711

107.006

107.006
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500 - Operator 4/21/2023 1.00 70.00 70.00
WO 2732915911 second call out. Talked with the customer and 
paperwork

521 - Excavator w/Operator 4/28/2023 3.50 130.00 455.00
WO 273296726 looked for tap connection in airview ky at new 
house being built

Totals 9.00 840.00
Total Labor 840.00

Total this Phase $840.00

Phase 2003 Treatment & Disposal WW

Labor
Hours Amount

500 - Operator 4/4/2023 3.00 70.00 210.00
WO 273282862 pulled and unclogged headers KC

500 - Operator 4/7/2023 3.00 70.00 210.00
WO273282862 pulled and cleaned 2 clogged headers KC

Totals 6.00 420.00
Total Labor 420.00

Expenses
Special Equipment

00000003374
9

4/11/2023 Carey, Kathy / WO 273283114 sludge 
hauling for Airview 

625.00

Total Expenses 1.09 times 625.00 681.25

Total this Phase $1,101.25

$5,739.19Total this Project

$5,739.19Total this Report
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SITE

KY0183106

Center Ridge Water District 
4

BILL TO
Blue Grass Water Utility Operating Company, LLC
1630 Des Peres Rd
Suite 140
St Louis, MO  63131

April 28, 2023
Project No: KY.5000.107
Invoice No: 21358

KY.5000.107 Center Ridge Water District 4
Monthly Non-Contract Services from April 1, 2023 to April 28, 2023
Phase 1001 General Plant W
Labor 175.00

Expenses 166.63

$341.63Total this Phase

Phase 1002 Source of Supply W
Labor 70.00

$70.00Total this Phase

Phase 1004 Transmission & Distribution W
Labor 665.00

$665.00Total this Phase

Phase 1005 Services, Meters & Fire Hydrant W
Labor 2,170.00

Expenses 57.49

$2,227.49Total this Phase

$3,304.12Total this Invoice

If you have questions about your invoice email - ar@clearwatersol.com.

105.006 -$2800.00 
636.6 -$210.00 
675.4 -$70.00 
620.6 -$224.12
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9:12:59 PMInvoice 21358 Dated 4/28/2023Clearwater Solutions LLC
Monday, May 22, 2023Billing Backup

Project KY.5000.107 Center Ridge Water District 4

Phase 1001 General Plant W

Labor
Hours Amount

500 - Operator 4/19/2023 1.00 70.00 70.00
WO273290796 paint well doorway yellow and chlorine room 
doorway.fo

508 - Mowing 4/24/2023 1.00 70.00 70.00
Lawn maintenance

500 - Operator 4/25/2023 .50 70.00 35.00
WO 27328689 Finding quote per request of audit finding.Fo

Totals 2.50 175.00
Total Labor 175.00

Expenses
Maintenance Material

319104 3/23/2023 G & C SUPPLY CO., INC. / WO# / 
Invoice: 6900737, 3/23/2023

113.08

319105 3/23/2023 G & C SUPPLY CO., INC. / WO# / 
Invoice: 6900738, 3/23/2023

39.79

Total Expenses 1.09 times 152.87 166.63

Total this Phase $341.63

Phase 1002 Source of Supply W

Labor
Hours Amount

500 - Operator 4/22/2023 1.00 70.00 70.00
WO 273285687 Install smooth nosed sample taps and PSI 
gauges audit finding.fo

Totals 1.00 70.00
Total Labor 70.00

Total this Phase $70.00

Phase 1004 Transmission & Distribution W

Labor
Hours Amount

500 - Operator 4/13/2023 8.00 70.00 560.00
WO273273153: flushed hydrants system wide

500 - Operator 4/16/2023 1.50 70.00 105.00
WO273273151 clean and exercise distribution valves.fo

Totals 9.50 665.00
Total Labor 665.00

Page 2If you have questions about your invoice email - ar@clearwatersol.com.
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Total this Phase $665.00

Phase 1005 Services, Meters & Fire Hydrant W

Labor
Hours Amount

500 - Operator 4/7/2023 6.00 70.00 420.00
WO273273151: Clean valve pits an exercise valves in system. HH

500 - Operator 4/10/2023 8.00 70.00 560.00
WO273273152 Clean valve pit and exercise valves in system.

500 - Operator 4/11/2023 8.00 70.00 560.00
WO273273151: cleaned valve pit and exercise valves in system.

500 - Operator 4/12/2023 8.00 70.00 560.00
WO273273151: clean valve pit and exercise valves in system.

500 - Operator 4/16/2023 1.00 70.00 70.00
Wo273273153 Flush Hydrants.fo

Totals 31.00 2,170.00
Total Labor 2,170.00

Expenses
Maintenance Material

318568 4/14/2023 USABLUEBOOK (Cust #853725) / 
Stock / Invoice: 330931, 4/14/2023

52.74

Total Expenses 1.09 times 52.74 57.49

Total this Phase $2,227.49

$3,304.12Total this Project

$3,304.12Total this Report
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Remit To:
P.O. Box 9004
Gurnee, IL  60031-9004
TEL:  (847) 689-3000
FAX:  (847) 689-3001
TOLL FREE:  1-800-493-9876
F.E.I.N.:  75-2007383

INVOICE

BILL TO: 1040590

MIDWEST WATER OPERATIONS LLC
P O BOX 580
DENHAM SPRINGS LA 70727
USA

Ordered by: 0024 FRED OBRYAN

SHIP TO: 32

FRED OBRYAN
1034 CARL CRISP RD
ALAMO KY 42020
USA

Attention: 0024 FRED OBRYAN

INVOICE NO.

330931
PAGE NO.

1 of 1
CUSTOMER NO.

1040590
DATE

04/14/23

CUSTOMER P.O. NO.

CENTER RIDGE
SHIP DATE

04/14/23
SLP

JSJ
TERMS

NET 30
TAX CODE

KY
SALES ORDER NO.

515421
W/H

01
FREIGHT

PREPAID
SHIP VIA

FEDEXGRND
USA STOCK NO.

48805
DESCRIPTION

Sampling Tap  3/4''-14 NPT
No Lead  Rough Brass

ORDERED
10

SHIPPED
10

BACKORDER

0
U/M
EA

PRICE
19.90

PER
EA

EXTENSION
199.00

THANK YOU for your business!
1.5% MONTHLY FINANCE CHARGE
ON AMOUNTS 30 DAYS PAST DUE

Discounts Apply to Merchandise Only

MERCHANDISE

199.00
MISCELLANEOUS

0.00
DISCOUNT

0.00
TAX

11.94
FREIGHT

0.00
TOTAL

210.94

****IMPORTANT****
Please include this customer #

on the face of your remittance check.

Should it become necessary to refer your unpaid balance to a collection agency, a collection fee, not to exceed 25% of the
balance referred; plus reasonable attorney’s fees; and court costs when necessary, will be added to the balance due.

Please Detach and Return Bottom Portion to Ensure Proper Credit to Your Account

INVOICE NO.

330931

CUSTOMER NO.

1040590

DATE

04/14/23

TOTAL

210.94

MIDWEST WATER OPERATIONS LLC
P O BOX 580
DENHAM SPRINGS LA 70727
USA

REMITTANCE ADDRESS
:600319004043:
USABlueBook
P.O. Box 9004
Gurnee, IL 60031-9004

View online at: http://usabluebook.billtrust.com
Web Enrollment Token: RQL ZVV ZVT

Case No. 2025-00354
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SITE

KY0105325

Darlington Creek 
Wastewater

BILL TO
Blue Grass Water Utility Operating Company, LLC
1630 Des Peres Rd
Suite 140
St Louis, MO  63131

April 28, 2023
Project No: KY.5000.108
Invoice No: 21359

KY.5000.108 Darlington Creek Wastewater
Monthly Non-Contract Services from April 1, 2023 to April 28, 2023
Phase 2001 General Plant WW
Labor 1,120.00

$1,120.00Total this Phase

Phase 2003 Treatment & Disposal WW
Labor 2,087.50

Subcontractors 5,907.80

Expenses 5,406.35

$13,401.65Total this Phase

$14,521.65Total this Invoice

If you have questions about your invoice email - ar@clearwatersol.com.

107.006 -$6946.35
711 -$490.00
715 -$210.00
722 -$6875.30

Case No. 2025-00354
Bluegrass Water Response to PSC 2-58
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9:13:10 PMInvoice 21359 Dated 4/28/2023Clearwater Solutions LLC
Monday, May 22, 2023Billing Backup

Project KY.5000.108 Darlington Creek Wastewater

Phase 2001 General Plant WW

Labor
Hours Amount

500 - Operator 4/4/2023 6.00 70.00 420.00
273283046 repaired backwash sludge pump.

508 - Mowing 4/13/2023 4.00 70.00 280.00
Cut grass/weeds at plant. Zw

508 - Mowing 4/26/2023 3.00 70.00 210.00
Mowed yard and fence line of wwtp.

500 - Operator 4/27/2023 3.00 70.00 210.00
WO 273296240 Water department called; water had ran for 24 
hours. The water was left on the backwash machine.

Totals 16.00 1,120.00
Total Labor 1,120.00

Total this Phase $1,120.00

Phase 2003 Treatment & Disposal WW

Labor
Hours Amount

500 - Operator 4/4/2023 2.00 70.00 140.00
wo 273283046 assisting Zach with sludge pump on backwash 
system.

500 - Operator 4/6/2023 6.00 70.00 420.00
273283091 sludge haul 5000 gal

500 - Operator 4/7/2023 8.00 70.00 560.00
273283091 Hauled 7500!gallons from contact chamber and 
clarifiers.

503 - Operator - Expert 4/24/2023 6.25 110.00 687.50
WO# 273294843
Assit with pump out - GCSS

500 - Operator 4/24/2023 4.00 70.00 280.00
273294843 Assisted Grant Co. septic in the haul of 4500 gal. 
From Digester. Zw

Totals 26.25 2,087.50
Total Labor 2,087.50

Subcontractors
Buchanan Contracting Inc

AP 318569 4/11/2023 Buchanan Contracting Inc / WO# 
273283091 / Invoice: 30838, 4/11/2023

5,420.00

Total Subcontractors 1.09 times 5,420.00 5,907.80

Expenses
Maintenance Material

318726 2/28/2023 JE BE Company / WO# / Invoice: 
202304, 2/28/2023

4,959.95

Total Expenses 1.09 times 4,959.95 5,406.35

Page 2If you have questions about your invoice email - ar@clearwatersol.com.
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Total this Phase $13,401.65

$14,521.65Total this Project

$14,521.65Total this Report

Page 3If you have questions about your invoice email - ar@clearwatersol.com.

Project 21359KY.5000.108 CSWR KY-NC-Darlington Creek Wastewater Invoice
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JE BE COMPANY
P.O. Box 6

Dry Ridge, KY 41035
Phone: (859) 824-4055

E-mail: jebeco@aol.com

Invoice 
Number 202304

Invoice 
Date 2-28-23

Sold To: Shipped To:
Midwest Water Operations Darlington Creek Development  Job #PES-0128
Chris Caroll Hwy 27
1351 Jefferson Street Suite 301 Campbell County KY
Washington. Missouri 63090 Charles Begley 502-759-7650

Order# 273248888 Delivery Instructions   
Brian drop off Salesman Jerry W. Beach

A service charge of 1.5% per month will be applied to unpaid invoices over 30 days.
Thank you. We appreciate your business.

1 ES002552201—5BMF5 20 MICRON FILTER MEDIA $363.60 $363.60
2 ES002551004—DRUM BELT FILTER BELT $342.00 $684.00
2 ES002551026—DRUM SEALING RING $813.60 $1,627.20
1 ES002551009—ALUMINUM ADAPTER $582.00 $582.00
4 ES002551008—SHAFT END BEARINGS $121.00 $484.00
1 ES002552012--- COMPLETE DRIVE SHAFT 5BMF5, P12 $938.40 $938.40

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Mileage $0.00
S/H $0.00

Sales Tax $280.75
Labor $0.00

Account Credit $0.00
Sub Total $4,959.95

Credit card fee
Total $4,959.95

Case No. 2025-00354
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SITE

KY0086967

Fox Run Utilities 
Wastewater

BILL TO
Blue Grass Water Utility Operating Company, LLC
1630 Des Peres Rd
Suite 140
St Louis, MO  63131

April 28, 2023
Project No: KY.5000.110
Invoice No: 21361

KY.5000.110 Fox Run Utilities Wastewater
Monthly Non-Contract Services from April 1, 2023 to April 28, 2023
Phase 2001 General Plant WW
Labor 2,605.00

Expenses 965.37

$3,570.37Total this Phase

$3,570.37Total this Invoice

If you have questions about your invoice email - ar@clearwatersol.com.

Case No. 2025-00354
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9:13:24 PMInvoice 21361 Dated 4/28/2023Clearwater Solutions LLC
Monday, May 22, 2023Billing Backup

Project KY.5000.110 Fox Run Utilities Wastewater

Phase 2001 General Plant WW

Labor
Hours Amount

500 - Operator 4/7/2023 7.00 70.00 490.00
WO 273238118 rented a dingo got to plant and started spreading 
gravel inside the fence around the plant JD

500 - Operator 4/10/2023 7.00 70.00 490.00
WO 273238118 finished dreading the rest of the gravel around the 
plant and got the old gravel from where the fence was moved out 
of home owners yard JD

501 - Operator - OT 4/21/2023 1.00 105.00 105.00
WO 273292107 outlets quit working at plant. Tried resetting 
breakers. Tried different extension cords. New chlorine pumps

500 - Operator 4/22/2023 2.50 70.00 175.00
WO 273292107 Lift station overflowing I pushed the reset and 
pump came on

500 - Operator 4/23/2023 2.50 70.00 175.00
WO 273292107  electric outlets on all units bad hooked backup 
pump directly to wires from breaker gonna replace them all

521 - Excavator w/Operator 4/24/2023 9.00 130.00 1,170.00
WO 273292107 replaced all electrical outlets

Totals 29.00 2,605.00
Total Labor 2,605.00

Expenses
Vehicles - Fuel

00000003370
4

4/11/2023 Duncan, Joshua / WO 273238118 
equipment fuel

17.12

Special Equipment
00000003370
3

4/7/2023 Duncan, Joshua / WO 273238118 
equipment rental 

829.26

00000003373
3

4/24/2023 Huddleston, Norman / Electrical 
supplies for fox run

39.28

Total Expenses 1.09 times 885.66 965.37

Total this Phase $3,570.37

$3,570.37Total this Project

$3,570.37Total this Report

Page 2If you have questions about your invoice email - ar@clearwatersol.com.
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SITE

KY0080845
Great Oaks Wastewater

BILL TO
Blue Grass Water Utility Operating Company, LLC
1630 Des Peres Rd
Suite 140
St Louis, MO  63131

April 28, 2023
Project No: KY.5000.112
Invoice No: 21363

KY.5000.112 Great Oaks Wastewater
Monthly Non-Contract Services from April 1, 2023 to April 28, 2023
Phase 2001 General Plant WW
Labor 157.50

$157.50Total this Phase

Phase 2002 Collection & Pumping WW
Labor 210.00

Expenses 31.20

$241.20Total this Phase

Phase 2003 Treatment & Disposal WW
Labor 560.00

Expenses 184.11

$744.11Total this Phase

$1,142.81Total this Invoice

If you have questions about your invoice email - ar@clearwatersol.com.

107.006 - $674.11
711 -$227.50
712 *- $210.00
704 -$31.20
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9:13:34 PMInvoice 21363 Dated 4/28/2023Clearwater Solutions LLC
Monday, May 22, 2023Billing Backup

Project KY.5000.112 Great Oaks Wastewater

Phase 2001 General Plant WW

Labor
Hours Amount

508 - Mowing 4/17/2023 2.25 70.00 157.50
Mow and weedeat facility.

Totals 2.25 157.50
Total Labor 157.50

Total this Phase $157.50

Phase 2002 Collection & Pumping WW

Labor
Hours Amount

500 - Operator 4/7/2023 3.00 70.00 210.00
WO 273283021 Unstop sewer main.

Totals 3.00 210.00
Total Labor 210.00

Expenses
Special Equipment

00000003357
9

4/24/2023 Teas, Todd / Bleach for sewer overflow. 28.62

Total Expenses 1.09 times 28.62 31.20

Total this Phase $241.20

Phase 2003 Treatment & Disposal WW

Labor
Hours Amount

500 - Operator 4/1/2023 1.00 70.00 70.00
Weed eat around plant

500 - Operator 4/20/2023 1.50 70.00 105.00
WO 273290938 Go to Napa and Order belts and air filters for 
Blowers

500 - Operator 4/21/2023 4.00 70.00 280.00
"WO 273290938. Pick up Belts at Napa

500 - Operator 4/27/2023 1.50 70.00 105.00
WO 273290938 Pick up Air Filter at Napa that had been ordered 
an install on blower #1

Totals 8.00 560.00
Total Labor 560.00

Page 2If you have questions about your invoice email - ar@clearwatersol.com.
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Expenses
Special Equipment

00000003371
8

4/21/2023 Roach, Stephen / Blower belts, was 
returnsd

115.96

00000003371
8

4/21/2023 Roach, Stephen / WO 273290938 
Blower Belts

110.62

00000003373
4

4/21/2023 Roach, Stephen / WO 273290938 
Blower belt return 

-115.96

00000003373
4

4/27/2023 Roach, Stephen / WO 273290938 
Blower Filter

58.29

Total Expenses 1.09 times 168.91 184.11

Total this Phase $744.11

$1,142.81Total this Project

$1,142.81Total this Report

Page 3If you have questions about your invoice email - ar@clearwatersol.com.
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SITE

KY0077674

Lake Columbia Utilities 
Wastewater

BILL TO
Blue Grass Water Utility Operating Company, LLC
1630 Des Peres Rd
Suite 140
St Louis, MO  63131

April 28, 2023
Project No: KY.5000.115
Invoice No: 21366

KY.5000.115 Lake Columbia Utilities Wastewater
Monthly Non-Contract Services from April 1, 2023 to April 28, 2023
Phase 2001 General Plant WW
Labor 2,890.00

$2,890.00Total this Phase

Phase 2002 Collection & Pumping WW
Labor 210.00

$210.00Total this Phase

Phase 2003 Treatment & Disposal WW
Labor 420.00

$420.00Total this Phase

$3,520.00Total this Invoice

If you have questions about your invoice email - ar@clearwatersol.com.

107.006 -$630.00
711 -$700.00
714 -$70.00
722 -$1630.00
712 -$210.00
715 -$280.00

Case No. 2025-00354
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9:13:52 PMInvoice 21366 Dated 4/28/2023Clearwater Solutions LLC
Monday, May 22, 2023Billing Backup

Project KY.5000.115 Lake Columbia Utilities Wastewater

Phase 2001 General Plant WW

Labor
Hours Amount

508 - Mowing 4/3/2023 4.00 70.00 280.00
"Weed eating

500 - Operator 4/6/2023 4.00 70.00 280.00
WO 273284199 painted handrails

500 - Operator 4/7/2023 4.00 70.00 280.00
WO 273284200 painting new sampling site signage

500 - Operator 4/10/2023 5.00 70.00 350.00
WO 273284199 second coat of paint on handrails

500 - Operator 4/17/2023 1.00 70.00 70.00
Old blower check wo that could only be completed while in the 
area

508 - Mowing 4/20/2023 3.00 70.00 210.00
Weed eating

503 - Operator - Expert 4/28/2023 11.00 110.00 1,210.00
WO# 273293522
Assist with pump out - SSS

508 - Mowing 4/28/2023 3.00 70.00 210.00
Weed eating and removing fallen limbs

Totals 35.00 2,890.00
Total Labor 2,890.00

Total this Phase $2,890.00

Phase 2002 Collection & Pumping WW

Labor
Hours Amount

500 - Operator 4/18/2023 3.00 70.00 210.00
WO 273280113 Clearing clogged raz line

Totals 3.00 210.00
Total Labor 210.00

Total this Phase $210.00

Phase 2003 Treatment & Disposal WW

Labor
Hours Amount

500 - Operator 4/28/2023 6.00 70.00 420.00
"WO 273293522 Assiting Shelby Septic with pumping down 
digester tank and contact chamber

Totals 6.00 420.00
Total Labor 420.00

Page 2If you have questions about your invoice email - ar@clearwatersol.com.
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Total this Phase $420.00

$3,520.00Total this Project

$3,520.00Total this Report
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SITE

KY0043150
River Bluffs Wastewater

BILL TO
Blue Grass Water Utility Operating Company, LLC
1630 Des Peres Rd
Suite 140
St Louis, MO  63131

April 28, 2023
Project No: KY.5000.120
Invoice No: 21371

KY.5000.120 River Bluffs Wastewater
Monthly Non-Contract Services from April 1, 2023 to April 28, 2023
Phase 2001 General Plant WW
Labor 3,110.00

Expenses 1,328.30

$4,438.30Total this Phase

Phase 2002 Collection & Pumping WW
Labor 175.00

$175.00Total this Phase

Phase 2003 Treatment & Disposal WW
Labor 280.00

$280.00Total this Phase

$4,893.30Total this Invoice

If you have questions about your invoice email - ar@clearwatersol.com.

107.006 -$1559.62
711 -$245.00
715 -$105.00
722 -$2095.00
701 -$175.00
714 -$630.00
NOT PAYING $83.68 
Vehicle Charge

total due $4809.62
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9:14:45 PMInvoice 21371 Dated 4/28/2023Clearwater Solutions LLC
Monday, May 22, 2023Billing Backup

Project KY.5000.120 River Bluffs Wastewater

Phase 2001 General Plant WW

Labor
Hours Amount

503 - Operator - Expert 4/4/2023 8.00 110.00 880.00
WO273275657
Assisted with cleaning and pumping septic tank-SSS

503 - Operator - Expert 4/5/2023 8.50 110.00 935.00
WO273275657
Assisted with cleaning and pumping septic tank-SSS

500 - Operator 4/6/2023 3.50 70.00 245.00
W/O 273282317 tree clean up from storm

500 - Operator 4/10/2023 5.00 70.00 350.00
W/O 273284749 repair skimmer line

500 - Operator 4/13/2023 1.50 70.00 105.00
W/O 273286290 plant check customer service for noise complaint

500 - Operator 4/17/2023 4.00 70.00 280.00
W/O 273289485 unclog return lines

500 - Operator 4/26/2023 4.50 70.00 315.00
W/O 273289659 working on blower room enclosure

Totals 35.00 3,110.00
Total Labor 3,110.00

Expenses
Vehicles - Fuel

00000003362
5

4/11/2023 McLain, William / Gas 76.77

Special Equipment
00000003363
6

4/18/2023 McLain, William / W/O 273289659 
supplies for river bluff r

244.73

00000003363
6

4/18/2023 McLain, William / W/O 273289659 
supplies for river bluff b

411.26

00000003372
8

4/26/2023 McLain, William / WO 273289659 
sound proofing blower room

129.70

00000003372
8

4/26/2023 McLain, William / WO 273289659 
sound proofing blower room

356.16

Total Expenses 1.09 times 1,218.62 1,328.30

Total this Phase $4,438.30

Phase 2002 Collection & Pumping WW

Labor
Hours Amount

506 - Emergency Locates 4/5/2023 2.00 70.00 140.00
W/O 273281399 Emergency locate

506 - Emergency Locates 4/20/2023 .50 70.00 35.00
W/O 273290930 Emergency locate

Totals 2.50 175.00
Total Labor 175.00

Page 2If you have questions about your invoice email - ar@clearwatersol.com.
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Total this Phase $175.00

Phase 2003 Treatment & Disposal WW

Labor
Hours Amount

500 - Operator 4/5/2023 4.00 70.00 280.00
W/O 273275657 sludge haul

Totals 4.00 280.00
Total Labor 280.00

Total this Phase $280.00

$4,893.30Total this Project

$4,893.30Total this Report

Page 3If you have questions about your invoice email - ar@clearwatersol.com.
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SITE

KY0083755
Timberland Wastewater

BILL TO
Blue Grass Water Utility Operating Company, LLC
1630 Des Peres Rd
Suite 140
St Louis, MO  63131

April 28, 2023
Project No: KY.5000.122
Invoice No: 21373

KY.5000.122 Timberland Wastewater
Monthly Non-Contract Services from April 1, 2023 to April 28, 2023
Phase 2001 General Plant WW
Labor 420.00

Expenses 1,101.03

$1,521.03Total this Phase

$1,521.03Total this Invoice

If you have questions about your invoice email - ar@clearwatersol.com.

107.006 -$1381.03
711 -$140.00

Case No. 2025-00354
Bluegrass Water Response to PSC 2-58
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9:14:56 PMInvoice 21373 Dated 4/28/2023Clearwater Solutions LLC
Monday, May 22, 2023Billing Backup

Project KY.5000.122 Timberland Wastewater

Phase 2001 General Plant WW

Labor
Hours Amount

508 - Mowing 4/17/2023 2.00 70.00 140.00
"Mow

500 - Operator 4/19/2023 4.00 70.00 280.00
WO273291332 Replace gates with wired filled gates.

Totals 6.00 420.00
Total Labor 420.00

Expenses
Special Equipment

00000003371
4

4/19/2023 Teas, Todd / replacement gates 1,010.12

Total Expenses 1.09 times 1,010.12 1,101.03

Total this Phase $1,521.03

$1,521.03Total this Project

$1,521.03Total this Report

Page 2If you have questions about your invoice email - ar@clearwatersol.com.
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SITE

KY0101419
Kingswood Wastewater

BILL TO
Blue Grass Water Utility Operating Company, LLC
1630 Des Peres Rd
Suite 140
St Louis, MO  63131

May 31, 2023
Project No: KY.5000.114
Invoice No: 21784

KY.5000.114 Kingswood Wastewater
Monthly Non-Contract Services from April 29, 2023 to May 26, 2023
Phase 2001 General Plant WW
Labor 420.00

Expenses 110.81

$530.81Total this Phase

Phase 2002 Collection & Pumping WW
Labor 560.00

Expenses 36.83

$596.83Total this Phase

Phase 2003 Treatment & Disposal WW
Subcontractors 1,858.45

$1,858.45Total this Phase

$2,986.09Total this Invoice

If you have questions about your invoice email - ar@clearwatersol.com.

107.006 -$1275.30
714 -$560.00
705 -$147.64
711 -$420.00
722 -$583.15

Case No. 2025-00354
Bluegrass Water Response to PSC 2-58
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8:21:11 AMInvoice 21784 Dated 5/31/2023Clearwater Solutions LLC
Wednesday, June 21, 2023Billing Backup

Project KY.5000.114 Kingswood Wastewater

Phase 2001 General Plant WW

Labor
Hours Amount

508 - Mowing 5/3/2023 2.00 70.00 140.00
Mow and weedeat inside fence around aeration tank

508 - Mowing 5/9/2023 2.00 70.00 140.00
Now and weedeat fence line

508 - Mowing 5/19/2023 2.00 70.00 140.00
Cutting grass and weedeating

Totals 6.00 420.00
Total Labor 420.00

Expenses
Tools of the Trade

00000003387
2

4/27/2023 Smith, James / WO 273296476 
Supplies needed to clean cr

101.66

Total Expenses 1.09 times 101.66 110.81

Total this Phase $530.81

Phase 2002 Collection & Pumping WW

Labor
Hours Amount

500 - Operator 5/1/2023 4.00 70.00 280.00
WO 273300253 During weekly liftstation check on may 1st 2023 
found wet well level to be high. Check lowest manhole and there 
was no over flow. Checked discharge manhole and water was 
barely trickling out. Got it pump a couple time but would check 
again an

500 - Operator 5/15/2023 3.00 70.00 210.00
WO 273313436 Weekly liftstation check. Wet well level high. 
Check lowest manhole no overflow

500 - Operator 5/16/2023 1.00 70.00 70.00
WO 273313436 Liftstation check for yesterdays high wet well level

Totals 8.00 560.00
Total Labor 560.00

Expenses
Special Equipment

00000003409
8

5/26/2023 Smith, James / Green paint and flags 33.79

Total Expenses 1.09 times 33.79 36.83

Total this Phase $596.83

Phase 2003 Treatment & Disposal WW

Page 2If you have questions about your invoice email - ar@clearwatersol.com.
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Subcontractors
Shelby Septic Service, LLC

AP 319254 5/4/2023 Shelby Septic Service, LLC / WO# 
273295412 / Invoice: 22518, 5/4/2023

535.00

River City Controls Inc.
AP 320930 4/13/2023 River City Controls Inc. / WO 

273238999 / Invoice: 7643, 4/13/2023
1,170.00

Total Subcontractors 1.09 times 1,705.00 1,858.45

Total this Phase $1,858.45

$2,986.09Total this Project

$2,986.09Total this Report

Page 3If you have questions about your invoice email - ar@clearwatersol.com.

Project 21784KY.5000.114 CSWR KY-NC-Kingswood Wastewater Invoice

722

107.006

583.15

1275.30

Case No. 2025-00354
Bluegrass Water Response to PSC 2-58

Exhibit PSC 2-58 - Invoices
Page 143



Case No. 2025-00354
Bluegrass Water Response to PSC 2-58

Exhibit PSC 2-58 - Invoices
Page 144



Case No. 2025-00354
Bluegrass Water Response to PSC 2-58

Exhibit PSC 2-58 - Invoices
Page 145



RECIPIENT:

MidWest Water Operations- Kingswood Treatment
Plant
1351 Jefferson Street Suite 307
Washington, MO 63090

Phone: 502-650-5124

SERVICE ADDRESS:

Ace Court - Kingswood Treatment Plant Site
Kingswood Subdivison
Taylorsville, Kentucky 40071

Invoice #22518

Issued May 04, 2023

Due May 04, 2023

Total $535.00
Account Balance $535.00

Septic System Pumping/Maintenance/Inspections

PRODUCT / SERVICE DESCRIPTION QTY. UNIT
PRICE

TOTAL

May 04, 2023

Vacuum Truck Service-
WO#273295412

One Load 1 $535.00 $535.00

Total $535.00

Account balance $535.00
Thank you for your business. Please contact us with any questions regarding this
invoice. The total balance stated above is due upon receipt.  Any amounts remaining
due after 30 days shall incur a $50.00 late fee plus a 5% per month finance charge
on the total balance until paid in full. Any balance remaining after 60 days shall be
turned over to our collection/legal department and shall be subject to all legal and
court fees associated therewith.

Shelby Septic Service, LLC
PO Box 1461   |  Shelbyville , KY 40066
15026339699  |  shelbyseptic@gmail.com  |  www.shelbyseptic.com

Case No. 2025-00354
Bluegrass Water Response to PSC 2-58

Exhibit PSC 2-58 - Invoices
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SITE

KY0077674

Lake Columbia Utilities 
Wastewater

BILL TO
Blue Grass Water Utility Operating Company, LLC
1630 Des Peres Rd
Suite 140
St Louis, MO  63131

May 31, 2023
Project No: KY.5000.115
Invoice No: 21785

KY.5000.115 Lake Columbia Utilities Wastewater
Monthly Non-Contract Services from April 29, 2023 to May 26, 2023
Phase 2001 General Plant WW
Labor 385.00

Expenses 293.50

$678.50Total this Phase

Phase 2003 Treatment & Disposal WW
Labor 945.00

Expenses 103.91

$1,048.91Total this Phase

$1,727.41Total this Invoice

If you have questions about your invoice email - ar@clearwatersol.com.

107.006 -$945.00
705 - $397.41
714 - $385.00
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8:21:21 AMInvoice 21785 Dated 5/31/2023Clearwater Solutions LLC
Wednesday, June 21, 2023Billing Backup

Project KY.5000.115 Lake Columbia Utilities Wastewater

Phase 2001 General Plant WW

Labor
Hours Amount

500 - Operator 5/8/2023 2.50 70.00 175.00
WO 273328822 Monitoring during rain event

500 - Operator 5/9/2023 3.00 70.00 210.00
WO 273328822 Cleaning up after heavy rain

Totals 5.50 385.00
Total Labor 385.00

Expenses
Special Equipment

00000003403
1

5/19/2023 Minton, Justin / Grass supplies in prep 
for water line

269.27

Total Expenses 1.09 times 269.27 293.50

Total this Phase $678.50

Phase 2003 Treatment & Disposal WW

Labor
Hours Amount

500 - Operator 5/8/2023 6.00 70.00 420.00
WO 273234205 got the blower out of the storage unit put the filter 
back on and got ready to put in place JD

500 - Operator 5/9/2023 3.50 70.00 245.00
WO 273234205 the blower back in place for the digester and 
bolted back in place hooked the outlet pipe back up will have to go 
to quality electric to get the cross over plates to wire it up JD

500 - Operator 5/12/2023 4.00 70.00 280.00
WO 273234205 Had to pick up Justin from ken towery where he 
dropped off his truck and unhooked the spare blower from the 
digester and took it to the storage unit JD

Totals 13.50 945.00
Total Labor 945.00

Expenses
Tools of the Trade

00000003403
1

5/17/2023 Minton, Justin / Tools 95.33

Total Expenses 1.09 times 95.33 103.91

Total this Phase $1,048.91

$1,727.41Total this Project

$1,727.41Total this Report

Page 2If you have questions about your invoice email - ar@clearwatersol.com.
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SITE

KY0090956

Persimmon Ridge 
Wastewater

BILL TO
Blue Grass Water Utility Operating Company, LLC
1630 Des Peres Rd
Suite 140
St Louis, MO  63131

May 31, 2023
Project No: KY.5000.118
Invoice No: 21788

KY.5000.118 Persimmon Ridge Wastewater
Monthly Non-Contract Services from April 29, 2023 to May 26, 2023
Phase 2001 General Plant WW
Labor 3,815.00

Expenses 227.01

$4,042.01Total this Phase

Phase 2002 Collection & Pumping WW
Labor 140.00

Subcontractors 4,636.15

$4,776.15Total this Phase

Phase 2003 Treatment & Disposal WW
Labor 350.00

$350.00Total this Phase

$9,168.16Total this Invoice

If you have questions about your invoice email - ar@clearwatersol.com.

107.006 -$5441.15
705 -$8.09
711 -$2660.00
714 -$918.92
701 -$140.00
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8:21:47 AMInvoice 21788 Dated 5/31/2023Clearwater Solutions LLC
Wednesday, June 21, 2023Billing Backup

Project KY.5000.118 Persimmon Ridge Wastewater

Phase 2001 General Plant WW

Labor
Hours Amount

500 - Operator 5/1/2023 2.00 70.00 140.00
WO 273300244 replaced the pump house door hasp KC

500 - Operator 5/3/2023 2.00 70.00 140.00
WO 273301708 unhooked big aerator from mounting brackets 
pulled to the edge of the lagoon and replaced the self oiler on the 
bearing housing and put aerator back in place JD

508 - Mowing 5/4/2023 3.00 70.00 210.00
Finished mowing along the side of the first lagoon and the spots 
kathy did not get to finish JD

508 - Mowing 5/5/2023 5.00 70.00 350.00
Trimmed lagoons.

508 - Mowing 5/8/2023 5.00 70.00 350.00
Finished weedeating site. Zw

508 - Mowing 5/10/2023 4.00 70.00 280.00
Cleaned up fallen limbs mowed and trimmed around all lift stations 
and mowed and trimmed entrance area

508 - Mowing 5/12/2023 2.00 70.00 140.00
Finished mowing the side lagoon banks

508 - Mowing 5/15/2023 8.00 70.00 560.00
Mowed everything inside the gates and along the  main road JD

508 - Mowing 5/18/2023 6.00 70.00 420.00
Mowing and string trimming the banks

508 - Mowing 5/18/2023 5.00 70.00 350.00
Finished mowing the two big fields on each side of the driveway 
outside of the gate coming in to the plant JD

500 - Operator 5/22/2023 5.50 70.00 385.00
WO 273313681 repairing the fence KC

500 - Operator 5/23/2023 6.00 70.00 420.00
WO 273313681 fence repair KC

500 - Operator 5/26/2023 1.00 70.00 70.00
WO 273311977 added panels to the back gate KC

Totals 54.50 3,815.00
Total Labor 3,815.00

Expenses
Special Equipment

00000003386
4

4/28/2023 Carey, Kathy / WO273300244 
replacement door hasp 

7.42

00000003401
9

5/23/2023 Carey, Kathy / WO 273311977 Fence 
repair

200.85

Total Expenses 1.09 times 208.27 227.01

Total this Phase $4,042.01

Phase 2002 Collection & Pumping WW

Page 2If you have questions about your invoice email - ar@clearwatersol.com.
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Labor
Hours Amount

506 - Emergency Locates 5/15/2023 1.50 70.00 105.00
WO 231350399 1 emergency locate

505 - Locates 5/17/2023 .50 70.00 35.00
WO 273308453 verified address is in service area

Totals 2.00 140.00
Total Labor 140.00

Subcontractors
Flynn Brothers Contracting, Inc.

AP 320092 4/4/2023 Flynn Brothers Contracting, Inc. / WO# 
273258097 / Invoice: 18455, 4/4/2023

4,253.35

Total Subcontractors 1.09 times 4,253.35 4,636.15

Total this Phase $4,776.15

Phase 2003 Treatment & Disposal WW

Labor
Hours Amount

500 - Operator 5/17/2023 3.00 70.00 210.00
WO 273310604 installed a temporary barrier to the overflow to 
help prevent the pipe from clogging KC

500 - Operator 5/18/2023 2.00 70.00 140.00
WO 273310604 found and reinstalled an old overflow screen into 
the overflow pipe in the first lagoon KC

Totals 5.00 350.00
Total Labor 350.00

Total this Phase $350.00

$9,168.16Total this Project

$9,168.16Total this Report

Page 3If you have questions about your invoice email - ar@clearwatersol.com.
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SITE

KY0043150
River Bluffs Wastewater

BILL TO
Blue Grass Water Utility Operating Company, LLC
1630 Des Peres Rd
Suite 140
St Louis, MO  63131

May 31, 2023
Project No: KY.5000.120
Invoice No: 21790

KY.5000.120 River Bluffs Wastewater
Monthly Non-Contract Services from April 29, 2023 to May 26, 2023
Phase 2001 General Plant WW
Labor 5,425.00

Expenses 840.19

$6,265.19Total this Phase

Phase 2002 Collection & Pumping WW
Labor 245.00

Subcontractors 1,749.45

$1,994.45Total this Phase

Phase 2003 Treatment & Disposal WW
Labor 770.00

Subcontractors 1,749.45

Expenses 2,091.50

$4,610.95Total this Phase

$12,870.59Total this Invoice

If you have questions about your invoice email - ar@clearwatersol.com.

107.006 -$7551.69
711 -$1225.00
714 -$595.00
722 -$3498.90
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8:22:04 AMInvoice 21790 Dated 5/31/2023Clearwater Solutions LLC
Wednesday, June 21, 2023Billing Backup

Project KY.5000.120 River Bluffs Wastewater

Phase 2001 General Plant WW

Labor
Hours Amount

508 - Mowing 4/6/2023 3.00 70.00 210.00
Weedeat around facility

500 - Operator 5/1/2023 7.00 70.00 490.00
WO 273289659 started cutting and screwing the rubber to the 
walls in the blower room JD

500 - Operator 5/2/2023 9.00 70.00 630.00
WO 273289659 put the last piece of metal up on above the door 
and finished the putting up the rest of the rubber on the walls 
inside the building JD

500 - Operator 5/3/2023 4.00 70.00 280.00
WO 273035209 adjusted the check valve on the new smaller 
blower for the digester put anchor bolts in both blowers in the 
second building JD

500 - Operator 5/3/2023 3.00 70.00 210.00
WO 273289659 cut the metal trim at the top of the door so I could 
put the brick molding on the outside of the door JD

500 - Operator 5/5/2023 4.50 70.00 315.00
WO 273289659 had to get a few more washer for the screw heads 
to hang the rubber ifrom the ceiling in the blower room and 
measured out and cut the last bit of rubber to JD

500 - Operator 5/9/2023 4.00 70.00 280.00
WO 273308834 checked out the digester blower will said he shut 
it off but air was still going into the digester figured out the problem 
and installed the door knob on the second blower building JD

500 - Operator 5/9/2023 1.00 70.00 70.00
WO 273305357 reset plant totalizer

508 - Mowing 5/9/2023 2.50 70.00 175.00
Mow around plant

508 - Mowing 5/9/2023 1.50 70.00 105.00
Mow plant

500 - Operator 5/16/2023 3.00 70.00 210.00
WO 273309735 unclog return line

500 - Operator 5/17/2023 4.00 70.00 280.00
WO 273116475 Picked up and loaded all the trash outside of the 
gate and around the blower rooms JD

500 - Operator 5/18/2023 2.50 70.00 175.00
WO 273116475 Took all the stuff I cleaned up around the plant to 
the dump JD

500 - Operator 5/23/2023 9.00 70.00 630.00
WO 273289659 got more 2 inch foam insulation and started 
putting it up in the second blower room to try and quiet down the 
blower JD

508 - Mowing 5/23/2023 1.00 70.00 70.00
Mow

500 - Operator 5/24/2023 7.50 70.00 525.00
WO 273289659 finished puttin the foam insulation on the walls JD

500 - Operator 5/24/2023 2.50 70.00 175.00
WO 273315958 unclog ras line

Page 2If you have questions about your invoice email - ar@clearwatersol.com.
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500 - Operator 5/26/2023 8.50 70.00 595.00
WO 273289659 started cutting the 2x4s and putting the on the 
wall to screw the plywood to JD

Totals 77.50 5,425.00
Total Labor 5,425.00

Expenses
Special Equipment

00000003386
6

4/28/2023 Duncan, Joshua / WO 273289659 163.77

00000003386
6

5/1/2023 Duncan, Joshua / WO 273289659 55.89

00000003386
6

5/2/2023 Duncan, Joshua / WO 273289659 12.99

00000003386
6

5/3/2023 Duncan, Joshua / WO 273289659 21.18

00000003402
2

5/18/2023 Duncan, Joshua / WO 273316752 44.59

00000003402
2

5/19/2023 Duncan, Joshua / WO 273289659 52.99

00000003402
3

5/23/2023 Duncan, Joshua / WO 273289659 343.31

00000003402
3

5/26/2023 Duncan, Joshua / WO 273289659 12.71

00000003409
6

5/30/2023 Duncan, Joshua / WO 273289659 63.39

Total Expenses 1.09 times 770.82 840.19

Total this Phase $6,265.19

Phase 2002 Collection & Pumping WW

Labor
Hours Amount

500 - Operator 4/30/2023 2.00 70.00 140.00
WO 273297535 Pump 1 clogged in liftstation. Unclogged pump

500 - Operator 5/1/2023 1.50 70.00 105.00
WO 273297535 meet with TNT to pull liftstation pump #1

Totals 3.50 245.00
Total Labor 245.00

Subcontractors
Shelby Septic Service, LLC

AP 320060 5/17/2023 Shelby Septic Service, LLC / WO# 
273300893 / Invoice: 22604, 5/17/2023

1,605.00

Total Subcontractors 1.09 times 1,605.00 1,749.45

Total this Phase $1,994.45

Phase 2003 Treatment & Disposal WW

Labor
Hours Amount

500 - Operator 5/16/2023 5.00 70.00 350.00

Page 3If you have questions about your invoice email - ar@clearwatersol.com.
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WO 273309735 pulled the cap off the top of the raz line tried to 
get it unclogged but had to turn the plant off because it was 
starting to washout JD

500 - Operator 5/17/2023 5.00 70.00 350.00
WO 273035209 Cut tubing and welded to the top of the digester 
put the hook on the stainless cable mounted it to the winch wound 
it up mounted a pulley over top of the valve so it pulls straight up 
and put a cable stop to keep the valve from coming up JD

500 - Operator 5/24/2023 1.00 70.00 70.00
WO 273351958 cleaned the sludge off the top of the clarifier JD

Totals 11.00 770.00
Total Labor 770.00

Subcontractors
Shelby Septic Service, LLC

AP 320513 5/25/2023 Shelby Septic Service, LLC / WO# 
273315454 / Invoice: 22669, 5/25/2023

1,605.00

Total Subcontractors 1.09 times 1,605.00 1,749.45

Expenses
Maintenance Material

319119 5/2/2023 Boehmer Brothers Utility Supply / WO# 
/ Invoice: 2305-151450, 5/2/2023

1,918.81

Total Expenses 1.09 times 1,918.81 2,091.50

Total this Phase $4,610.95

$12,870.59Total this Project

$12,870.59Total this Report

Page 4If you have questions about your invoice email - ar@clearwatersol.com.
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RECIPIENT:

MidWest Water Operations- River Bluff Treatment
Plant
1351 Jefferson Street Suite 307
Washington, MO 63090

Phone: 270-559-5252

SERVICE ADDRESS:

Creek View Rd- River Bluff Plant
Prospect, KY 40059

Invoice #22604

Issued May 17, 2023

Due May 17, 2023

Total $1,605.00
Account Balance $3,210.00

Septic System Pumping/Maintenance/Inspections

PRODUCT / SERVICE DESCRIPTION QTY. UNIT
PRICE

TOTAL

May 17, 2023

Vacuum Truck Service-
WO#273300893

Three Loads 3 $535.00 $1,605.00

Total $1,605.00

Account balance $3,210.00
Thank you for your business. Please contact us with any questions regarding this
invoice. The total balance stated above is due upon receipt.  Any amounts remaining
due after 30 days shall incur a $50.00 late fee plus a 5% per month finance charge
on the total balance until paid in full. Any balance remaining after 60 days shall be
turned over to our collection/legal department and shall be subject to all legal and
court fees associated therewith.

Shelby Septic Service, LLC
PO Box 1461   |  Shelbyville , KY 40066
15026339699  |  shelbyseptic@gmail.com  |  www.shelbyseptic.com
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RECIPIENT:

MidWest Water Operations- River Bluff Treatment
Plant
1351 Jefferson Street Suite 307
Washington, MO 63090

Phone: 502-715-7197

SERVICE ADDRESS:

Creek View Rd- River Bluff Plant
Prospect, KY 40059

Invoice #22669

Issued May 25, 2023

Due May 25, 2023

Total $1,605.00
Account Balance $4,815.00

Septic System Pumping/Maintenance/Inspections

PRODUCT / SERVICE DESCRIPTION QTY. UNIT
PRICE

TOTAL

May 25, 2023

Vacuum Truck Service-
River Bluff WO#273315454

Three Loads 3 $535.00 $1,605.00

Total $1,605.00

Account balance $4,815.00
Thank you for your business. Please contact us with any questions regarding this
invoice. The total balance stated above is due upon receipt.  Any amounts remaining
due after 30 days shall incur a $50.00 late fee plus a 5% per month finance charge
on the total balance until paid in full. Any balance remaining after 60 days shall be
turned over to our collection/legal department and shall be subject to all legal and
court fees associated therewith.

Shelby Septic Service, LLC
PO Box 1461   |  Shelbyville , KY 40066
15026339699  |  shelbyseptic@gmail.com  |  www.shelbyseptic.com
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SITE

NO PERMIT
Springcrest WW

BILL TO
Blue Grass Water Utility Operating Company, LLC
1630 Des Peres Rd
Suite 140
St Louis, MO  63131

May 31, 2023
Project No: KY.5000.121
Invoice No: 21791

KY.5000.121 Springcrest WW
Monthly Non-Contract Services from April 29, 2023 to May 26, 2023
Phase 2001 General Plant WW
Labor 4,130.00

$4,130.00Total this Phase

Phase 2002 Collection & Pumping WW
Subcontractors 7,548.25

$7,548.25Total this Phase

Phase 2003 Treatment & Disposal WW
Labor 490.00

Subcontractors 2,725.00

$3,215.00Total this Phase

$14,893.25Total this Invoice

If you have questions about your invoice email - ar@clearwatersol.com.

107.006 - $13563.25
711 -$1330.00
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8:22:14 AMInvoice 21791 Dated 5/31/2023Clearwater Solutions LLC
Wednesday, June 21, 2023Billing Backup

Project KY.5000.121 Springcrest WW

Phase 2001 General Plant WW

Labor
Hours Amount

508 - Mowing 5/11/2023 7.00 70.00 490.00
Mowed site. Will return to trim weeds. Zw

508 - Mowing 5/12/2023 3.00 70.00 210.00
Finished yard work for site. Zw

500 - Operator 5/15/2023 6.00 70.00 420.00
WO 273310799 dug out and exposed 3 new leaks. (All on same 
line.) installed new caps to replace broken ones.

500 - Operator 5/17/2023 8.00 70.00 560.00
"WO 273310799 one cap had broken and new

500 - Operator 5/18/2023 6.00 70.00 420.00
WO 273310799 Continued to dig. And replace caps. Once caps 
were on pipes old pipes would break and leak would continue. 
Called Buchanans and scheduled them for 5/19.

500 - Operator 5/19/2023 6.00 70.00 420.00
WO 273310799 Assisted Buchanans in new pipe installation and 
back fill.

508 - Mowing 5/22/2023 9.00 70.00 630.00
Mowed entire site. Zw

500 - Operator 5/25/2023 6.00 70.00 420.00
WO 273318878 spotted then started to dig up new leak.

500 - Operator 5/26/2023 8.00 70.00 560.00
WO 273318878 exposed and fixed leak.

Totals 59.00 4,130.00
Total Labor 4,130.00

Total this Phase $4,130.00

Phase 2002 Collection & Pumping WW

Subcontractors
Buchanan Contracting Inc

AP 319824 5/3/2023 Buchanan Contracting Inc / WO# 
273296405 / Invoice: 31437, 5/3/2023

6,925.00

Total Subcontractors 1.09 times 6,925.00 7,548.25

Total this Phase $7,548.25

Phase 2003 Treatment & Disposal WW

Labor
Hours Amount

500 - Operator 5/1/2023 7.00 70.00 490.00
WO 273296405 Assisted Contractors in digging out and exposing 
leaks. And fixing leaking fittings and broken pipes. Zw

Totals 7.00 490.00
Total Labor 490.00

Page 2If you have questions about your invoice email - ar@clearwatersol.com.

Project 21791KY.5000.121 CSWR KY-NC-Springcrest WW Invoice

711
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711
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Subcontractors
Buchanan Contracting Inc

AP 320512 5/25/2023 Buchanan Contracting Inc / WO# 
273310799 / Invoice: 32087, 5/25/2023

2,500.00

Total Subcontractors 1.09 times 2,500.00 2,725.00

Total this Phase $3,215.00

$14,893.25Total this Project

$14,893.25Total this Report

Page 3If you have questions about your invoice email - ar@clearwatersol.com.

Project 21791KY.5000.121 CSWR KY-NC-Springcrest WW Invoice

107.006

Case No. 2025-00354
Bluegrass Water Response to PSC 2-58

Exhibit PSC 2-58 - Invoices
Page 174



711 BOONE AVE
WINCHESTER, KY  40391
8594987824
info@buchanancontracting.net

INVOICE

MIDWEST WATER OPERATIONS, 
LLC
PO BOX 580
DENHAM SPRINGS, LA  70727

32087
05/25/2023
06/24/2023
NET 30

273310799 OLD COACH WWTP  NICHOLASVILLE

DATE ACTIVITY QTY RATE AMOUNT

05/19/2023
POINT REPAIR OF DRAINAGE FIELD LINE TO FIX  REMOVE ROOTS

1 2,500.00 2,500.00

SUBTOTAL 2,500.00
TAX 0.00
TOTAL 2,500.00
BALANCE DUE
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SITE

KY0086967

Fox Run Utilities 
Wastewater

BILL TO

Blue Grass Water Utility Operating Company, LLC
1630 Des Peres Rd
Suite 140
St Louis, MO  63131

July 28, 2023
Project No: KY.5000.510
Invoice No: 22685

KY.5000.510 Fox Run Utilities Wastewater
Monthly Capital Services from July 1, 2023 to July 28, 2023
          Phase 2001 General Plant WW
 Labor 700.00

 Expenses 211.15

           $911.15Total this Phase

  Phase 2003 Treatment & Disposal WW
 Labor 3,640.00

Subcontractors 3,052.00

Expenses 1,739.89

           $8,431.89Total this Phase

         $9,343.04Total this Invoice

  

If you have questions about your invoice email - ar@clearwatersol.com.
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Project 22685KY.5000.510 CSWR KY-CI-Fox Run Utilities Wastewater Invoice

9:23:21 AMInvoice 22685 Dated 7/28/2023Clearwater Solutions LLC
Monday, August 28, 2023Billing Backup

Project KY.5000.510 Fox Run Utilities Wastewater

Phase 2001 General Plant WW

Labor
Hours Amount

500 - Operator 7/10/2023 5.00 70.00 350.00
WO 273326761 install wasting line to digester

500 - Operator 7/14/2023    5.00 70.00 350.00
WO 273326761 Connect sub pump to digester. Pipe pump to 
head if aeration tank

Totals 10.00 700.00
Total Labor 700.00

Expenses
Special Equipment

00000003476
8

7/12/2023 Duncan, Joshua / WO 273326761 193.72

Total Expenses 1.09 times 193.72 211.15

Total this Phase $911.15

Phase 2003 Treatment & Disposal WW

Labor
Hours Amount

500 - Operator 7/10/2023    8.00 70.00 560.00
WO 273326761 piped in the wasting line to the new digester and 
cut the suction line to put in a valve JD

500 - Operator 7/11/2023    9.00 70.00 630.00
WO 273326761 had to get a pipe hangar and a few more pieces 
of pipe glued the valve to the suction line finished gluing the rest of 
the waste line together and ran the line from the blower to the tank 
and put in a diffuser in the digester JD

500 - Operator 7/12/2023    9.00 70.00 630.00
WO 273326761 got bracing to hold the waste line in place and 
started running pipe for the small lift station JD

500 - Operator 7/12/2023    5.00 70.00 350.00
WO 273326761 Install valves on decant side of tank. Install 
supports on wasting line

500 - Operator 7/13/2023    8.00 70.00 560.00
WO 273326761 went and picked up a trencher and trenched 
along the side and back of the tank to run the line from the little lift 
station JD

500 - Operator 7/13/2023    5.00 70.00 350.00
WO 273326761 Dig trench for decant line from digester to head of 
aeration tank

500 - Operator 7/14/2023    8.00 70.00 560.00
WO 273326761 installed all the piping for the line from the little lift 
station to the aeration tank and hooked up the decant line from the 
digester to the lift station JD

Totals 52.00 3,640.00
Total Labor 3,640.00

Page 2If you have questions about your invoice email - ar@clearwatersol.com.
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Project 22685KY.5000.510 CSWR KY-CI-Fox Run Utilities Wastewater Invoice

Subcontractors
River City Controls Inc.

AP 324568 6/8/2023 River City Controls Inc. / WO 
273326761 Install control panel and 
blower. Install wasting line and containe 
/ Invoice: 7666, 6/8/2023

2,800.00

Total Subcontractors 1.09 times 2,800.00 3,052.00

Expenses
Special Equipment

00000003476
8

7/11/2023 Duncan, Joshua / WO 273326761 5.83

00000003476
8

7/11/2023 Duncan, Joshua / WO 273326762 15.22

00000003476
8

7/13/2023 Duncan, Joshua / WO 273326761 239.57

00000003476
8

7/14/2023 Duncan, Joshua / WO 273326761 233.81

00000003477
2

7/7/2023 Smith, James / WO 273326761 Ball 
valves 

204.51

00000003477
2

7/7/2023 Smith, James / WO 273326761 Lift 
station 

732.99

00000003477
3

7/11/2023 Smith, James / WO 273326761
PVC fittings for digester

32.30

00000003477
3

7/12/2023 Smith, James / WO 273326761
PVC fittings for digester

132.00

Total Expenses 1.09 times 1,596.23 1,739.89

Total this Phase $8,431.89

$9,343.04Total this Project

$9,343.04Total this Report

Page 3If you have questions about your invoice email - ar@clearwatersol.com.
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SITE

KY0083755
Timberland Wastewater

BILL TO

Blue Grass Water Utility Operating Company, LLC
1630 Des Peres Rd
Suite 140
St Louis, MO  63131

July 28, 2023
Project No: KY.5000.522
Invoice No: 22686

KY.5000.522 Timberland Wastewater
Monthly Capital Services from July 1, 2023 to July 28, 2023
          Phase 2003 Treatment & Disposal WW
  Subcontractors 16,307.32

            $16,307.32Total this Phase

         $16,307.32Total this Invoice

  

If you have questions about your invoice email - ar@clearwatersol.com.
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Project 22686KY.5000.522 CSWR KY-CI-Timberland Wastewater Invoice

9:23:48 AMInvoice 22686 Dated 7/28/2023Clearwater Solutions LLC
Monday, August 28, 2023Billing Backup

Project KY.5000.522 Timberland Wastewater

Phase 2003 Treatment & Disposal WW

Subcontractors
Crown Electric, Inc.

AP 324622 7/27/2023 Crown Electric, Inc. / WO 273361135 
Electrical service / Invoice: 32727, 
7/27/2023

14,960.84

Total Subcontractors 1.09 times 14,960.84 16,307.32

Total this Phase $16,307.32

$16,307.32Total this Project

$16,307.32Total this Report

Page 2If you have questions about your invoice email - ar@clearwatersol.com.
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  P.O. Box 8104 
 Paducah, KY 42002-8104 
 Phone:  (270) 442-3856 
 Fax:     (270) 443-5697 

CRO WN  ELECTRIC, INC.  

32727 

DESCRIPTION  AMOUNT 

ORIGINAL QUOTE— PROVIDED AND INSTALLED (1) NEW 480 VOLT, 200 AMP ELECTRICAL SERVICE. 

PROVIDED AND INSTALLED WIRE FROM THE NEW SERVICE TO THE NEW CONTROL BOX FOR (3) NEW 

CIRCUITS, (2) 30 AMP CIRCUITS AND (1) 20 AMP CIRCUIT.  

 

EXTRA — PROVIDED AND INSTALLED (1) NEW 480V, EDB CIRCUIT BREAKER TO FEED THE ADDITION-

AL (1) 7KVA, SINGLE PHASE, OUTDOOR RATED STEP-DOWN TRANSFORMER THAT WAS ADDED TO 

THIS PROJECT. ALSO, PROVIDED AND INSTALLED (1) 120/240 VOLT, 6-CIRCUIT OUTDOOR PANEL, 

CIRCUIT BREAKER AND GFI RECEPTACLE. 

 

$12,831.00 

 

 

 

2,129.84              

TOTAL INVOICE $14,960.84 

  
PLEASE PAY BY INVOICE- NO STATEMENT SENT. 
Past due balances are subject to interest at 1.5% monthly.  

 

  

Re:  JOB #22125 Bill To:  

INVOICE # DATE:  

Invoice 

7/27/23 

MIDWEST  WATER  OPERATIONS  
  

TIMBERLAND SUBDIVISION / QUOTE #3290-1 
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SITE

KY0045390
Airview Utilities Wastewater

BILL TO
Blue Grass Water Utility Operating Company, LLC
1630 Des Peres Rd
Suite 140
St Louis, MO  63131

August 31, 2023
Project No: KY.5000.100
Invoice No: 23654

KY.5000.100 Airview Utilities Wastewater
Monthly Non-Contract Services from July 29, 2023 to August 31, 2023
Phase 2001 General Plant WW
Labor 717.50

$717.50Total this Phase

Phase 2002 Collection & Pumping WW
Labor 175.00

$175.00Total this Phase

Phase 2003 Treatment & Disposal WW
Labor 1,295.00

Expenses 122.04

$1,417.04Total this Phase

$2,309.54Total this Invoice

If you have questions about your invoice email - ar@clearwatersol.com.

729000 $527.02
730600 $1,458.17
730000 $54.52
105000 $177.03
720600 $92.80
total $2309.54
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Project 23654KY.5000.100 CSWR KY-NC-Airview Utilities Wastewater Invoice

8:07:46 AMInvoice 23654 Dated 8/31/2023Clearwater Solutions LLC
Tuesday, September 26, 2023Billing Backup

Project KY.5000.100 Airview Utilities Wastewater

Phase 2001 General Plant WW

Labor
Hours Amount

508 - Mowing 8/1/2023 1.50 70.00 105.00
Lawn Maintenance

508 - Mowing 8/9/2023 6.00 70.00 420.00
Lawn Maintenance

500 - Operator 8/24/2023 2.00 70.00 140.00
WO 273382180 tried fishing out the defuser that fell down into the 
aeration tank have to get a magnet to get it and and reattach it JD

501 - Operator - OT 8/29/2023 .50 105.00 52.50
WO 273384311 customer service dropped off card for service 
setup to 73 Tall Oak. KC

Totals 10.00 717.50
Total Labor 717.50

Total this Phase $717.50

Phase 2002 Collection & Pumping WW

Labor
Hours Amount

500 - Operator 8/31/2023 2.50 70.00 175.00
WO 273372318 Procure materials at diversified metals - bar 
screen for the manhole barrel JD

Totals 2.50 175.00
Total Labor 175.00

Total this Phase $175.00

Phase 2003 Treatment & Disposal WW

Labor
Hours Amount

500 - Operator 7/30/2023 3.50 70.00 245.00
WO 273361943 - Replaced broken belt ran the blowers for a while 
and then readjusted and tightened it.

500 - Operator 8/1/2023 3.00 70.00 210.00
WO 273365070 Re-attached diffuser and tighten several lose 
diffusers.

500 - Operator 8/2/2023 2.00 70.00 140.00
WO 273365889 unclogged the transfer pipe KC

500 - Operator 8/14/2023 4.00 70.00 280.00
WO 273374727  controlling a washout and cleaning the contact 
KC

500 - Operator 8/23/2023 1.00 70.00 70.00
WO 273381087 used a long handheld brush and rake to check for 
blockages KC

Page 2If you have questions about your invoice email - ar@clearwatersol.com.
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Project 23654KY.5000.100 CSWR KY-NC-Airview Utilities Wastewater Invoice
500 - Operator 8/25/2023 2.00 70.00 140.00

WO 273382180 fished the defuser out of the aeration tank 
reattached it to the air header and tightened up the loose ones JD

500 - Operator 8/26/2023 3.00 70.00 210.00
WO 273382259  found that one blower had tripped off and no air 
flow into the aeration tank, repaired KC

Totals 18.50 1,295.00
Total Labor 1,295.00

Expenses
Tools of the Trade

00000003552
8

8/23/2023 Carey, Kathy / Supplies, wasp spray 90.77

Special Equipment
00000003567
3

8/25/2023 Duncan, Joshua / WO 273382180 Re-
attached diffuser and tighten several 
lose diffusers.

21.19

Total Expenses 1.09 times 111.96 122.04

Total this Phase $1,417.04

$2,309.54Total this Project

$2,309.54Total this Report

Page 3If you have questions about your invoice email - ar@clearwatersol.com.
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SITE

KY0081299

Brocklyn Utilities 
Wastewater

BILL TO
Blue Grass Water Utility Operating Company, LLC
1630 Des Peres Rd
Suite 140
St Louis, MO  63131

August 31, 2023
Project No: KY.5000.102
Invoice No: 23656

KY.5000.102 Brocklyn Utilities Wastewater
Monthly Non-Contract Services from July 29, 2023 to August 31, 2023
Phase 2001 General Plant WW
Labor 3,150.00

Expenses 826.22

$3,976.22Total this Phase

Phase 2002 Collection & Pumping WW
Labor 280.00

$280.00Total this Phase

Phase 2003 Treatment & Disposal WW
Subcontractors 1,967.45

$1,967.45Total this Phase

$6,223.67Total this Invoice

If you have questions about your invoice email - ar@clearwatersol.com.

105000 $4,930.67
729000 $757.67
730603 $197.67
711000$ 337.66

total $6,223.67
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Project 23656KY.5000.102 CSWR KY-NC-Brocklyn Utilities Wastewater Invoice

8:08:02 AMInvoice 23656 Dated 8/31/2023Clearwater Solutions LLC
Tuesday, September 26, 2023Billing Backup

Project KY.5000.102 Brocklyn Utilities Wastewater

Phase 2001 General Plant WW

Labor
Hours Amount

521 - Excavator w/Operator 8/8/2023 10.50 130.00 1,365.00
WO 273369799 installed new wall plugs and boxes and wire

500 - Operator 8/16/2023 3.00 70.00 210.00
WO 273374776 assisting Tim Montgomery with flow meter for 
Hightides

508 - Mowing 8/16/2023 5.00 70.00 350.00
Lawn maintenance

500 - Operator 8/22/2023 1.00 70.00 70.00
WO 273380204 ordering parts for # 1 Blower

500 - Operator 8/22/2023 9.50 70.00 665.00
WO 273380204 working on pulleys for blower and motor ordering 
parts

500 - Operator 8/29/2023 2.00 70.00 140.00
WO 273339882 repairing bottom of fence around plant

508 - Mowing 8/30/2023 5.00 70.00 350.00
Lawn Maintenance

Totals 36.00 3,150.00
Total Labor 3,150.00

Expenses
Tools of the Trade

00000003512
4

7/31/2023 Begley, Charles / Monthly storage unit 
rental

97.00

Special Equipment
00000003567
0

8/22/2023 Begley, Charles / WO 273380204 
pulleys and bushing for # 1

277.12

00000003538
4

8/8/2023 Huddleston, Norman / Belt adjusting 
plates

243.01

00000003538
4

8/8/2023 Huddleston, Norman / Electric supplies 140.87

Total Expenses 1.09 times 758.00 826.22

Total this Phase $3,976.22

Phase 2002 Collection & Pumping WW

Labor
Hours Amount

500 - Operator 8/8/2023 4.00 70.00 280.00
WO 273365142 Assisting Grant County septic with pumping 
sludge from clarifiers and old contact tank

Totals 4.00 280.00
Total Labor 280.00

Total this Phase $280.00

Phase 2003 Treatment & Disposal WW

Page 2If you have questions about your invoice email - ar@clearwatersol.com.
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Project 23656KY.5000.102 CSWR KY-NC-Brocklyn Utilities Wastewater Invoice
Subcontractors
Tim Montgomery DBA T & M Controls

AP 326558 8/23/2023 Tim Montgomery DBA T & M Controls / 
WO 273375677 Replaced Seametrics 
430 Flow Controller / Invoice: 
273375677, 8/23/2023

1,805.00

Total Subcontractors 1.09 times 1,805.00 1,967.45

Total this Phase $1,967.45

$6,223.67Total this Project

$6,223.67Total this Report

Page 3If you have questions about your invoice email - ar@clearwatersol.com.
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SITE

KY0180549

Center Ridge Water District 
1

BILL TO
Blue Grass Water Utility Operating Company, LLC
1630 Des Peres Rd
Suite 140
St Louis, MO  63131

August 31, 2023
Project No: KY.5000.104
Invoice No: 23658

KY.5000.104 Center Ridge Water District 1
Monthly Non-Contract Services from July 29, 2023 to August 31, 2023
Phase 1001 General Plant W
Labor 7,560.00

Subcontractors 6,867.00

Expenses 1,897.69

$16,324.69Total this Phase

Phase 1002 Source of Supply W
Labor 420.00

$420.00Total this Phase

Phase 1004 Transmission & Distribution W
Labor 210.00

Subcontractors 392.40

$602.40Total this Phase

Phase 1005 Services, Meters & Fire Hydrant W
Labor 367.50

$367.50Total this Phase

$17,714.59Total this Invoice

If you have questions about your invoice email - ar@clearwatersol.com.

105000 $15421.51 
629000 $178.01 
630000 $318.01 
630200 $528.01 
630606 $318.01 
720600 $416.72 
62000 $166.82
+$367.50 
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Project 23658KY.5000.104 CSWR KY-NC-Center Ridge Water District 1 Invoice

8:08:16 AMInvoice 23658 Dated 8/31/2023Clearwater Solutions LLC
Tuesday, September 26, 2023Billing Backup

Project KY.5000.104 Center Ridge Water District 1

Phase 1001 General Plant W

Labor
Hours Amount

500 - Operator 7/31/2023 3.50 70.00 245.00
WO 273285458 Construct new chlorine room at well house with 
injection points and new piping

500 - Operator 8/2/2023 5.50 70.00 385.00
WO 273285458 Construct new chlorine room at well house with 
injection points and new piping

500 - Operator 8/4/2023 3.50 70.00 245.00
WO 273285458 Construct new chlorine room at well house with 
injection points and new piping

500 - Operator 8/7/2023 3.50 70.00 245.00
WO 273285458 Construct new chlorine room at well house with 
injection points and new piping

500 - Operator 8/8/2023 9.00 70.00 630.00
WO 273285458 Construct new chlorine room at well house with 
injection points and new piping

508 - Mowing 8/8/2023 1.00 70.00 70.00
Lawn Maintenance

500 - Operator 8/9/2023 3.50 70.00 245.00
WO 273344879 install roofing and siding to wellhouse.

500 - Operator 8/10/2023 3.50 70.00 245.00
WO 273344879 install roofing and siding to wellhouse.

500 - Operator 8/10/2023 4.00 70.00 280.00
WO 273285458 purchased supplies for WO 273344879 Install 
ceiling and overhead door.

500 - Operator 8/11/2023 4.50 70.00 315.00
WO 273344879 install roofing and siding to wellhouse.

500 - Operator 8/14/2023 3.50 70.00 245.00
WO 273344879 install roofing and siding to wellhouse.

500 - Operator 8/15/2023 5.50 70.00 385.00
WO 273344879 install roofing and siding to wellhouse.

500 - Operator 8/15/2023 4.00 70.00 280.00
WO 273344879 completion of project and paperwork.

500 - Operator 8/16/2023 3.50 70.00 245.00
WO 273344879 install roofing and siding to wellhouse.

501 - Operator - OT 8/16/2023 2.00 105.00 210.00
WO 273395816 Met with property owner explained water, Cauley 
de testing

500 - Operator 8/16/2023 2.00 70.00 140.00
WO 273295833 Check wiring and test pressure switch.

500 - Operator 8/17/2023 3.50 70.00 245.00
WO 273344879 install roofing and siding to wellhouse.

500 - Operator 8/17/2023 5.00 70.00 350.00
WO 273300019  installed foot chain-link fence.

500 - Operator 8/18/2023 3.50 70.00 245.00
WO 273344879 install roofing and siding to wellhouse.

Page 2If you have questions about your invoice email - ar@clearwatersol.com.

105000

105000

629

630000

105000

105000

105000

105000
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Project 23658KY.5000.104 CSWR KY-NC-Center Ridge Water District 1 Invoice
500 - Operator 8/22/2023 4.50 70.00 315.00

WO 273295833 remove trim, wiring and insulation for new ceiling 
panels.

500 - Operator 8/23/2023 3.50 70.00 245.00
WO 273344879 install roofing and siding to wellhouse.

500 - Operator 8/23/2023 6.00 70.00 420.00
WO 273295833 Install ceiling panels.

500 - Operator 8/24/2023 3.50 70.00 245.00
WO 273344879 install roofing and siding to wellhouse.

500 - Operator 8/24/2023 6.50 70.00 455.00
WO 273295833 install ceiling and overhead door

500 - Operator 8/25/2023 9.00 70.00 630.00
WO 273295833  installed ceiling and overhead door.

Totals 107.00 7,560.00
Total Labor 7,560.00

Subcontractors
AllStar Fence, LLC

AP 326444 5/11/2023 AllStar Fence, LLC / WO 273300019 
Install fence and gate, Welded 
removable panels mounted / Invoice: 
2023-1927, 5/11/2023

6,300.00

Total Subcontractors 1.09 times 6,300.00 6,867.00

Expenses
Special Equipment

00000003569
0

8/9/2023 O'Bryan, Freddie / WO273285458 Psi 
valve/switch parts

165.23

00000003569
0

8/10/2023 O'Bryan, Freddie / WO273344879 wood
for frame replacement.

113.73

00000003569
1

8/14/2023 O'Bryan, Freddie / WO273295833 Parts 
for relocating wiring

142.58

00000003569
1

8/15/2023 O'Bryan, Freddie / WO273295833 
relocate wiring

49.74

00000003553
1

8/21/2023 O'Bryan, Freddie / Supplies for 
wo273285458 ci

238.65

00000003553
1

8/24/2023 O'Bryan, Freddie / ABC trim for 
trimming out ceiling and ov

660.08

Miscellaneous
00000003512
9

8/1/2023 O'Bryan, Freddie / Locks for all the 
water &wastewater.
Pl

370.99

Total Expenses 1.09 times 1,741.00 1,897.69

Total this Phase $16,324.69

Phase 1002 Source of Supply W

Labor
Hours Amount

500 - Operator 8/15/2023 5.00 70.00 350.00
WO 273374724 remove pressure switch off of tank, install along 
wall with new wiring.

500 - Operator 8/17/2023 1.00 70.00 70.00
WO 273374724 Relocate pressure switch.

Totals 6.00 420.00
Total Labor 420.00

Page 3If you have questions about your invoice email - ar@clearwatersol.com.

105000

105000

105000

105000

105000

10500

105000

105000

see allocation 
below 

630200
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Project 23658KY.5000.104 CSWR KY-NC-Center Ridge Water District 1 Invoice

Total this Phase $420.00

Phase 1004 Transmission & Distribution W

Labor
Hours Amount

501 - Operator - OT 8/22/2023 2.00 105.00 210.00
WO 273379475 customer service repair valve, box, lid, and 
driveway.

Totals 2.00 210.00
Total Labor 210.00

Subcontractors
Freddie O'Bryan

AP 327894 8/7/2023 Freddie O'Bryan / WO 273344879 and 
WO 273285458 / Invoice: MW 2023-07, 
8/7/2023

360.00

Total Subcontractors 1.09 times 360.00 392.40

Total this Phase $602.40

Phase 1005 Services, Meters & Fire Hydrant W

Labor
Hours Amount

501 - Operator - OT 8/22/2023 3.50 105.00 367.50
WO 273379475 Customer Service Corrective action replaced 
valve box lid at 4175 Rowlet Tr.

Totals 3.50 367.50
Total Labor 367.50

Total this Phase $367.50

$17,714.59Total this Project

$17,714.59Total this Report

Page 4If you have questions about your invoice email - ar@clearwatersol.com.

720600 - $17.58 each service area (check rounding error)
KY-Airview-WW
KY-Arcadia Pines-WW
KY-Brocklyn-WW
KY-Carriage Park-WW
KY-Darlington Creek-WW
KY-Delaplain Disposal-WW
KY-Fox Run (KY)-WW
KY-Golden Acres-WW
KY-Great Oaks-WW
KY-Herrington Haven-WW
KY-Homestead-WW
KY-Kingswood-WW
KY-Lake Columbia-WW
KY-LH Treatment-WW
KY-Marshall Ridge-WW
KY-Persimmon Ridge-WW
KY-Randview-WW
KY-River Bluffs-WW
KY-Springcrest-WW
KY-Timberland-WW
KY-Woodland Acres-WW
620000
KY-Center Ridge 2-W 
KY-Center Ridge 3-W
KY-Center Ridge 4-W
KY-Center Ridge-W

630606

105000

630606
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Invoice
Date 5/11/2023
Invoice # 2023-1927

Bill To

Clearwater Solutions
Freddie O'Bryan
2178 Moores Mill Rd
Auburn, AL 36830

Service Address

Well House 1
Murray, KY 40271

AllStar Fence & Supply

2615 HWY 218 BYP
Paris, TN 38242

P.O. No. WO273300019 GPW

Terms Due on receipt
Rep JA

Job 2023-3103 (Well House 1)

Phone # 731.642.6492 E-mail info@allstarfenceandsupply.com

Total

Balance Due

Payments/Credits

Make Checks payable to AllStar Fence & Supply LLC.  Mail checks to:  2615 HWY 218 BYP Paris TN 38242.

We now accept credit cards
*3.4% convenience fee applied

DescriptionQty Rate AmountServicedItemLine Item U/M

Install fence and gate per drawing
labeled #1

3,300.00 3,300.00Fence Install1

Welded removable panels mounted
with 2" pipe

3,000.00 3,000.00Misc Fabrication2

0.00 0.00

$6,300.00

$6,300.00

$0.00

Case No. 2025-00354
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Freddie O'Bryan 
1034 Carl Crisp Rd. 

Almo, Ky 42020 
270-226-4256 (cell)

Certified Water Operator #595 
Class IV

Aug. 07, 2023
Invoice: Number: MW 2023-07

Accounts Payable  
Midwest Water Operations 
PO Box 580 
Denham Springs, LA 70727 

Center Ridge Equipment Rental - Billing Statement 
Billing for July 01, 2023 – July 31, 2023  

Work order Equipment Balance Due 
Lawn maintenance 03. July 2023, all districts Trailer Rent $90.00 
WO273344880, 4. July 2023, District 3, 306 Parkview Dr., 
Repair 4” waterline (T&DW) 

Backhoe and Trailer 
1 day rent 

$180.00 

WO273346960, 10. July 2023, District 2, driveway repair on 
210 Midget Drive. (T&DW)  

Backhoe and Trailer 
1 day rent 

$180.00 

3 weeks rent for pick up and storage of building material 
for projects: WO273344879 and WO273285458  

Trailers $300.00

WO273355775, 19. July 2023, District 2, Mason Drive, 2” 
service line leak repair. (SMFHW) 

Backhoe and Trailer 
1 day rent 

$180.00 

Lawn maintenance 13. July 2023, all districts Trailer rent $90.00 
Storage Unit Rental for company owned equipment July 2023 $60.00 

Total $1080.00
-Signed-
Freddie O'Bryan 
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SITE

KY0180502

Center Ridge Water District 
3

BILL TO
Blue Grass Water Utility Operating Company, LLC
1630 Des Peres Rd
Suite 140
St Louis, MO  63131

August 31, 2023
Project No: KY.5000.106
Invoice No: 23660

KY.5000.106 Center Ridge Water District 3
Monthly Non-Contract Services from July 29, 2023 to August 31, 2023
Phase 1001 General Plant W
Labor 70.00

Subcontractors 7,510.10

Expenses 70.32

$7,650.42Total this Phase

Phase 1004 Transmission & Distribution W
Subcontractors 261.60

$261.60Total this Phase

Phase 1005 Services, Meters & Fire Hydrant W
Labor 105.00

Expenses 55.39

$160.39Total this Phase

$8,072.41Total this Invoice

If you have questions about your invoice email - ar@clearwatersol.com.

Case No. 2025-00354
Bluegrass Water Response to PSC 2-58

Exhibit PSC 2-58 - Invoices
Page 219



Project 23660KY.5000.106 CSWR KY-NC-Center Ridge Water District 3 Invoice

8:08:35 AMInvoice 23660 Dated 8/31/2023Clearwater Solutions LLC
Tuesday, September 26, 2023Billing Backup

Project KY.5000.106 Center Ridge Water District 3

Phase 1001 General Plant W

Labor
Hours Amount

508 - Mowing 8/8/2023 1.00 70.00 70.00
Lawn Maintenance

Totals 1.00 70.00
Total Labor 70.00

Subcontractors
AllStar Fence, LLC

AP 326442 5/1/2023 AllStar Fence, LLC / WO 273300025 
Install fence and gate per, Welded 
removable panels mounted / Invoice: 
2023-1929, 5/1/2023

6,890.00

Total Subcontractors 1.09 times 6,890.00 7,510.10

Expenses
Special Equipment

00000003512
6

8/3/2023 Henderson, Harry / WellHouse 3 64.51

Total Expenses 1.09 times 64.51 70.32

Total this Phase $7,650.42

Phase 1004 Transmission & Distribution W

Subcontractors
Freddie O'Bryan

AP 327894 8/7/2023 Freddie O'Bryan / WO 273344880 
Backhoe and Trailer / Invoice: MW 2023
-07, 8/7/2023

240.00

Total Subcontractors 1.09 times 240.00 261.60

Total this Phase $261.60

Phase 1005 Services, Meters & Fire Hydrant W

Labor
Hours Amount

501 - Operator - OT 8/18/2023 1.00 105.00 105.00
WO 273375716 Customer Service at 351 Scenic Drive.

Totals 1.00 105.00
Total Labor 105.00

Expenses
Maintenance Material

00000003567
4

8/23/2023 Henderson, Harry / Line locate marking 
paint

50.82

Total Expenses 1.09 times 50.82 55.39

Page 2If you have questions about your invoice email - ar@clearwatersol.com.

629000

105000

620100

630604

630201

630606

105000

620500
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Project 23660KY.5000.106 CSWR KY-NC-Center Ridge Water District 3 Invoice
Total this Phase $160.39

$8,072.41Total this Project

$8,072.41Total this Report

Page 3If you have questions about your invoice email - ar@clearwatersol.com.
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Invoice
Date 5/1/2023
Invoice # 2023-1929

Bill To

Clearwater Solutions
Freddie O'Bryan
2178 Moores Mill Rd
Auburn, AL 36830

Service Address

Well House #3
New Concord, KY 42076

AllStar Fence & Supply

2615 HWY 218 BYP
Paris, TN 38242

P.O. No. WO273300025 GPW

Terms 50% on Arrival
Rep JA

Job 2023-3105 (Well House 3)

Phone # 731.642.6492 E-mail info@allstarfenceandsupply.com

Total

Balance Due

Payments/Credits

Make Checks payable to AllStar Fence & Supply LLC.  Mail checks to:  2615 HWY 218 BYP Paris TN 38242.

We now accept credit cards
*3.4% convenience fee applied

DescriptionQty Rate AmountServicedItemLine Item U/M

Install fence and gate per drawing
labeled New Concord 3

5,790.00 5,790.00Fence Install

Welded removable panels mounted
with 2" pipe

1,100.00 1,100.00Misc Fabrication

$6,890.00

$6,890.00

$0.00

Case No. 2025-00354
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Freddie O'Bryan 
1034 Carl Crisp Rd. 

Almo, Ky 42020 
270-226-4256 (cell)

Certified Water Operator #595 
Class IV

Aug. 07, 2023
Invoice: Number: MW 2023-07

Accounts Payable  
Midwest Water Operations 
PO Box 580 
Denham Springs, LA 70727 

Center Ridge Equipment Rental - Billing Statement 
Billing for July 01, 2023 – July 31, 2023  

Work order Equipment Balance Due 
Lawn maintenance 03. July 2023, all districts Trailer Rent $90.00 
WO273344880, 4. July 2023, District 3, 306 Parkview Dr., 
Repair 4” waterline (T&DW) 

Backhoe and Trailer 
1 day rent 

$180.00 

WO273346960, 10. July 2023, District 2, driveway repair on 
210 Midget Drive. (T&DW)  

Backhoe and Trailer 
1 day rent 

$180.00 

3 weeks rent for pick up and storage of building material 
for projects: WO273344879 and WO273285458  

Trailers $300.00

WO273355775, 19. July 2023, District 2, Mason Drive, 2” 
service line leak repair. (SMFHW) 

Backhoe and Trailer 
1 day rent 

$180.00 

Lawn maintenance 13. July 2023, all districts Trailer rent $90.00 
Storage Unit Rental for company owned equipment July 2023 $60.00 

Total $1080.00
-Signed-
Freddie O'Bryan 
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SITE

KY0183106

Center Ridge Water District 
4

BILL TO
Blue Grass Water Utility Operating Company, LLC
1630 Des Peres Rd
Suite 140
St Louis, MO  63131

August 31, 2023
Project No: KY.5000.107
Invoice No: 23661

KY.5000.107 Center Ridge Water District 4
Monthly Non-Contract Services from July 29, 2023 to August 31, 2023
Phase 1001 General Plant W
Labor 420.00

Subcontractors 6,104.00

$6,524.00Total this Phase

Phase 1003 Water Treatment & Pumping W
Labor 140.00

Expenses 1,178.39

$1,318.39Total this Phase

Phase 1005 Services, Meters & Fire Hydrant W
Labor 2,642.50

$2,642.50Total this Phase

$10,484.89Total this Invoice

If you have questions about your invoice email - ar@clearwatersol.com.

Case No. 2025-00354
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Project 23661KY.5000.107 CSWR KY-NC-Center Ridge Water District 4 Invoice

8:08:43 AMInvoice 23661 Dated 8/31/2023Clearwater Solutions LLC
Tuesday, September 26, 2023Billing Backup

Project KY.5000.107 Center Ridge Water District 4

Phase 1001 General Plant W

Labor
Hours Amount

508 - Mowing 8/8/2023 1.00 70.00 70.00
Lawn Maintenance

500 - Operator 8/17/2023 1.00 70.00 70.00
Wo0273376056 Installed outside lighting

500 - Operator 8/17/2023 4.00 70.00 280.00
WO 273300045 Installed 6 foot chain-link fence.

Totals 6.00 420.00
Total Labor 420.00

Subcontractors
AllStar Fence, LLC

AP 326443 5/1/2023 AllStar Fence, LLC / WO 273300045 
Install fence and gate per,Welded 
removable panels mounted / Invoice: 
2023-1930, 5/1/2023

5,600.00

Total Subcontractors 1.09 times 5,600.00 6,104.00

Total this Phase $6,524.00

Phase 1003 Water Treatment & Pumping W

Labor
Hours Amount

500 - Operator 8/9/2023 2.00 70.00 140.00
WO 273370689 replacement of cl2 pump.

Totals 2.00 140.00
Total Labor 140.00

Expenses
Maintenance Material

326440 8/21/2023 USA Blue Book / WO Stenner Econ FP 
Pump 16 GPD / Invoice: INV00109905, 
8/21/2023

1,081.09

Total Expenses 1.09 times 1,081.09 1,178.39

Total this Phase $1,318.39

Phase 1005 Services, Meters & Fire Hydrant W

Labor
Hours Amount

501 - Operator - OT 8/1/2023 3.00 105.00 315.00
WO 2733544821 installed new service @ Landmark Cr/Hollyhock 
Ln.

500 - Operator 8/1/2023 2.50 70.00 175.00

Page 2If you have questions about your invoice email - ar@clearwatersol.com.
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Project 23661KY.5000.107 CSWR KY-NC-Center Ridge Water District 4 Invoice
WO 273365186 install new service line at 90 Grey Wolf

501 - Operator - OT 8/1/2023 3.00 105.00 315.00
WO 2733544821 Install water service Lot 8 Landmark Circle.

501 - Operator - OT 8/1/2023 2.50 105.00 262.50
WO 273365186 Install new water service for 90Greywolf .

501 - Operator - OT 8/10/2023 2.00 105.00 210.00
WO 273371368 Landmark Circle repair water service line

501 - Operator - OT 8/10/2023 3.00 105.00 315.00
WO 273371368 repair service line at 482 Landmark Circle.

501 - Operator - OT 8/29/2023 4.00 105.00 420.00
WO 273384710 Replaced tapping saddle, repaired service line. 
363 Windsong

501 - Operator - OT 8/29/2023 6.00 105.00 630.00
WO 273384710 replace tapping saddle, repaired service line.

Totals 26.00 2,642.50
Total Labor 2,642.50

Total this Phase $2,642.50

$10,484.89Total this Project

$10,484.89Total this Report

Page 3If you have questions about your invoice email - ar@clearwatersol.com.
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Invoice
Date 5/1/2023
Invoice # 2023-1930

Bill To

Clearwater Solutions
Freddie O'Bryan
2178 Moores Mill Rd
Auburn, AL 36830

Service Address

Well House 4
Ken Lake, KY 42048

AllStar Fence & Supply

2615 HWY 218 BYP
Paris, TN 38242

P.O. No. WO273300045 GPW

Terms 50% on Arrival
Rep JA

Job 2023-3106 (Well House 4)

Phone # 731.642.6492 E-mail info@allstarfenceandsupply.com

Total

Balance Due

Payments/Credits

Make Checks payable to AllStar Fence & Supply LLC.  Mail checks to:  2615 HWY 218 BYP Paris TN 38242.

We now accept credit cards
*3.4% convenience fee applied

DescriptionQty Rate AmountServicedItemLine Item U/M

Install fence and gate per drawing
labeled Ken Lake #4

3,800.00 3,800.00Fence Install

Welded removable panels mounted
with 2" pipe

1,800.00 1,800.00Misc Fabrication

$5,600.00

$5,600.00

$0.00

Case No. 2025-00354
Bluegrass Water Response to PSC 2-58

Exhibit PSC 2-58 - Invoices
Page 229



Remit To:
P.O. Box 9004
Gurnee, IL  60031-9004
TEL:  (847) 689-3000
FAX:  (847) 689-3001
TOLL FREE:  1-800-493-9876
F.E.I.N.:  75-2007383

INVOICE

BILL TO: 1040590

MIDWEST WATER OPERATIONS LLC
P O BOX 580
DENHAM SPRINGS LA 70727
USA

Ordered by: FRED OBRYAN

SHIP TO: 1040590-32

FRED OBRYAN
1034 CARL CRISP RD
ALAMO KY 42020
USA

Attention: FRED OBRYAN

INVOICE NO.

INV00109905
PAGE NO.

1 of 1
CUSTOMER NO.

1040590
DATE

08/21/23

CUSTOMER P.O. NO.

CENTER RIDGE WD4
SHIP DATE

08/21/23
SLP

SM
TERMS

N30
TAX CODE

AVATAX
SALES ORDER NO.

SO3096598
W/H

01
FREIGHT

Fixed
SHIP VIA

FEDEXGRND
USA STOCK NO.

17961
DESCRIPTION

Stenner Econ FP Pump 16 GPD; 80 PSI
ORDERED

2
SHIPPED

2
BACKORDER

0
U/M
ea

PRICE
509.95

PER
ea

EXTENSION
1,019.90

THANK YOU for your business!
1.5% MONTHLY FINANCE CHARGE
ON AMOUNTS 30 DAYS PAST DUE

Discounts Apply to Merchandise Only

MERCHANDISE

1,019.90
MISCELLANEOUS

0.00
DISCOUNT

0.00
TAX

61.19
FREIGHT

0.00
TOTAL

1,081.09

****IMPORTANT****
Please include this customer #

on the face of your remittance check.

Should it become necessary to refer your unpaid balance to a collection agency, a collection fee, not to exceed 25% of the
balance referred; plus reasonable attorney’s fees; and court costs when necessary, will be added to the balance due.

Please Detach and Return Bottom Portion to Ensure Proper Credit to Your Account

INVOICE NO.

INV00109905

CUSTOMER NO.

1040590

DATE

08/21/23

TOTAL

1,081.09

MIDWEST WATER OPERATIONS LLC
P O BOX 580
DENHAM SPRINGS LA 70727
USA

REMITTANCE ADDRESS
:600319004043:
USABlueBook
P.O. Box 9004
Gurnee, IL 60031-9004

View online at: http://usabluebook.billtrust.com
Web Enrollment Token: RQL ZVV ZVT
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Important Terms & Conditions 
Prices: Market price fluctuations and occasional errors make it necessary for us to reserve the right to 
change prices without notice. All accounts must pay in U.S. dollars. 

Payment: Net30 days from date of invoice. Interest at the rate of 1.5% per month will be charged on 
all accounts unpaid 30 days after invoice due date. 

Shipping: Orders are shipped FOB USABlueBook, or factory, by the most efficient means available. 
Freight charges will be added to invoices for open account customers. Separate freight charges may 
apply if an order contains items which ship from multiple suppliers. 

Returned Goods: Please contact Customer Service prior to returning merchandise for a Return 
Authorization number. Products without return authorization numbers, original serial number or other 
original markings may not be returned, exchanged or warranted. To ensure full credit, please return  
all accessories. After 30 days, items are not returnable except for repair or replacement per the 
manufacturer’s warranty policy. Special order items and hazardous materials are not returnable. 

Damage Claims: We take great care in filling, checking and packing your order. On rare occasions,  
a package is damaged or lost in transit. If damage is evident, refuse the shipment. If damage was 
concealed, call us for a Return Authorization #. If shipped via truck, state shortage or damage on  
bill of lading, then call Customer Service. 

Quotations: All prices normally expire 30 days from date of quote and USABlueBook reserves the 
right of final acceptance. Prices quoted do not include taxes. 

International Orders: Pro forma invoices are sent on request. We accept certified checks, wire 
transfers of funds or irrevocable letters of credit. Send all inquiries to the attention of Export 
Department, USABlueBook. Standard export quotation pricing in U.S. dollars is FOB plant/factory or 
FOB USABlueBook, or factory, if applicable. Cost and Freight (C&F) and Cost Insurance Freight (CIF) 
quotations will be offered on request. International orders requiring special handling, packaging, 
consular invoices, certificates of origin, inspection certificates, etc. are subject to additional charges. 

O.S.H.A.: All items shown as meeting specific Federal Occupational Safety and Health Act (OSHA) 
standards are, to the best of our knowledge, identified by their suppliers as complying with OSHA 
design standards. In view of the fact that the actual use determines whether all OSHA requirements 
have been met, the ultimate responsibility to comply rests with our customers. 

Professional Use Only: The items in this catalog are intended to be used only by professionals in the 
water and wastewater industry. Supplemental training, permits, or licenses may be needed to use 
items in this catalog. Many items in this catalog can be harmful if used improperly; if in doubt, do not 
use them. We strongly recommend reading and following the manufacturers’ warnings, instructions 
and procedures carefully. Please contact the factory before proceeding if you think you have a 
problem. 

Warranty Disclaimer: USABlueBook has made a diligent effort to illustrate and describe the products 
in this catalog accurately; however, such illustrations and descriptions are for the sole purpose of 
identification, and do not express or imply a warranty that the products are merchantable, or fit for  
a particular purpose, or that the product will necessarily conform to the illustrations or descriptions. 

Limited Warranty: Neither we nor the manufacturer shall be liable for any injury, loss or damage, 
direct or consequential, arising out of the use or inability to use any item sold by us, but our only 
obligation in lieu of all warranties expressed or implied, is to replace any item proved to be defective. 
Before using, the user must determine the suitability of the product for its intended use, and the user 
assumes all risk in connection therewith. Neither we nor the manufacturer know or have reason to 
know the use to which the user will put the product. 

Trademarks: USABluebook®; CorePRO® and PlantPRO® are trademarks and/or registered 
trademarks of HD Supply Facility Maintenance Ltd., d/b/a USABlueBook. All other product names  
are used for identification purposes only and may be trademarks and/or registered trademarks of  
their respective companies. 
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SITE

KY0105325

Darlington Creek 
Wastewater

BILL TO
Blue Grass Water Utility Operating Company, LLC
1630 Des Peres Rd
Suite 140
St Louis, MO  63131

August 31, 2023
Project No: KY.5000.108
Invoice No: 23662

KY.5000.108 Darlington Creek Wastewater
Monthly Non-Contract Services from July 29, 2023 to August 31, 2023
Phase 2001 General Plant WW
Labor 1,975.00

Expenses 473.32

$2,448.32Total this Phase

Phase 2003 Treatment & Disposal WW
Subcontractors 18,753.45

$18,753.45Total this Phase

$21,201.77Total this Invoice

If you have questions about your invoice email - ar@clearwatersol.com.

729000 $1693.09
730603 $874.59
720000 $527.58
720600 $372.64
711000 $13569.59
105000 $4164.58
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Project 23662KY.5000.108 CSWR KY-NC-Darlington Creek Wastewater Invoice

8:08:51 AMInvoice 23662 Dated 8/31/2023Clearwater Solutions LLC
Tuesday, September 26, 2023Billing Backup

Project KY.5000.108 Darlington Creek Wastewater

Phase 2001 General Plant WW

Labor
Hours Amount

508 - Mowing 7/31/2023 9.00 70.00 630.00
Lawn Maintenance

508 - Mowing 8/8/2023 1.00 70.00 70.00
Lawn Maintenance

521 - Excavator w/Operator 8/9/2023 2.00 130.00 260.00
WO 273370203 installed new belt on blower #1

500 - Operator 8/17/2023 5.00 70.00 350.00
WO 273376005 drain and clean contact chamber

508 - Mowing 8/31/2023 1.50 70.00 105.00
Lawn Maintenance

508 - Mowing 8/31/2023 8.00 70.00 560.00
Lawn Maintenance

Totals 26.50 1,975.00
Total Labor 1,975.00

Expenses
Office Expense

00000003513
1

8/2/2023 Huddleston, Norman / iCloud storage .99

Tools of the Trade
00000003568
8

8/28/2023 McLain, William / Fridge for samples 261.70

Special Equipment
00000003513
1

8/5/2023 Huddleston, Norman / Weed killer 63.50

00000003538
4

8/7/2023 Huddleston, Norman / Belts for air 
blowers

108.05

Total Expenses 1.09 times 434.24 473.32

Total this Phase $2,448.32

Phase 2003 Treatment & Disposal WW

Subcontractors
Buchanan Contracting Inc

AP 326238 8/14/2023 Buchanan Contracting Inc / WO 
273368495 Haul Sludge, Pressure 
cleaning / Invoice: 33351, 8/14/2023

5,420.00

AP 327409 8/31/2023 Buchanan Contracting Inc / WO 
273382751 Haul Sludge, Pressure 
Cleaning / Invoice: 33655, 8/31/2023

7,885.00

Mae Fence, LLC
AP 326845 6/30/2023 Mae Fence / WO 273381689  -50% 

deposit. Installation,  Material, Double 
gate / Invoice: 20230630, 6/30/2023

3,900.00

Total Subcontractors 1.09 times 17,205.00 18,753.45

Total this Phase $18,753.45

Page 2If you have questions about your invoice email - ar@clearwatersol.com.

729000

730603

729000

729000

729000

\

711000

730603

720000

720600

711

711

105000
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Project 23662KY.5000.108 CSWR KY-NC-Darlington Creek Wastewater Invoice
$21,201.77Total this Project

$21,201.77Total this Report

Page 3If you have questions about your invoice email - ar@clearwatersol.com.
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SITE

KY0086967

Fox Run Utilities 
Wastewater

BILL TO
Blue Grass Water Utility Operating Company, LLC
1630 Des Peres Rd
Suite 140
St Louis, MO  63131

August 31, 2023
Project No: KY.5000.110
Invoice No: 23664

KY.5000.110 Fox Run Utilities Wastewater
Monthly Non-Contract Services from July 29, 2023 to August 31, 2023
Phase 2001 General Plant WW
Labor 945.00

Expenses 157.04

$1,102.04Total this Phase

Phase 2002 Collection & Pumping WW
Labor 1,645.00

$1,645.00Total this Phase

Phase 2003 Treatment & Disposal WW
Labor 280.00

$280.00Total this Phase

$3,027.04Total this Invoice

If you have questions about your invoice email - ar@clearwatersol.com.
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Project 23664KY.5000.110 CSWR KY-NC-Fox Run Utilities Wastewater Invoice

8:09:06 AMInvoice 23664 Dated 8/31/2023Clearwater Solutions LLC
Tuesday, September 26, 2023Billing Backup

Project KY.5000.110 Fox Run Utilities Wastewater

Phase 2001 General Plant WW

Labor
Hours Amount

508 - Mowing 8/1/2023 2.00 70.00 140.00
Lawn Maintenance

500 - Operator 8/2/2023 .50 70.00 35.00
WO 273321495 attach latch on blower housing

500 - Operator 8/17/2023 9.00 70.00 630.00
WO 273378471 Build temporary hatch over their wet well

508 - Mowing 8/29/2023 2.00 70.00 140.00
Lawn Maintenance

Totals 13.50 945.00
Total Labor 945.00

Expenses
Tools of the Trade

00000003546
3

8/17/2023 Duncan, Joshua / WO 273378472 
Tools of trade

65.51

Special Equipment
00000003519
6

7/31/2023 Smith, James / Bug spray and pad 
locks

78.56

Total Expenses 1.09 times 144.07 157.04

Total this Phase $1,102.04

Phase 2002 Collection & Pumping WW

Labor
Hours Amount

500 - Operator 7/31/2023 2.00 70.00 140.00
WO 273354092 pulled sub pump from lift station. Temporary 
sump removed, grinder pumps repaired and functioning as they 
should.

500 - Operator 8/10/2023 8.50 70.00 595.00
WO 273354092 checked the floats to see why the pumps are not 
kicking on right found a blown capacitor found a place in Frankfort 
to order from JD

500 - Operator 8/10/2023 3.00 70.00 210.00
WO 273354092 was checking floats and found capacitor to be 
blown. Found place in Frankfort that would capacitors

500 - Operator 8/11/2023 6.00 70.00 420.00
WO 273354092 went and picked up new starting capacitors put in 
for pump 1 checked the float to make sure pumps were kicking on 
properly JD

500 - Operator 8/17/2023 4.00 70.00 280.00
WO 273354092 New lid for liftstation

Totals 23.50 1,645.00
Total Labor 1,645.00

Total this Phase $1,645.00

Page 2If you have questions about your invoice email - ar@clearwatersol.com.
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Project 23664KY.5000.110 CSWR KY-NC-Fox Run Utilities Wastewater Invoice

Phase 2003 Treatment & Disposal WW

Labor
Hours Amount

500 - Operator 8/2/2023 4.00 70.00 280.00
WO 273402660 Cleaned sludge and debris from contact chamber.

Totals 4.00 280.00
Total Labor 280.00

Total this Phase $280.00

$3,027.04Total this Project

$3,027.04Total this Report

Page 3If you have questions about your invoice email - ar@clearwatersol.com.
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SITE

KY0044164
Golden Acres Wastewater

BILL TO
Blue Grass Water Utility Operating Company, LLC
1630 Des Peres Rd
Suite 140
St Louis, MO  63131

August 31, 2023
Project No: KY.5000.111
Invoice No: 23665

KY.5000.111 Golden Acres Wastewater
Monthly Non-Contract Services from July 29, 2023 to August 31, 2023
Phase 2001 General Plant WW
Labor 280.00

$280.00Total this Phase

Phase 2002 Collection & Pumping WW
Subcontractors 1,255.02

$1,255.02Total this Phase

$1,535.02Total this Invoice

If you have questions about your invoice email - ar@clearwatersol.com.
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Project 23665KY.5000.111 CSWR KY-NC-Golden Acres Wastewater Invoice

8:09:15 AMInvoice 23665 Dated 8/31/2023Clearwater Solutions LLC
Tuesday, September 26, 2023Billing Backup

Project KY.5000.111 Golden Acres Wastewater

Phase 2001 General Plant WW

Labor
Hours Amount

508 - Mowing 8/9/2023 2.00 70.00 140.00
Lawn Maintenance

508 - Mowing 8/28/2023 2.00 70.00 140.00
Lawn Maintenance

Totals 4.00 280.00
Total Labor 280.00

Total this Phase $280.00

Phase 2002 Collection & Pumping WW

Subcontractors
Crown Electric, Inc.

AP 327166 6/14/2023 Crown Electric, Inc. / WO - Replaced 
damaged electrical / Invoice: 32013, 
6/14/2023

1,151.39

Total Subcontractors 1.09 times 1,151.39 1,255.02

Total this Phase $1,255.02

$1,535.02Total this Project

$1,535.02Total this Report

Page 2If you have questions about your invoice email - ar@clearwatersol.com.
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 P.O. Box 8104 
 Paducah, KY 42002-8104 
 Phone:  (270) 442-3856 
 Fax:     (270) 443-5697 

CRO WNELECTRIC, INC.  

32013 

DESCRIPTION  AMOUNT 

REPLACED DAMAGED ELECTRICAL SERVICE. 

TOTAL INVOICE $1,151.39 

PLEASE PAY BY INVOICE- NO STATEMENT SENT. 
Past due balances are subject to interest at 1.5% monthly.  

Re:  JOB #23821 Bill To: 

INVOICE # DATE:  

Invoice 

6/14/23 

MIDWEST  WATER  OPERATIONS MARSHALL COUNTY, GOLDEN ACRES 
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SITE

KY0053431
Herrington Haven WW

BILL TO
Blue Grass Water Utility Operating Company, LLC
1630 Des Peres Rd
Suite 140
St Louis, MO  63131

August 31, 2023
Project No: KY.5000.113
Invoice No: 23667

KY.5000.113 Herrington Haven WW
Monthly Non-Contract Services from July 29, 2023 to August 31, 2023
Phase 2001 General Plant WW
Labor 2,660.00

Expenses 77.17

$2,737.17Total this Phase

Phase 2003 Treatment & Disposal WW
Subcontractors 1,907.50

$1,907.50Total this Phase

$4,644.67Total this Invoice

If you have questions about your invoice email - ar@clearwatersol.com.

729000 1456.75
730600 196.75
105000 2991.17
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Project 23667KY.5000.113 CSWR KY-NC-Herrington Haven WW Invoice

8:10:38 AMInvoice 23667 Dated 8/31/2023Clearwater Solutions LLC
Tuesday, September 26, 2023Billing Backup

Project KY.5000.113 Herrington Haven WW

Phase 2001 General Plant WW

Labor
Hours Amount

508 - Mowing 7/29/2023 8.00 70.00 560.00
Lawn Maintenance

500 - Operator 8/3/2023 2.00 70.00 140.00
WO 273344083 Replaced final hose to outfall. Zw

500 - Operator 8/3/2023 4.00 70.00 280.00
WO 273366362 repaired broken diffuser pole. Tried to restore 
power to facility had to call electrician. Zw

500 - Operator 8/4/2023 7.00 70.00 490.00
WO 273366362 Worked with TNT to restore power to facility and 
air back in circulation. Zw

500 - Operator 8/8/2023 5.00 70.00 350.00
WO 273366362 Assisted Buchanans to install a new T and new 
connectors to repair airline.

508 - Mowing 8/10/2023 6.00 70.00 420.00
Lawn Maintenance

508 - Mowing 8/26/2023 6.00 70.00 420.00
Lawn Maintenance

Totals 38.00 2,660.00
Total Labor 2,660.00

Expenses
Special Equipment

00000003569
6

8/3/2023 Wilson, Zachary / WO #273366362 - 
Materials needed to repair blower line.

70.80

Total Expenses 1.09 times 70.80 77.17

Total this Phase $2,737.17

Phase 2003 Treatment & Disposal WW

Subcontractors
Buchanan Contracting Inc

AP 326237 8/14/2023 Buchanan Contracting Inc / WO 
273366362 POINT REPAIR, FIX TEE 
IN AIR LINE / Invoice: 33340, 8/14/2023

1,750.00

Total Subcontractors 1.09 times 1,750.00 1,907.50

Total this Phase $1,907.50

$4,644.67Total this Project

$4,644.67Total this Report

Page 2If you have questions about your invoice email - ar@clearwatersol.com.
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SITE

KY0101419
Kingswood Wastewater

BILL TO
Blue Grass Water Utility Operating Company, LLC
1630 Des Peres Rd
Suite 140
St Louis, MO  63131

August 31, 2023
Project No: KY.5000.114
Invoice No: 23668

KY.5000.114 Kingswood Wastewater
Monthly Non-Contract Services from July 29, 2023 to August 31, 2023
Phase 2001 General Plant WW
Labor 3,500.00

Expenses 180.47

$3,680.47Total this Phase

Phase 2002 Collection & Pumping WW
Labor 5,442.50

Expenses 791.24

$6,233.74Total this Phase

Phase 2003 Treatment & Disposal WW
Labor 140.00

Subcontractors 2,713.65

Expenses 60.04

$2,913.69Total this Phase

$12,827.90Total this Invoice

If you have questions about your invoice email - ar@clearwatersol.com.
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Project 23668KY.5000.114 CSWR KY-NC-Kingswood Wastewater Invoice

8:10:46 AMInvoice 23668 Dated 8/31/2023Clearwater Solutions LLC
Tuesday, September 26, 2023Billing Backup

Project KY.5000.114 Kingswood Wastewater

Phase 2001 General Plant WW

Labor
Hours Amount

508 - Mowing 8/2/2023 2.00 70.00 140.00
Lawn Maintenance

500 - Operator 8/7/2023 5.00 70.00 350.00
WO 273355883 drilled a hole in the wall to run the antenna cable 
through to run it up to the roof to mount it on the bracket we made 
and secured through the roof JD

500 - Operator 8/7/2023 3.00 70.00 210.00
WO 273355883 installing bracket and antenna to roof of building 
for high tide unit

500 - Operator 8/9/2023 1.50 70.00 105.00
WO 273367121 went to deversified metals to have them draw up 
the bar screens and put together a quote for them to be built JD

501 - Operator - OT 8/9/2023 4.00 105.00 420.00
WO 273372321 Liftstation backed up Grease and debris removed

501 - Operator - OT 8/10/2023 5.00 105.00 525.00
WO 273372321 lift station back up again. Grease and debris 
removed

508 - Mowing 8/10/2023 3.00 70.00 210.00
Lawn Maintenance

508 - Mowing 8/11/2023 4.00 70.00 280.00
Lawn Maintenance

508 - Mowing 8/12/2023 4.00 70.00 280.00
Lawn maintenance

508 - Mowing 8/23/2023 3.00 70.00 210.00
Lawn maintenance

500 - Operator 8/30/2023 3.00 70.00 210.00
WO 273387504 went to figure out what materials I needed to 
install a new plug by the new flow meter JD

500 - Operator 8/30/2023 6.00 70.00 420.00
WO 273395823 Decant digester from 8pm to 1 am

500 - Operator 8/31/2023 2.00 70.00 140.00
WO 273387504 went and got materials to put a plug in by the new 
flow meter for James ran the conduit and wires to the plug box 
wired up a gfi plug and the cover JD

Totals 45.50 3,500.00
Total Labor 3,500.00

Expenses
Tools of the Trade

00000003567
3

8/24/2023 Duncan, Joshua / WO #273395427 - 
Fernco fittings for skimmer arm at 
Kingswood.

31.69

Special Equipment
00000003519
4

8/4/2023 Duncan, Joshua / WO 273355883 
boost the signal with high tide

10.56

00000003519
4

8/4/2023 Duncan, Joshua / WO 273355883 
boost the signal with high tide

123.32

Total Expenses 1.09 times 165.57 180.47

Page 2If you have questions about your invoice email - ar@clearwatersol.com.
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Project 23668KY.5000.114 CSWR KY-NC-Kingswood Wastewater Invoice
Total this Phase $3,680.47

Phase 2002 Collection & Pumping WW

Labor
Hours Amount

500 - Operator 8/14/2023 .50 70.00 35.00
WO 273372321 the lift station had high levels so I checked the 
pumps and made sure it was pumping down JD

500 - Operator 8/15/2023 2.00 70.00 140.00
WO 273372321 checked the lift station the water level was high 
again opened the check valve and let the force main run into the 
lift station and kicked the pump back on and made sure it was 
pumping down JD

500 - Operator 8/16/2023 2.50 70.00 175.00
WO 273372321 checked the level of the liftstation to make sure it 
was not overflowing JD

500 - Operator 8/16/2023 4.00 70.00 280.00
WO 273372321 Installed temporary pump and had pumps rebuilt

500 - Operator 8/17/2023 4.00 70.00 280.00
WO 273372321 Liftstation wet well level high. Installed temporary 
pump and had pumps rebuilth

500 - Operator 8/18/2023 9.00 70.00 630.00
WO 273372321 Replace contractor and relay for pump 2

500 - Operator 8/18/2023 5.00 70.00 350.00
WO 273372321 wet well high replaced caps and staters

501 - Operator - OT 8/20/2023 5.50 105.00 577.50
WO 273372321 call out said sewer was overflowing in his 
backyard. Installed temporary pump and had pumps rebuilt

501 - Operator - OT 8/21/2023 11.00 105.00 1,155.00
WO 273372321 assisted Josh and TNT with troubleshooting and 
pulling the pumps and setting up a temporary bypass trash pump 
KC

500 - Operator 8/21/2023 7.00 70.00 490.00
WO 273372321 help tnt pull the pumps to pump the lift station 
down JD

501 - Operator - OT 8/22/2023 4.00 105.00 420.00
WO 273372321  setup and ran the temporary trash pump at the 
station to prevent another SSO KC

501 - Operator - OT 8/22/2023 4.00 105.00 420.00
WO 273372321 pumped down and assisted TNT KC

500 - Operator 8/22/2023 5.00 70.00 350.00
WO 273372321 helped TNT put one of the pumps back in the 
starter kept tripping when the pump was turned on swapped it to 
other starter and used the trash pump to pump down enough to 
where pump could keep up JD

500 - Operator 8/29/2023 2.00 70.00 140.00
WO 273379853 checked history for the lift station to help with 
scheduling repairs KC

Totals 65.50 5,442.50
Total Labor 5,442.50

Expenses
Special Equipment

00000003552
8

8/21/2023 Carey, Kathy / 5 gallons gas for trash 
pump

22.25

Page 3If you have questions about your invoice email - ar@clearwatersol.com.
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Project 23668KY.5000.114 CSWR KY-NC-Kingswood Wastewater Invoice
00000003546
3

8/18/2023 Duncan, Joshua / WO 273372321 High 
Tide

546.36

00000003546
3

8/18/2023 Duncan, Joshua / WO 273372321 High 
Tide

63.14

00000003567
3

8/21/2023 Duncan, Joshua / WO 273372321 94.16

Total Expenses 1.09 times 725.91 791.24

Total this Phase $6,233.74

Phase 2003 Treatment & Disposal WW

Labor
Hours Amount

500 - Operator 8/3/2023 2.00 70.00 140.00
WO 273367121 went to plant to measure around the influent pipe 
so I can have a new bar screen built JD

Totals 2.00 140.00
Total Labor 140.00

Subcontractors
River City Controls Inc.

AP 326557 8/9/2023 River City Controls Inc. / WO - 
Installing, Programming and Certifyng 
flow meter / Invoice: 7692, 8/9/2023

2,489.59

Total Subcontractors 1.09 times 2,489.59 2,713.65

Expenses
Tools of the Trade

00000003569
2

8/7/2023 Smith, James / Bug spray 55.08

Total Expenses 1.09 times 55.08 60.04

Total this Phase $2,913.69

$12,827.90Total this Project

$12,827.90Total this Report

Page 4If you have questions about your invoice email - ar@clearwatersol.com.
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105000

105000
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August 31, 2023
Project No: KY.5000.115
Invoice No: 23669

BILL TO
Blue Grass Water Utility Operating Company, LLC
1630 Des Peres Rd
Suite 140
St Louis, MO  63131

SITE
Lake Columbia Utilities 
Wastewater
KY0077674

KY.5000.115 Lake Columbia Utilities Wastewater
Monthly Non-Contract Services from July 29, 2023 to August 31, 2023
Phase 2001 General Plant WW
Labor 3,690.00

Expenses 1,502.13

$5,192.13Total this Phase

Phase 2002 Collection & Pumping WW
Labor 595.00

$595.00Total this Phase

Phase 2003 Treatment & Disposal WW
Expenses 500.83

$500.83Total this Phase

$6,287.96Total this Invoice

If you have questions about your invoice email - ar@clearwatersol.com.

730603 $173.57
105000 $4984.53
720600 $82.66
730206 $243.57
730100 $803.63
total $6287.96
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Project 23669KY.5000.115 CSWR KY-NC-Lake Columbia Utilities Waste Invoice

8:10:56 AMInvoice 23669 Dated 8/31/2023Clearwater Solutions LLC
Tuesday, September 26, 2023Billing Backup

Project KY.5000.115 Lake Columbia Utilities Wastewater

Phase 2001 General Plant WW

Labor
Hours Amount

500 - Operator 8/2/2023 2.00 70.00 140.00
WO 273321622   Cutting and installing replacement step

500 - Operator 8/3/2023 4.00 70.00 280.00
WO 273321626  building up of speed bump under gate, layering 
concrete over

521 - Excavator w/Operator 8/7/2023 8.00 130.00 1,040.00
WO 273373361 Driveway grading and repair.

500 - Operator 8/9/2023 5.00 70.00 350.00
WO 273372318 measured up for the new set of permanent steps 
for the plant and getting parts list together and figuring out the 
layout of the steps JD

500 - Operator 8/14/2023 6.00 70.00 420.00
WO 273372318 dug out at the bottom of the steps and leveled out 
for the concrete pad  and got materials to make the forms JD

500 - Operator 8/16/2023 6.00 70.00 420.00
WO 273372318 built the form for the concert pad got it level and 
ready for concrete JD

521 - Excavator w/Operator 8/29/2023 8.00 130.00 1,040.00
WO 273373361 got a dingo and spread and leveled out the gravel 
JD

Totals 39.00 3,690.00
Total Labor 3,690.00

Expenses
Special Equipment

00000003546
3

8/14/2023 Duncan, Joshua / WO 273372318 
Materials required to make forms to 
pour concrete

39.56

00000003584
4

8/29/2023 Duncan, Joshua / WO 273373361 
Rented bobcat for spreading gravel

798.55

Maintenance Material
00000003519
5

7/31/2023 Minton, Justin / Lumber for step 10.95

00000003519
5

8/2/2023 Minton, Justin / Screws for step 38.14

00000003519
5

8/3/2023 Minton, Justin / Concrete and shovel 20.07

00000003519
5

8/3/2023 Minton, Justin / Gravel to fill gaps and 
grate driveway

470.83

Total Expenses 1.09 times 1,378.10 1,502.13

Total this Phase $5,192.13

Phase 2002 Collection & Pumping WW

Labor
Hours Amount

501 - Operator - OT 8/22/2023 2.00 105.00 210.00

Page 2If you have questions about your invoice email - ar@clearwatersol.com.
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105000

105000

105000
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105000

?
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Project 23669KY.5000.115 CSWR KY-NC-Lake Columbia Utilities Waste Invoice
WO 273380014 Responding to overflowing lines, tracking line to 
find blockage location, advising homeowner

506 - Emergency Locates 8/23/2023 1.50 70.00 105.00
WO 273380344 assisted Justin with emergency locate 291 Cedar 
Creek rd

506 - Emergency Locates 8/23/2023 4.00 70.00 280.00
WO 273380344 Emergency Locate 291 Cedar Creek Rd

Totals 7.50 595.00
Total Labor 595.00

Total this Phase $595.00

Phase 2003 Treatment & Disposal WW

Expenses
Rent & Repair

326229 8/8/2023 EquipmentShare / WO 273321626 
Equipment trailer, Skid Steer / Invoice: 
LOU-2999076-0000, 8/8/2023

459.48

Total Expenses 1.09 times 459.48 500.83

Total this Phase $500.83

$6,287.96Total this Project

$6,287.96Total this Report

Page 3If you have questions about your invoice email - ar@clearwatersol.com.
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SITE

KY0090956

Persimmon Ridge 
Wastewater

BILL TO
Blue Grass Water Utility Operating Company, LLC
1630 Des Peres Rd
Suite 140
St Louis, MO  63131

August 31, 2023
Project No: KY.5000.118
Invoice No: 23672

KY.5000.118 Persimmon Ridge Wastewater
Monthly Non-Contract Services from July 29, 2023 to August 31, 2023
Phase 2001 General Plant WW
Labor 3,115.00

Expenses 52.52

$3,167.52Total this Phase

Phase 2002 Collection & Pumping WW
Labor 1,295.00

Expenses 375.59

$1,670.59Total this Phase

Phase 2003 Treatment & Disposal WW
Labor 1,190.00

Expenses 20,325.24

$21,515.24Total this Phase

$26,353.35Total this Invoice

If you have questions about your invoice email - ar@clearwatersol.com.

105000 $23,086.79
729000 $1,853.24
730100 $447.78
730400 $482.77
730600 $482.77
total $26,353.35
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Project 23672KY.5000.118 CSWR KY-NC-Persimmon Ridge Wastewater Invoice

8:11:18 AMInvoice 23672 Dated 8/31/2023Clearwater Solutions LLC
Tuesday, September 26, 2023Billing Backup

Project KY.5000.118 Persimmon Ridge Wastewater

Phase 2001 General Plant WW

Labor
Hours Amount

500 - Operator 8/1/2023 5.00 70.00 350.00
WO 273365071 installing rip-rap on the lagoon bank KC

500 - Operator 8/2/2023 4.00 70.00 280.00
WO 273365889 placed the last of the rip rap on the one side 
lagoon bank KCbank

508 - Mowing 8/2/2023 5.00 70.00 350.00
Lawn Maintenance

508 - Mowing 8/3/2023 1.00 70.00 70.00
Lawn Maintenance

500 - Operator 8/4/2023 9.00 70.00 630.00
WO 273367120 picked up a new breaker traced down wire with no 
power tried to find breaker for it in the main panel box could not 
find it had to run a jumper wire from one of the lugs on the bust 
bar to the other JD

500 - Operator 8/4/2023 4.00 70.00 280.00
WO 273367120 breaker that powers chemical feed pumps is not 
receiving powee. Determine causes and repair

508 - Mowing 8/16/2023 2.00 70.00 140.00
Lawn Maintenance

508 - Mowing 8/17/2023 6.00 70.00 420.00
Lawn maintenance

508 - Mowing 8/19/2023 6.00 70.00 420.00
Lawn maintenance

501 - Operator - OT 8/23/2023 1.00 105.00 105.00
WO 273379853 critical call out for sewer smell in house, called 
and spoke with Ms Woodcock at Whispering Pines cr. About 
possible causes and solutions. She understood and said that the 
Gas company had went over the same information with her. Just 
to be su

508 - Mowing 8/30/2023 1.00 70.00 70.00
Lawn Maintenance

Totals 44.00 3,115.00
Total Labor 3,115.00

Expenses
Special Equipment

00000003519
4

8/2/2023 Duncan, Joshua / Air filter housing cap 
for the mower 

40.46

00000003519
4

8/4/2023 Duncan, Joshua / WO 273367120 
Circuit breaker to restore materials.

7.72

Total Expenses 1.09 times 48.18 52.52

Total this Phase $3,167.52

Phase 2002 Collection & Pumping WW

Page 2If you have questions about your invoice email - ar@clearwatersol.com.
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Project 23672KY.5000.118 CSWR KY-NC-Persimmon Ridge Wastewater Invoice
Labor

Hours Amount
500 - Operator 8/3/2023 4.00 70.00 280.00

WO 273366384 assisted Josh with troubleshooting the cause for 
the power failure KC

500 - Operator 8/3/2023 10.00 70.00 700.00
WO 273366384 chased down a bad fuse ran to get a new one put 
in fuse box traced down where there was still no power found a 
bad breaker in main panel box waited for Andy from T&T to get 
there to replace breaker JD

500 - Operator 8/3/2023 3.00 70.00 210.00
WO 273366384   Inspection of panel box and well after high level 
alarms

500 - Operator 8/4/2023 1.50 70.00 105.00
WO 273366384 filled out and submitted sanitary sewer, overflow 
from the list station power outage

Totals 18.50 1,295.00
Total Labor 1,295.00

Expenses
Special Equipment

00000003519
4

8/3/2023 Duncan, Joshua / WO 273366384 
Electrical service panel materials.

344.58

Total Expenses 1.09 times 344.58 375.59

Total this Phase $1,670.59

Phase 2003 Treatment & Disposal WW

Labor
Hours Amount

500 - Operator 7/31/2023 2.00 70.00 140.00
WO 273363453 replaced tube in the chlorine pump and adjusted 
the dose KC

500 - Operator 8/16/2023 2.00 70.00 140.00
WO 273375836 replaced the debris skimmer in the first lagoons 
overflow pipe KC

500 - Operator 8/30/2023 3.00 70.00 210.00
WO 273331965 unloaded the repaired aerators and disconnected 
the frayed cables from the mooring posts

500 - Operator 8/30/2023 4.00 70.00 280.00
WO 273331965 unloaded the repaired aerators and disconnected 
the frayed cables from the mooring posts

500 - Operator 8/31/2023 6.00 70.00 420.00
WO 273332965 removed reusable parts from the old floats 
unloaded new ones. Organized what to keep and what will be 
taken to the landfill ones

Totals 17.00 1,190.00
Total Labor 1,190.00

Expenses
Special Equipment

00000003584
4

8/30/2023 Duncan, Joshua / WO 273331965 
diagnostics and repairs of aerators that 
sank and became water logg

826.80

00000003584
4

8/30/2023 Duncan, Joshua / WO 273331965 
diagnostics and repairs of aerators that 
sank and became water logg

1,038.80

Page 3If you have questions about your invoice email - ar@clearwatersol.com.
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Project 23672KY.5000.118 CSWR KY-NC-Persimmon Ridge Wastewater Invoice
00000003584
4

8/30/2023 Duncan, Joshua / WO 273331965 
diagnostics and repairs of aerators that 
sank and became water logg

826.80

00000003584
4

8/30/2023 Duncan, Joshua / WO 273331965 
diagnostics and repairs of aerators that 
sank and became water logg

1,038.80

Maintenance Material
326904 8/29/2023 EWT Holdings III Corp  DBA:Evoqua 

Water Technologies LLC / WO 
273331965 2-Float-FRP / Invoice: 
906053938, 8/29/2023

14,915.81

Total Expenses 1.09 times 18,647.01 20,325.24

Total this Phase $21,515.24

$26,353.35Total this Project

$26,353.35Total this Report

Page 4If you have questions about your invoice email - ar@clearwatersol.com.
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Invoice
Billing No.: 906053938
Billing Date: 08/29/2023
Sales Order/Contract: 1336157
Customer No.: 100444744
Customer PO No.: SignedQuote615116
Incoterms(part 1): FCA Free Carrier
Incoterms(part 2): Shipping Point
Payment Terms: within 30 days Due net

Bill-to:      100444744
CLEARWATER SOLUTIONS
PERSIMMON RIDGE WWTP
261 Persimmon Drive
Louisville KY  40245
Tel. Number: 5026505124

Site address:      100444744
CLEARWATER SOLUTIONS
PERSIMMON RIDGE WWTP
261 Persimmon Drive
Louisville KY  40245

Line Item Material
Description

Old Part
Number

Origin Qty./UOM Unit Price Total Price
Currency USD

Tax
Currency USD

Total
Currency USD

001000 W3T19438
FLOAT-FRP, 64.5"DIA X
13.5"H(CENTER)

405-502 US 2 EA 6,710.76 13,421.52 844.29 14,265.81

ECCN: EAR99

Customer P/N: 405-502

Net Total            13,421.52 USD
Shipping and Handling

State Tax 6.000 %
County Tax 0.000 %

City Tax 0.000 %
Dist/Other Tax 0.000 %

           650.00 USD
          844.29 USD
            0.00 USD
            0.00 USD
            0.00 USD

Total Amount Including Tax           14,915.81 USD
If paid after 09/28/2023, please pay 15,139.55  USD
Tracking Information:

Special Instructions:
Tag: Work Order # 273331965

Email invoice to: ap@clearwatersol.com

Destination Control Statement: the above commodities, software or technology are being sold pursuant to United States Export Regulations.
Export, re-export or other diversion contrary to law is prohibited. These items are not to be used directly or indirectly in prohibited nuclear,
chemical/biological or missile weapons activities.

Page 1 of 2

Evoqua Water Technologies LLC
N19W23993 Ridgeview Pkwy, Suite 200
WAUKESHA WI  53188-1000
USA
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Invoice
Billing No.: 906053938
Billing Date: 08/29/2023

GO PAPERLESS - Sign up to receive your invoices via email at https://bit.ly/Evoqua-Paperless or
scan code to go directly to the form to complete and submit.

If this Billing document has incorrectly reflected tax, you must provide
Evoqua with a valid exemption Certificate, permit or other documentation.

Send a copy of this invoice with your Tax Documentation to:
customer.taxcertificates@evoqua.com

TAXABILITY

131 S Dearborn, 6th Floor
Attn: Evoqua Water Technologies Lockbox 28563
JP Morgan Chase Bank
Overnight Lockbox checks:

Chicago, IL 60673-1285
28563 Network Place
Evoqua Water Technologies LLC
Lockbox Checks Mailed via Postal Service:

Telephone Number: 1-800-466-7873
**If ever instructed to change banking information, contact us immediately**

Chicago, IL 60603

Preferred ACH format: CTX
Send Remittance Information To:electronicfunds@evoqua.com
WIRE Routing / ABA: 021000021
ACH Routing / ABA: 044000037
Swift Code: CHASUS33
Account #: 603148011
Attn: Evoqua Water Technologies
JP Morgan Chase Bank

Remittance Information
Wire/ACH:

Page 2 of 2

Evoqua Water Technologies LLC
N19W23993 Ridgeview Pkwy, Suite 200
WAUKESHA WI  53188-1000
USA
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SITE

KY0043150
River Bluffs Wastewater

BILL TO
Blue Grass Water Utility Operating Company, LLC
1630 Des Peres Rd
Suite 140
St Louis, MO  63131

August 31, 2023
Project No: KY.5000.120
Invoice No: 23674

KY.5000.120 River Bluffs Wastewater
Monthly Non-Contract Services from July 29, 2023 to August 31, 2023
Phase 2001 General Plant WW
Labor 10,065.00

Expenses 1,061.14

$11,126.14Total this Phase

Phase 2002 Collection & Pumping WW
Labor 1,015.00

Expenses 209.00

$1,224.00Total this Phase

Phase 2003 Treatment & Disposal WW
Labor 1,295.00

Subcontractors 9,770.49

Expenses 48.54

$11,114.03Total this Phase

$23,464.17Total this Invoice

If you have questions about your invoice email - ar@clearwatersol.com.

$10,999.07

$23,337.10

730600 $795.79
105000 $16,720.26
730603 $390.81
729000 $725.81
730204 $760.81
711000 $3620.81
730400 $340.81
total $23,337.10

Case No. 2025-00354
Bluegrass Water Response to PSC 2-58
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Project 23674KY.5000.120 CSWR KY-NC-River Bluffs Wastewater Invoice

8:11:33 AMInvoice 23674 Dated 8/31/2023Clearwater Solutions LLC
Tuesday, September 26, 2023Billing Backup

Project KY.5000.120 River Bluffs Wastewater

Phase 2001 General Plant WW

Labor
Hours Amount

500 - Operator 8/4/2023 5.00 70.00 350.00
WO 273366932 unclog ras line

500 - Operator 8/6/2023 3.00 70.00 210.00
WO 273367347 replace broken blower belts

521 - Excavator w/Operator 8/7/2023 6.00 130.00 780.00
WO 273367347 bad belts on 3rd blower replaced belts

521 - Excavator w/Operator 8/7/2023 2.00 130.00 260.00
WO 273368936 Unclogged skimmer scum box

500 - Operator 8/16/2023 4.50 70.00 315.00
WO 273375342 unclog ras line

521 - Excavator w/Operator 8/17/2023 5.50 130.00 715.00
WO 273375849 air line to ras line broke at cap

521 - Excavator w/Operator 8/17/2023 4.00 130.00 520.00
WO 273375859 water line broke. Repaired broken water line

521 - Excavator w/Operator 8/18/2023 8.50 130.00 1,105.00
WO 273375859 fixed broke water line

500 - Operator 8/23/2023 .50 70.00 35.00
WO 273380427  Procure materials needed for repairs at River 
Bluffs Plant.

508 - Mowing 8/23/2023 8.50 70.00 595.00
WO 273380579  cut down weeds on both sides of driveway

500 - Operator 8/23/2023 1.00 70.00 70.00
WO 273380786  Procure machinery needed for repairs at River 
Bluff plant.

501 - Operator - OT 8/23/2023 1.00 105.00 105.00
WO 273380922  On call for emergency call out of Bill Martin - 
Opened manhole and stuck auger into customer line at 
approximately 20 ft clog was removed, line cleared.

522 - Skid-Steer w/Operator 8/24/2023 4.50 130.00 585.00
WO 273380786  spread rock inside fence need wheel barrel and 
rake

522 - Skid-Steer w/Operator 8/24/2023 5.50 130.00 715.00
WO 273381109  cleaned debris inside fence

522 - Skid-Steer w/Operator 8/25/2023 9.50 130.00 1,235.00
WO 273380786  spreading rock inside fence

522 - Skid-Steer w/Operator 8/29/2023 9.50 130.00 1,235.00
WO 273380786 putting rock inside fence using buckets in tight 
places

522 - Skid-Steer w/Operator 8/30/2023 9.50 130.00 1,235.00
WO 273380786 spread more rock at river bluff

Totals 88.00 10,065.00
Total Labor 10,065.00

Expenses
Office Expense

00000003558
9

8/28/2023 Huddleston, Norman / Monthly Storage 
for tools and equipment

127.07

Page 2If you have questions about your invoice email - ar@clearwatersol.com.
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Project 23674KY.5000.120 CSWR KY-NC-River Bluffs Wastewater Invoice
Special Equipment

00000003553
2

8/23/2023 Huddleston, Norman / 25 ton of rock 846.45

Total Expenses 1.09 times 973.52 1,061.14

Total this Phase $11,126.14

Phase 2002 Collection & Pumping WW

Labor
Hours Amount

500 - Operator 8/7/2023 4.00 70.00 280.00
WO 273368811 sludge haul

501 - Operator - OT 8/22/2023 2.00 105.00 210.00
WO 273380274 emergency call out - Snaked line and pulled 
soccer ball from line.

501 - Operator - OT 8/23/2023 3.00 105.00 315.00
WO 273380922 emergency call out , unclog line from manhole

501 - Operator - OT 8/23/2023 2.00 105.00 210.00
WO 273381026 liftstation pumps quit working in auto, assisted 
TNT to replace start and stop switches

Totals 11.00 1,015.00
Total Labor 1,015.00

Expenses
Special Equipment

00000003569
4

8/17/2023 Huddleston, Norman / Wo 273375849 
coupler

28.59

00000003569
4

8/17/2023 Huddleston, Norman / Wo 273375849 
supplies for water leak 

48.34

00000003569
4

8/18/2023 Huddleston, Norman / Supplies for 
water leak 

66.07

00000003569
4

8/18/2023 Huddleston, Norman / Wo 273375849 
supplies for water leak

48.74

Total Expenses 1.09 times 191.74 209.00

Total this Phase $1,224.00

Phase 2003 Treatment & Disposal WW

Labor
Hours Amount

500 - Operator 7/31/2023 8.00 70.00 560.00
WO 273364648 went and got a new clean out cap and marine 
grade epoxy marked and drilled the cap out to put the airline in put 
it in place and put the epoxy on the cap and air line to secure it 
and let it dry entry is for 7/31/23 JD

500 - Operator 8/8/2023 8.00 70.00 560.00
WO 273371008 all the voltage in the box goin to the blower and 
checked all the legs hooked up to the blower to make sure it was 
getting the right amount to start unhooked the blower and loaded it 
up to take to have looked at JD

500 - Operator 8/9/2023 2.50 70.00 175.00
WO 273371008 dropped the blower off at quality electric to have 
looked at JD

Totals 18.50 1,295.00
Total Labor 1,295.00

Page 3If you have questions about your invoice email - ar@clearwatersol.com.
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Project 23674KY.5000.120 CSWR KY-NC-River Bluffs Wastewater Invoice
Subcontractors
Shelby Septic Service, LLC

AP 325566 8/8/2023 Shelby Septic Service, LLC / WO 
273353319 Pump out 4 loads / Invoice: 
23224, 8/8/2023

535.00

AP 327164 8/8/2023 Shelby Septic Service, LLC / WO - 
273353319 - Vacuum truck / Invoice: 
23214, 8/8/2023

1,070.00

AP 326441 8/22/2023 Shelby Septic Service, LLC / WO 
273368811 Three Loads / Invoice: 
23317, 8/22/2023

1,605.00

River City Controls Inc.
AP 327410 8/28/2023 River City Controls Inc. / WO 

273380040 Installed New Pulsar Flow 
and Transducer. / Invoice: 7715, 
8/28/2023

5,753.75

Total Subcontractors 1.09 times 8,963.75 9,770.49

Expenses
Special Equipment

00000003519
4

7/31/2023 Duncan, Joshua / WO 273364648 
Materials needed to repair airline to 
RAS.

44.53

Total Expenses 1.09 times 44.53 48.54

Total this Phase $11,114.03

$23,464.17Total this Project

$23,464.17Total this Report

Page 4If you have questions about your invoice email - ar@clearwatersol.com.
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RECIPIENT:

MidWest Water Operations- River Bluff Treatment
Plant
1351 Jefferson Street Suite 307
Washington, MO 63090

Phone: 270-559-5252

SERVICE ADDRESS:

Creek View Rd- River Bluff Plant
Prospect, KY 40059

Invoice #23224

Issued Aug 08, 2023

Due Aug 08, 2023

Total $2,140.00
Account Balance $1,605.00

Septic System Pumping/Maintenance/Inspections

PRODUCT / SERVICE DESCRIPTION QTY. UNIT
PRICE

TOTAL

Aug 07, 2023

Vacuum Truck Service-
WO#273353319

Four Loads 4 $535.00 $2,140.00

Total $2,140.00

Paid  $1,605.00

Invoice balance $535.00

Account balance $1,605.00

Pay Now

Thank you for your business. Please contact us with any questions regarding this
invoice. The total balance stated above is due upon receipt.  Any amounts remaining
due after 30 days shall incur a $50.00 late fee plus a 5% per month finance charge
on the total balance until paid in full. Any balance remaining after 60 days shall be
turned over to our collection/legal department and shall be subject to all legal and
court fees associated therewith.

Shelby Septic Service, LLC
PO Box 1461   |  Shelbyville , KY 40066
15026339699  |  shelbyseptic@gmail.com  |  www.shelbyseptic.com
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RECIPIENT:

MidWest Water Operations- River Bluff Treatment
Plant
1351 Jefferson Street Suite 307
Washington, MO 63090

Phone: 270-559-5252

SERVICE ADDRESS:

Creek View Rd- River Bluff Plant
Prospect, KY 40059

Invoice #23214

Issued Aug 08, 2023

Due Aug 08, 2023

Total $1,070.00
Account Balance $1,070.00

Septic System Pumping/Maintenance/Inspections

PRODUCT / SERVICE DESCRIPTION QTY. UNIT
PRICE

TOTAL

Jul 29, 2023

Vacuum Truck Service-
WO#273353319

Two Loads 2 $535.00 $1,070.00

Total $1,070.00

Account balance $1,070.00

Pay Now

Thank you for your business. Please contact us with any questions regarding this
invoice. The total balance stated above is due upon receipt.  Any amounts remaining
due after 30 days shall incur a $50.00 late fee plus a 5% per month finance charge
on the total balance until paid in full. Any balance remaining after 60 days shall be
turned over to our collection/legal department and shall be subject to all legal and
court fees associated therewith.

Shelby Septic Service, LLC
PO Box 1461   |  Shelbyville , KY 40066
15026339699  |  shelbyseptic@gmail.com  |  www.shelbyseptic.com
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RECIPIENT:

MidWest Water Operations- River Bluff Treatment
Plant
1351 Jefferson Street Suite 307
Washington, MO 63090

Phone: 502-715-7197

SERVICE ADDRESS:

Creek View Rd- River Bluff Plant
Prospect, KY 40059

Invoice #23317

Issued Aug 22, 2023

Due Aug 22, 2023

Total $1,605.00
Account Balance $3,210.00

Septic System Pumping/Maintenance/Inspections

PRODUCT / SERVICE DESCRIPTION QTY. UNIT
PRICE

TOTAL

Aug 22, 2023

Vacuum Truck Service-
WO#273368811

Three Loads 3 $535.00 $1,605.00

Total $1,605.00

Account balance $3,210.00

Pay Now

Thank you for your business. Please contact us with any questions regarding this
invoice. The total balance stated above is due upon receipt.  Any amounts remaining
due after 30 days shall incur a $50.00 late fee plus a 5% per month finance charge
on the total balance until paid in full. Any balance remaining after 60 days shall be
turned over to our collection/legal department and shall be subject to all legal and
court fees associated therewith.

Shelby Septic Service, LLC
PO Box 1461   |  Shelbyville , KY 40066
15026339699  |  shelbyseptic@gmail.com  |  www.shelbyseptic.com
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SITE

NO PERMIT
Springcrest WW

BILL TO
Blue Grass Water Utility Operating Company, LLC
1630 Des Peres Rd
Suite 140
St Louis, MO  63131

August 31, 2023
Project No: KY.5000.121
Invoice No: 23675

KY.5000.121 Springcrest WW
Monthly Non-Contract Services from July 29, 2023 to August 31, 2023
Phase 2001 General Plant WW
Labor 5,285.00

Expenses 661.20

$5,946.20Total this Phase

Phase 2002 Collection & Pumping WW
Labor 980.00

Subcontractors 2,545.15

$3,525.15Total this Phase

$9,471.35Total this Invoice

If you have questions about your invoice email - ar@clearwatersol.com.

729000 $2,468.25 
730200 $578.25 
105000 $6,424.85 
total $9,471.35
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Project 23675KY.5000.121 CSWR KY-NC-Springcrest WW Invoice

8:11:43 AMInvoice 23675 Dated 8/31/2023Clearwater Solutions LLC
Tuesday, September 26, 2023Billing Backup

Project KY.5000.121 Springcrest WW

Phase 2001 General Plant WW

Labor
Hours Amount

508 - Mowing 8/2/2023 11.00 70.00 770.00
Lawn Maintenance

508 - Mowing 8/3/2023 8.00 70.00 560.00
Lawn Maintenance

500 - Operator 8/4/2023 7.00 70.00 490.00
WO 273368389 New leak detected in line 3. Dug out leak and 
replaced cap.

508 - Mowing 8/15/2023 9.00 70.00 630.00
Lawn maintenance

500 - Operator 8/17/2023 8.00 70.00 560.00
WO 273378409 Dug out, exposed and fixed leak than re burries 
pipe. Zw

501 - Operator - OT 8/18/2023 5.00 105.00 525.00
WO 273377894 Emergency Call out for 105 Club Ct.

501 - Operator - OT 8/21/2023 2.00 105.00 210.00
WO 273377894 Followed up with client and made sure connection 
under driveway was not responsibility of WW company. Resolved 
situation.

500 - Operator 8/21/2023 3.00 70.00 210.00
WO 273379130 pump 4 found to be failing. Could not get it started 
on my own. Called TNT scheduled appointment for 8/23

500 - Operator 8/22/2023 10.00 70.00 700.00
WO 273379130 Rewired pumps and control panel. Added new 
floats pumps 3 and 4 returned to operational. Zw

500 - Operator 8/24/2023 3.00 70.00 210.00
WO 273379894 Corrective yard work for 105 club Ct.after digging 
out main line.

508 - Mowing 8/29/2023 6.00 70.00 420.00
Lawn Maintenance

Totals 72.00 5,285.00
Total Labor 5,285.00

Expenses
Special Equipment

00000003564
3

8/21/2023 Wilson, Zachary / 27339515 emergency 
call out. 

75.80

00000003564
3

8/25/2023 Wilson, Zachary / WO #273379130 - 
Wire nuts for control panel upgrades.

5.81

Miscellaneous
00000003564
3

8/22/2023 Wilson, Zachary / 27339515 excavation 
emergency call out. 

525.00

Total Expenses 1.09 times 606.61 661.20

Total this Phase $5,946.20

Phase 2002 Collection & Pumping WW

Page 2If you have questions about your invoice email - ar@clearwatersol.com.
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Project 23675KY.5000.121 CSWR KY-NC-Springcrest WW Invoice
Labor

Hours Amount
501 - Operator - OT 8/21/2023 8.00 105.00 840.00

WO 273379515 105 Club Ct had a plumber dig. Once exposed it 
was found mainline was not where map dictated and leak was in 
main line. Assisted contractors and had new pipe installed to 
repair damaged portion of pipe. Back filled hole once pipe was 
repaired

500 - Operator 8/22/2023 2.00 70.00 140.00
WO 273379515 Closing and completing of workorder and require 
paperwork due to emergency callout at 105 Club Ct. New pipe 
installation was required to replace damaged sewer main.

Totals 10.00 980.00
Total Labor 980.00

Subcontractors
Buchanan Contracting Inc

AP 326632 8/23/2023 Buchanan Contracting Inc / WO 
273379515 POINT REPAIR OF 
SANITARY SEWER LINE TO FIX & 
REMOVE ROOTS / Invoice: 33539, 
8/23/2023

1,200.00

AP 326844 8/25/2023 Buchanan Contracting Inc / WO 
273379894 Labor, clean & Vac debris, 
restored property / Invoice: 33550, 
8/25/2023

1,135.00

Total Subcontractors 1.09 times 2,335.00 2,545.15

Total this Phase $3,525.15

$9,471.35Total this Project

$9,471.35Total this Report

Page 3If you have questions about your invoice email - ar@clearwatersol.com.
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SITE

KY0083755
Timberland Wastewater

BILL TO
Blue Grass Water Utility Operating Company, LLC
1630 Des Peres Rd
Suite 140
St Louis, MO  63131

August 31, 2023
Project No: KY.5000.122
Invoice No: 23676

KY.5000.122 Timberland Wastewater
Monthly Non-Contract Services from July 29, 2023 to August 31, 2023
Phase 2001 General Plant WW
Labor 1,855.00

Expenses 7,613.00

$9,468.00Total this Phase

$9,468.00Total this Invoice

If you have questions about your invoice email - ar@clearwatersol.com.

729000 $944.53
105000 $7,343.75
718500 $1,179.72
total $9468.00
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Project 23676KY.5000.122 CSWR KY-NC-Timberland Wastewater Invoice

8:11:50 AMInvoice 23676 Dated 8/31/2023Clearwater Solutions LLC
Tuesday, September 26, 2023Billing Backup

Project KY.5000.122 Timberland Wastewater

Phase 2001 General Plant WW

Labor
Hours Amount

508 - Mowing 8/8/2023 2.00 70.00 140.00
Lawn Maintenance

508 - Mowing 8/18/2023 3.50 70.00 245.00
Lawn Maintenance

508 - Mowing 8/18/2023 1.00 70.00 70.00
Lawn Maintenance

500 - Operator 8/21/2023 2.00 70.00 140.00
WO 273380238 pricing building supplies and setting up with 
operator to do work orders .

500 - Operator 8/22/2023 2.00 70.00 140.00
WO 273380238 Order supplies for plant. Pricing equipment, 
ordering equipment and supplies, obtain measurements and 
grades, drawing of Timberland plant.

508 - Mowing 8/22/2023 2.00 70.00 140.00
Lawn Maintenance

500 - Operator 8/30/2023 6.00 70.00 420.00
WO 273387519 Remove failed culvert from driveway, repair water 
line.

508 - Mowing 8/30/2023 2.00 70.00 140.00
Lawn Maintenance

500 - Operator 8/31/2023 6.00 70.00 420.00
WO 273387519 Remove failed culvert from driveway,.

Totals 26.50 1,855.00
Total Labor 1,855.00

Expenses
Entertainment

00000003569
5

8/18/2023 Roach, Stephen / WO 273376503-
culverts WO273376500 LS

6,014.22

Tools of the Trade
00000003513
0

8/3/2023 Teas, Todd / Chemicals for treatment 
plants.

970.18

Total Expenses 1.09 times 6,984.40 7,613.00

Total this Phase $9,468.00

$9,468.00Total this Project

$9,468.00Total this Report

Page 2If you have questions about your invoice email - ar@clearwatersol.com.

729000

729000

729000

105000

105000

105000

105000

718500

Case No. 2025-00354
Bluegrass Water Response to PSC 2-58

Exhibit PSC 2-58 - Invoices
Page 315

CourtneyDannegger
Line

CourtneyDannegger
Line

CourtneyDannegger
Line



Case No. 2025-00354
Bluegrass Water Response to PSC 2-58

Exhibit PSC 2-58 - Invoices
Page 316



Case No. 2025-00354
Bluegrass Water Response to PSC 2-58

Exhibit PSC 2-58 - Invoices
Page 317



SITE

KY0045390
Airview Utilities Wastewater

BILL TO

Blue Grass Water Utility Operating Company, LLC
1630 Des Peres Rd
Suite 140
St Louis, MO  63131

September 30, 2023
Project No: KY.5000.100
Invoice No: 24106

KY.5000.100 Airview Utilities Wastewater
Monthly Non-Contract Services from September 2, 2023 to September 29, 2023
          Phase 2001 General Plant WW
 Labor 1,645.00

 Expenses 103.98

           $1,748.98Total this Phase

  Phase 2002 Collection & Pumping WW
 Labor 630.00

 Expenses 716.66

           $1,346.66Total this Phase

  Phase 2003 Treatment & Disposal WW
 Labor 1,855.00

Subcontractors 1,417.00

Expenses 120.12

           $3,392.12Total this Phase

         $6,487.76Total this Invoice

  

If you have questions about your invoice email - ar@clearwatersol.com.

(Ocws 
Quality Water. I Vibrant Communities. 

TAX ID 20-8152510 

EFT REMITTANCE 
Bank Name: CIBC Bank USA 
Bank Address: 120 South LaSal le Street, Chicago, IL 60603 
ABA: 0710-0648-6 
Favor of ("F/0"): Clearwater Solutions, LLC Operating Account 
Account ("A/C"): 2939142 

CHECK REMITTANCE 
Clearwater Solutions, LLC I 2178 Moores Mill Road I Auburn, AL 36830 

INVOICE 
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Project 24106KY.5000.100 CSWR KY-NC-Airview Utilities Wastewater Invoice

2:33:10 PMInvoice 24106 Dated 9/30/2023Clearwater Solutions LLC
Thursday, October 19, 2023Billing Backup

Project KY.5000.100 Airview Utilities Wastewater

Phase 2001 General Plant WW

Labor
Hours Amount

508 - Mowing 9/8/2023    6.00 70.00 420.00
Lawn Maintenance

508 - Mowing 9/14/2023    1.00 70.00 70.00
Lawn Maintenance

500 - Operator 9/14/2023    5.00 70.00 350.00
WO 273372318 got the bolts to run through the mount to secure to 
the pipe tapped hole for the bolt and got it ready to put in place JD

508 - Mowing 9/20/2023    5.00 70.00  350.00
Lawn Maintenance

500 - Operator 9/20/2023    1.00 70.00 70.00
WO 273402544 Blower tripped. Reset breaker. Restored air to 
tank.

500 - Operator 9/25/2023    .50 70.00 35.00
WO 273404584 replaced the few wire in the control panel for the 
blower JD

500 - Operator 9/27/2023    5.00 70.00 350.00
WO 273405797 prepped and painted about half of the 
handrailsKC

Totals 23.50 1,645.00
Total Labor 1,645.00

Expenses
Special Equipment

00000003600
1

9/14/2023 Duncan, Joshua / WO 273372318  - 
supplies for bar screen

95.39

Total Expenses 1.09 times 95.39 103.98

Total this Phase $1,748.98

Phase 2002 Collection & Pumping WW

Labor
Hours Amount

500 - Operator 9/20/2023    1.50 70.00 105.00
WO 273500686 applied root kill at 4 different manholes to help 
control tree root growth in the pipes KC

500 - Operator 9/22/2023    1.00 70.00 70.00
WO 273402545 checked for cause of long run time. Cleaned the 
floats but suspect pump 1 may have a blockage and will schedule 
cleaning KC

500 - Operator 9/25/2023    3.00 70.00 210.00
WO 273402545 assisted Josh Duncan with cleaning out the 
pumps KC

500 - Operator 9/25/2023    3.00 70.00 210.00
WO 273402545 pulled up both pumps and cleaned all the debris 
out of them causing them not to pump right put back in place and 
pump down lift station JD

Page 2If you have questions about your invoice email - ar@clearwatersol.com.
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Project 24106KY.5000.100 CSWR KY-NC-Airview Utilities Wastewater Invoice

500 - Operator 9/25/2023    .50 70.00 35.00
WO 273372318 Kathey wanted me to make a passage for the 
influent to by pass the manhole barrel and go straight into the 
plant cut the pipe and put in place JD

Totals 9.00 630.00
Total Labor 630.00

Expenses
Special Equipment

00000003645
5

8/31/2023 Duncan, Joshua / WO 273372318 - bar 
screen

654.50

00000003600
1

9/14/2023 Duncan, Joshua / WO 273372318 - 
supplies for bar screen

2.99

Total Expenses 1.09 times 657.49 716.66

Total this Phase $1,346.66

Phase 2003 Treatment & Disposal WW

Labor
Hours Amount

500 - Operator 9/8/2023    1.50 70.00 105.00
WO 273393051 checked blower no.1 making unusual noise. 
Everything functioning correctly but motor was extremely hot. 
Further monitoring required. KC

500 - Operator 9/9/2023    3.00 70.00 210.00
WO 273393305 replaced belt, adjusted airflow and started 
cleaning up the creek KC

500 - Operator 9/10/2023    3.00 70.00 210.00
WO 273393305 blower tripped off , found nicked wire and repaired 
KC

500 - Operator 9/14/2023    3.00 70.00 210.00
WO 273396994 Sludge removal

500 - Operator 9/19/2023    3.50 70.00 245.00
WO 273396994 Sludge removal

500 - Operator 9/22/2023    2.00 70.00 140.00
WO 273402544 blower was off on arrival reset checked for 
possible causes adjusted the air flow and hosed KC

500 - Operator 9/23/2023    3.50 70.00 245.00
WO 146001970 replaced broken blower belt KC

500 - Operator 9/25/2023    2.00 70.00 140.00
WO 273402544 Consult contractor for quote on replacement 
blower. Checked for amp increase, decrease of each blower while 
adjusting airflow and reset the tripped breaker KC

500 - Operator 9/25/2023    5.00 70.00 350.00
WO 273402544 pulled out clogged defuser and took it apart got all 
the debris out of it and hooked it back to the air header JD

Totals 26.50 1,855.00
Total Labor 1,855.00

Subcontractors
Carey, Kathy

EX 00000003590
7

9/6/2023 Carey, Kathy / SQ  DRUIN 
CONSTRUCTION LL

650.00

EX 00000003610
7

9/20/2023 Carey, Kathy / WO 273396994 sludge 
hauled 9/19 Airview 

650.00

Total Subcontractors 1.09 times 1,300.00 1,417.00

Page 3If you have questions about your invoice email - ar@clearwatersol.com.
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Project 24106KY.5000.100 CSWR KY-NC-Airview Utilities Wastewater Invoice

Expenses
Special Equipment

00000003610
7

9/18/2023 Carey, Kathy / WO 273402544 blower 
belts, Airview 

110.20

Total Expenses 1.09 times 110.20 120.12

Total this Phase $3,392.12

$6,487.76Total this Project

$6,487.76Total this Report
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HARBOR FREIGHT 
• ~ ~ • , . ; • ~ • ~ .. I r3 i .. 
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1 2 0 6 0 ST ANO l F (JR l l Pl. Al A OR l VE-
LOUI S V l l_ l. EI KY 40229 

Telephone : ( 502 ) 43 4 - 49 49 

SALE 

- - - - - . .. - - -

Customer Narrie : 
Custo,,,er Number: 

,.Josh DL1ncar1 

999074608025 
--- - -- - - - - -- -- ·- - - - - - - ...... ---- - - - - - - -- - ·-- - - -- - - ··- --

61411 45PC TITANIUM SAE TAP . AND 

Subtotal 
Sales Tax 6.000% 
Total 

VJsa 
Card No. XXXXXXXXXXXX7765 
Expiration Date XX/XX 

. No. 046179 
IT 

$89 99 

$89 .99 
$5 . 'l0 

S95.39 

$95 .39 
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Total: USO$ 
11 .. d~ . l ·, ~UI;;, 
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l (1lJ Ulill l \ , 11 ·~ 1.1hlillU 
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• 

LOWE'S HOME CENTERS, LLC 
9600 PRESTON CROSSIN8 BLVD-~. ~---·-

LOUISUlLLE. KV 40229 (502) 810~0116 

-~ SAL,E -· 
SALESI: FSTLAN04 3959776 TRANSi: 211261520 09-14-23 

135689 HXHDBLT 1 /2 •• 13X 1-1 /2GR05 C 2. 82 
2@ 1.41 

SlJBTO'f AL: 
T fJ ·r Al. TAX : 

INUOICE 62802 TOTAL: 
UISA: 

2.82 
0. 17 
2.99 
2.99 

VIS~: XXXXXXXXXXXX7765 AMOUNf: 2.99 AUTHCO: 069815 
CHIP REFI0:151828802717 09/14/23 15:52:15 

CUSTOMER CODE: NA 

fVR: 8080008000 
TS!: 6800 AID: A0000000031010 

fORE· 1518 TERNlNAL· 26 09/14/23 15:52:28 
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••• AT&T 8:58 AM 

X Midw·est Water OP Invoice 9192023 
PDF - 262 KB 
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2105 N DIXIE AVE 
El IZABETHlOl~N. KY 4270l 

(270) 370-1326 
Wl'M ,ore\ l lvauto ,com 

Store l\Olll s '. 
Mon-Sat: 07'.30 AH 10:00 PH 
sun: 08 : 00 AM 09 : 00 PM 

counte1 #: 605769 
Date: 09/18/2023 \1:44 AH 
1nvo\ce #: 6406-189118 

AUAM 
01 awe, . I 
6406\~S I 41 

GAT 3VX450 lOJ,9u I 
S HC BELT 4 U 25.99 CA 
Estimated In Store 9/18/2023 3:40 PH 

4 I terns 
Sub Total 103.96 
Sales Tax 6.24 
Total 110.20 

VISA 7781 110.20 

VISA XXXXXXXXXXXX7781 Auth CO: 076404 
REF# 614224955372 

Ct11p Indicator: Y 
AID: A0000000031010 

VISA CRF.DIT 
TVR: 8000008000 
!SI: 6800 
!AD: 06011203A08000 

Thank you for being an O'Rewards member 
$5 Reward 1ssued for every 150 pts earned 
V1s\t ORewards.com to v\ew your account 

Warranty/Garant1a: 
www.oreillyauto.com/warranty 

Thank you for Shopp\ng at 
O'Reilly Auto Parts! 

Got Feedback? Scan the QR code 01 visit 
DREILLYCARES.COM to complete a survey to 
get $5 off your next purchase of $25 ur 

more. Part1c1pa en rspanol. 

l lHF 01 +i-*+**I*'** 

NING TEAM 
"JOBS 11 to 64078 
a.com/Careers 

EQlJIPO . 
vie n men:5aJ 
al at I a II JOB 
m/ areers 

+ 
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SITE

KY0081299

Brocklyn Utilities 
Wastewater

BILL TO

Blue Grass Water Utility Operating Company, LLC
1630 Des Peres Rd
Suite 140
St Louis, MO  63131

September 30, 2023
Project No: KY.5000.102
Invoice No: 24108

KY.5000.102 Brocklyn Utilities Wastewater
Monthly Non-Contract Services from September 2, 2023 to September 29, 2023
          Phase 2001 General Plant WW
 Labor 2,485.00

 Expenses 397.04

           $2,882.04Total this Phase

  Phase 2002 Collection & Pumping WW
 Labor 350.00

             $350.00Total this Phase

         $3,232.04Total this Invoice

  

If you have questions about your invoice email - ar@clearwatersol.com.

(Ocws 
Quality Water. I Vibrant Communities. 

TAX ID 20-8152510 

EFT REMITTANCE 
Bank Name: CIBC Bank USA 
Bank Address: 120 South LaSal le Street, Chicago, IL 60603 
ABA: 0710-0648-6 
Favor of ("F/0"): Clearwater Solutions, LLC Operating Account 
Account ("A/C"): 2939142 

CHECK REMITTANCE 
Clearwater Solutions, LLC I 2178 Moores Mill Road I Auburn, AL 36830 

INVOICE 
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Project 24108KY.5000.102 CSWR KY-NC-Brocklyn Utilities Wastewater Invoice

2:33:28 PMInvoice 24108 Dated 9/30/2023Clearwater Solutions LLC
Thursday, October 19, 2023Billing Backup

Project KY.5000.102 Brocklyn Utilities Wastewater

Phase 2001 General Plant WW

Labor
Hours Amount

508 - Mowing 9/12/2023    4.00 70.00 280.00
Lawn Maintenance

500 - Operator 9/20/2023    7.00 70.00 490.00
WO 273210387 got the materials to install steel cable along the 
side of the plant by the driveway to make it was to clean the 
defuser drilled and welded in the eyebolts for the cable JD

500 - Operator 9/21/2023    9.00 70.00 630.00
WO 273210387 put the steel cable up on the handrails along side 
of the driveway ready for paint JD

500 - Operator 9/25/2023    1.00 70.00 70.00
WO 273339882 repairing bottom of fence around plant

500 - Operator 9/26/2023    3.00 70.00 210.00
WO 273339882 repairing bottom of fence around plant

506 - Emergency Locates 9/26/2023    1.50 70.00 105.00
WO 273404000 Emergency Locate at 160 Hager Dr .put flags out 
for sewer main

506 - Emergency Locates 9/26/2023    2.50 70.00 175.00
WO 273404819 emergency locate at 160 Hager DR.. contractors 
installing lateral line hit water main ,sewer line Okay

500 - Operator 9/26/2023    3.50 70.00 245.00
WO 273210387 installed the last few hangers and steel cable on 
the handrails

508 - Mowing 9/28/2023    4.00 70.00 280.00
Lawn Maintenance

Totals 35.50 2,485.00
Total Labor 2,485.00

Expenses
Special Equipment

00000003610
6

9/20/2023 Begley, Charles / Belts for Surge tank 
blower

86.60

00000003619
5

9/20/2023 Duncan, Joshua / WO 273210387 - 
Materials

181.28

00000003619
5

9/20/2023 Duncan, Joshua / WO 273210387 - 
Materials

47.34

00000003619
5

9/21/2023 Duncan, Joshua / WO 273210387 - 
Materials

49.04

Total Expenses 1.09 times 364.26 397.04

Total this Phase $2,882.04

Phase 2002 Collection & Pumping WW

Labor
Hours Amount

500 - Operator 9/6/2023 3.00 70.00 210.00

Page 2If you have questions about your invoice email - ar@clearwatersol.com.
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Project 24108KY.5000.102 CSWR KY-NC-Brocklyn Utilities Wastewater Invoice

WO 273392048 Assisting Grant County Septic with pumping 
sludge from clarifiers and old contact tank.

500 - Operator 9/18/2023    2.00 70.00 140.00
WO 273395881 Assisted Grant County Septic with pumping 
sludge from clarifiers

Totals 5.00 350.00
Total Labor 350.00

Total this Phase $350.00

$3,232.04Total this Project

$3,232.04Total this Report

Page 3If you have questions about your invoice email - ar@clearwatersol.com.
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tNAPA) AUTO PAllfS 

to NAPA Au\o Parts 

600002458 
Georgetown Auto Parts 
1002 S. Broadway St. Ste 1 0 

·Georgetown , KY 40324 
_ (502) 642 - 4780 

Anticipated Time : 
Attent i on : 

Tax Exemption: 
PO# : 

Time :1 0:09 Date : 09/20/2023 Page: 

Empl oyee : 88 , Jess 

Sa l es Re p : 0 , Sa l esman 

Accounting Day : 15 
---.,~ 

-Terms: 1- Net 10th SC 

B36 
B36 
B36 
105670 

Part 19"umJ;,ep ,. ' , ' l • •-cJrLin_e, Descriptig;t; •• 
jNBH HI POWER I ND V-BELT 
jNBH HI POWER I ND V- BELT 
jNBH HI POWER I ND V-BELT 
NCB GORILLA TAPE 25YD 

Customer Signature 
ALL GOODS RETURNED MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY THIS INVOICE 

I aqree to pay total amount 
accordinq to card issuer aqreement. 

Ref By __ Ver By __ 
C:!JSTOMF:R rnPY 

I 1. 
1.00 

I 1.ooi , I 
I ' ! I 
I 

24 . 60 
24 . 60 
41 . 68 

20.0700 
_20.0700 
21.4900 

Subtotal 
SALES TAX 6 . 0000% 

Visa 7716 080652 
BEGLEY/CHARLE 

86 ._60 

20 . 07 
20 . 07 
21. 49 

r 
81. 70 

4 . 90 

1/1 

! 

i 
l 
! 

I 

.J ... 
r-- I r--

"' -- I .... -"" ~ o -- ! -
I ;.;;;;;;;;; -

--- I --'-' = 
ID --~= ;:, -
z == -Q) -

u = 
·rl iiiiiiiiiiiiiii 
o -
:> = 
C: 

H 
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LOUE 'S HONE CENTERS, LLC 
RIC 814 EASTEttN BYPASS 

HHOHD, KV 40475 (859J si,-0251 
• 

SAL - SALE -
f SW: FSTl.At~05 740&8 TRANSH: 287024424 09-20 -23 

1290693 3232BC 3/16 ROPE rHIH8L Z 
12@ 2.58 

22065 STAN 1/4-IU X 2-IN ZINC E 
6@ 0.78 

142056 1/4··IN COUPLING HUT GlO 
~@ 2.58 

178831 OW HP 4-1/2-INX 0.045-IH 
6@ 3.48 

1290690 3230BC 3/16 WR CBL CLMP Z . 
• 

12@ 2.18 
1290729 5/16 IN. BLACK SPRING LIN 

6@ 5.08 
1329440 BHK 3/16· IN X 25-FT UNYL-

2@ 22.48 

SUBTOTAL: 
TOTAL TAX: 

INUOICE 86404 TOTAL: 
VISA: 

30 #96 

4.66 

12.90 

20.88 

26. 16 

30 .46 

44.96 

171 .02 
10.26 

181.28 
lBl.28 
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• 

LOWE'S HOME CENfERS, LLC 
814 EASTERN BVPASS 

RICHMOND» KV 40475 (859) 625-0251 

-· SAl-E - · 
~~~SALES#: FSTLAN04 74088 fRANSw: 374292421 09-20-23 

22065 STAN t/4 · 1N X 2w!N ZINC E 4.68 
6 © 0.78 

2660942 SPY SfINGER 10-PC DRILL 6 39,98 

SUBTOTAL: 44.66 
·roTAl.. TAX: 2. 68 

INVOICE 87196 lOTAL: 47.34 
UISA: 47.34 

XXXXXXXX7765 AMOUNT: 47.34 AUTHCO: 036728 
EFI0:100648196374 09/20/23 15:17:20 

CUSTOMER CODE: brocklYn 
TUR: 8080008000 

SI : 6800 AID: AO0OOOOOO31O1O 

• 

• 
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• 

• 
LOUE'S HOM£ CENTERS, LLC 

814 EASTERN 8VPASS 
RICHNONO, KV 40475 (859) 625-0251 

·- SAl-E -
SALES•: FSTLAN09 13 TRANS#: 198780274 OY-11-23 

1290727 SPRING SNAP WI EVE 3-1/8 30.24 
3 © 10. 08 

22065 SfAN 1/4 -IN X 2-IN ZINC E 0.78 
1290729 5/16 IN. BLACK SPRING LIN 15 .24 

:1 @ 5 I 08 

SUBfOTAL: 46.26 
TOTAL TAX: 2.78 

fNUOICE 90227 fOfAL: 49.04 
VISA: 49.04 

VISA; XXXXXXXXXXXX7765 AMOUNT: 49 .04 AUTHCO: 032696 
CHIP RfflD:100648227326 09/21/23 14:11:25 

CUSTOHER CODE: brocklYn 
TUR: 8080008000 

TSJ: 6800 AID: A0000000031010 

STIIE: 1006 TERI : 48 09n1m 14:11:31 
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SITE

KY0180549

Center Ridge Water District 
1

BILL TO

Blue Grass Water Utility Operating Company, LLC
1630 Des Peres Rd
Suite 140
St Louis, MO  63131

September 30, 2023
Project No: KY.5000.104
Invoice No: 24109

KY.5000.104 Center Ridge Water District 1
Monthly Non-Contract Services from September 2, 2023 to September 29, 2023

Phase 1002 Source of Supply W
Labor 595.00

Expenses 391.50

$986.50Total this Phase

Phase 1003 Water Treatment & Pumping W
Labor 140.00

$140.00Total this Phase

Phase 1005 Services, Meters & Fire Hydrant W
Labor 105.00

$105.00Total this Phase

$1,231.50Total this Invoice

If you have questions about your invoice email - ar@clearwatersol.com.

(Ocws 
Quality Water. I Vibrant Communities. 

TAX ID 20-8152510 

EFT REMITTANCE 
Bank Name: CIBC Bank USA 
Bank Address: 120 South LaSal le Street, Chicago, IL 60603 
ABA: 0710-0648-6 
Favor of ("F/0"): Clearwater Solutions, LLC Operating Account 
Account ("A/C"): 2939142 

CHECK REMITTANCE 
Clearwater Solutions, LLC I 2178 Moores Mill Road I Auburn, AL 36830 

INVOICE 
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Project 24109KY.5000.104 CSWR KY-NC-Center Ridge Water District 1 Invoice

2:33:36 PMInvoice 24109 Dated 9/30/2023Clearwater Solutions LLC
Thursday, October 19, 2023Billing Backup

Project KY.5000.104 Center Ridge Water District 1

Phase 1002 Source of Supply W

Labor
Hours Amount

500 - Operator 9/27/2023    3.50 70.00 245.00
WO 273405792 purchase fence panels for capital project.fo

500 - Operator 9/28/2023    5.00 70.00 350.00
WO 273406155 installed fence and new well cover .fo

Totals 8.50 595.00
Total Labor 595.00

Expenses
Special Equipment

00000003647
7

9/27/2023 O'Bryan, Freddie / Wo273406155 fence 
panels for well

359.17

Total Expenses 1.09 times 359.17 391.50

Total this Phase $986.50

Phase 1003 Water Treatment & Pumping W

Labor
Hours Amount

500 - Operator 9/15/2023    2.00 70.00 140.00
WO 273350642 hydropneumatic tank inspection.fo

Totals 2.00 140.00
Total Labor 140.00

Total this Phase $140.00

Phase 1005 Services, Meters & Fire Hydrant W

Labor
Hours Amount

501 - Operator - OT 9/8/2023 1.00 105.00 105.00
WO 273393143 Flushed out water line at 141 Whisper Drive

Totals 1.00 105.00
Total Labor 105.00

Total this Phase $105.00

$1,231.50Total this Project

$1,231.50Total this Report

Page 2If you have questions about your invoice email - ar@clearwatersol.com.

c:J 

105000

105000

630603

630400

105000

Case No. 2025-00354
Bluegrass Water Response to PSC 2-58

Exhibit PSC 2-58 - Invoices
Page 336

CourtneyDannegger
Highlight

CourtneyDannegger
Highlight

CourtneyDannegger
Highlight

CourtneyDannegger
Highlight


